FILED 11/2/2017
DOCUMENT NO. 09404-2017
State of Florida FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
/G THE ST

L L L] ®
R Public Service Commission
A CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: November 2, 2017
TEK Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM: Martha A. Golden, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant, Division of Accounting &
Finance

RE: Docket No. 160176-WS — Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County
by Four Lakes Golf Club, Ltd. — Utility’s Request for Consideration of Pro Forma
Well Pump Replacement, and Supplemental Information Requested by Staff

Please file the attached documents that were provided by the Utility in the above-referenced docket.
Commission staff has redacted some of the attached documents to remove bank account and utility
billing account numbers. The documents include supplemental information related to the following:
1. Utility’s request for consideration of a pro forma well pump replacement for potable well #1.
2. Utility’s response to staff’s request for additional information regarding status of pro forma
hydropneumatic tank replacement and meter replacement projects; number of general service
customers by meter size; general and administrative (G&A) expense allocations; and
purchased power expense.
3. Additional documentation related to the pro forma G&A expense allocations that were
previously filed in this docket on June 12, 2017, in Document No. 05292-17,
4. Additional supporting documentation for test year purchased power expense (10 TECO
electric bills for electric meter # D07788).
Supporting documentation for test year well pump replacement for potable well #2.
Supporting documentation for chlorinator replacement that occurred after the test year.
Supporting documentation for pro forma tractor expense allocation.
Supporting documentation for pro forma utility truck allocation.
Confirmation of funding source for pro forma projects.
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Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any:
questions.
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Martha Golden

From: Brian Altman <baltman@centurycompanies.net>
Sent: Friday, October 06, 2017 5:16 PM

To: Martha Golden

Cc: Martin S. Friedman

Subject: FW: Four Lakes Well #1 quote for pump replacement.
Attachments: CRF FOUR LAKES WELL #1.xlsx; ATTO0001.txt

Martha

Last week, one of our wells at our water plant at Four Lakes went down. We have to have a new shaft, pump and
assembly. | have attached the invoice for the replacement. Due to how high the cost of the replacement is, | wanted to
forward this so you could incorporate it into our rate case. The work should be completed by the end of next week.
Thanks.

Brian Altman

Century Companies

500 S. Florida Ave., Suite 700
Lakeland, FL 33801

Tel: (863) 647-1581
Fax: (863)647-3992
Cell: (863)370-2378

From: Jason Wright

Sent: Thursday, October 05, 2017 1:51 PM

To: Brian Altman

Subject: Four Lakes Well #1 quote for pump replacement.

Brian, attached is the quote for the pump replacement at four Lakes for well number one.




30 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

ALL PRO PUMP SERVICE

805 WALNUT DR. €1 ()
SEFFNER, FL, 33584 i October 3, 2017

813-408-4393 customir iy FOUR LAKES

Q'I

Em

pump_repair@yahoo.com

CRF Communities
500 S. Florida Ave.
Lakeland, F1 33801

SALESPERSON JOB PAYMENT TERMS
W Duc upon reccipt
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
1.00 8WCA9 W/L Bowl Assy $
80 ft. 6"x 1"x 12 column pipe and shaft assy. Tail pipe
1.00 1" - 12 Head shaft assy
1.00 Rehab 6" Discharge Head
1.00 Rehab 1" Packing container
1.00 6" Cone strainer W/ galvanized couplings
1.00 40 HP VHS 1800 RPM Premium EFF Motor -
230/460 volt

Labor to pull old turbine an install new pump
Reconnect to old plumbing
Grout discharge head

SUBTOTAL §
SALES TAX
TOTAL $
Make all checks payable to ALL PRO PUMP SERVICE
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

WELIF#
|

gl ]

DUE DATE

LINE TOTAL
20,177.00

20,177.00

20,177.00



Martha Golg_en

= e
From: Brian Altman <baltman@centurycompanies.net>
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2017 5:13 PM
To: Martha Golden
Cc: Martin S. Friedman; Todd Brown; Phillip Ellis; Takira Thompson; Orlando Wooten;
Charles Johnson; Kordell Wilson
Subject: RE: Docket No. 160176-WS - Four Lakes - Request for Additional Information
Attachments: SKM_C654e17092915590.pdf; SKM_C654e17092916270.pdf;

SKM_C654e17092917020.pdf

Martha
In response to your email below, | hope the following information helps:

1. The status of the water meter replacement : 702 meters have been replaced. | have attached the invoices we
have processed for the meters and installation charges for all of the meters replaced. We anticipate all of the
meters being replaced by the end of October 2017. |

2. The hydro tank has been ordered and Blake Utility Construction has informed us the tank should be installed |
before year end (we are expecting the hydro tank to be replaced in December 2017). Executed proposal is |
attached.

3. List of General Service customers with requested information is attached.

4. Please clarify what additional supporting documentation you are looking for.

5. Century Companies has not begun allocating the G&A costs yet. We plan on beginning to charge this January 1,

2018.

6. |am still trying to track down where this meter is. | have our staff looking for this meter. If we can locate this

meter, | will let you know as soon as we find it.

Thanks and have a great day.

Brian Altman

Century Companies

500 S. Florida Ave., Suite 700
Lakeland, FL 33801

Tel: (863) 647-1581
Fax: (863)647-3992
Cell: (863) 370-2378

From: Martha Golden [mailto:MGolden@PSC.STATE.FL.US]

Sent: Friday, September 22, 2017 9:12 PM

To: Brian Altman

Cc: Martin S. Friedman; Todd Brown; Phillip Ellis; Takira Thompson; Orlando Wooten; Charles Johnson; Kordell Wilson
Subject: Docket No. 160176-WS - Four Lakes - Request for Additional Information

Hello Mr. Altman,

We have scheduled the Four Lakes SARC recommendation for the November 7 Agenda Conference. Staff requests that
you provide the following additional information by Friday, September 29, 2017, to help us complete our review of your
case. We apologize for the short request time, but appreciate your assistance with this information.

1



Pro Forma Projects

1. OnJuly 10, 2017, Four Lakes advised staff that the meter replacement project had begun, and provided an invoice for
$23,305.88 for the first batch of meters, which did not include any installation costs. Please provide an update of the
status of the meter replacement project, including how many meters have been replaced to date, the proposed timeline
for the remaining meter replacements, when the Utility anticipates completing all the meter replacements, and
supporting documentation for any additional costs that have been incurred to date.

2. Please provide an update on the status of the hydro tank replacement, including the start date, anticipated
completion date, and supporting documentation for any costs that have been incurred to date.

Billing Information

3. In response to Staff’s Second Data Request, Question No. 6, Four Lakes provided a list of general service customers
broken down by meter size. Please provide the same list, detailing which general service customers are water,
wastewater, or irrigation customers.

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

4. Four Lakes previously provided a schedule of requested corporate general and administrative (G&A) costs allocations.
Please provide additional supporting documentation for the 2015, 2016, and projected 2017 costs presented on the
G&A allocation schedule.

5. Has Century Companies begun allocating the corporate G&A costs to the utilities yet? If yes, when did the allocations
begin. If no, when does Century Companies anticipate the allocations will begin.

6. Purchased Power Expense for Water: Staff’s audit only included two test year invoices for November 2015 and
January 2016 for Meter # DO7788 located at 3995 Old Lucerne Park Rd SH (bills are mailed c/o Maintenance Building). Is
this electric meter used to operate Utility equipment or golf course/community equipment? If this meter is the
responsibility of the Utility, please provide the remaining electric service invoices for September, October, and
December 2015, and February through August 2016.

Please feel free to e-mail or call me at (850) 413-7015 if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Martha




icipal

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 110918
w A TER WQRK s Invoice Date:  Jul 14, 2017
Page: 1
40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773 Diplosts
Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax:  407-295-2455
LB T - N ST AACE S SR
| CENTURY COMPANIES " FOUR LAKES G. C. C/O CENTURY
PO BOX 5252 ' COMPANIES
LAKELAND, FL 33807 ' BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
| 880 LA QUINTA BLVD

L

| = . - Customerid .

5232 R
MAMO020

i Tl iy AT R

ey

s

MM B16-A11A010101A1

MM M23-A00A010101A1

MM 0303-D1A01

DFW 1200.12.1R

| |

i E12 A11AD10101A1

| | WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881 |

MM 5/6 5 374" BLMJMTR NL 36 GAL
REG PL LID BTM (RESIDENTIAL
METERS-814 AND COMMON AREA
METERS-8)

MM 1" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID
BTM (COMMON AREA METER)

MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)

2" FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)

MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)

3"X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP

3" METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2
1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
GASKETS AND 3-1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.

DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL
READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)

646.65 |

8.76
2,085.50

445.00
24.77

17.81

Returned items will be

subject to a 25%

restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

Subtotal ) Continued
Sales Tax Continued
Total Invoice Amount Continued

Paymentfc redit Applled

Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




#unicipal INVOICE

Invoice Number: 110918

| JJ.WATER WQ&KQ involce Date: ;ul 14, 2017

: ) Page:
40 KEYES COURT e
SANFORD, FL 32773 Lopleate
Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax:  407-295-2455
BTe: BErek ik EINIE A e A T
CENTURY COMPANIES | FOUR LAKES G.C. C/0 CENTURY |
PO BOX 5252 COMPANIES
| LAKELAND, FL 33807 BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378 |
990 LA QUINTA BLVD |
| WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881
.~ Customerin .
5232
i, SalesRep.ID
~ MAMD020
1.00 METER NS TALLATION & CHANGE DT

8400 MW 5/8 MTRINSTALL MW 5/8" X 3/4" METER CHANGE OUT
1"METER CHANGE OUT

2"METER CHANGE OUT

3"METER CHANGE OUT

METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON | 25.00
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)
GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE 25.00
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP (CENTURY TO PROVIDE
CURB STOP).

Returned items will be Subtotal 2,394.00

subject to a 25% Sales Tax _

restocking fee. Total Invoice Amount | 2,394.00
Check/Credit Memo No: Paymenb‘Credrt Applied

Admln fee is 5%. l“f paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..
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40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400

unicipal
LWATER WORKS

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 110825
Invoice Date: Jul 18, 2017
Page: 1

Fax: 407-295-2455
[(BillTo: T (R Ty SR L
‘ CENTURY COMPANIES ‘ " FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY
PO BOX 5252 _ COMPANIES
LAKELAND, FL 33807 BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
| | 990 LA QUINTABLVD
| J WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881
L . - I e : R
f Customer ID | . Customer PO " T T R e i T
T 5232 ) ) BRIAN ALTMAN F'repald I
' Saies Rep ID _ RSeTEN Shippiag Method “iShip Dz =
; MAM0020 | 711911?
Quantity item W LSRG - Pesé § LA A < iinitPrice
1.00 SCOPE OF SERVICE: INSTALL NEW
WATER METERS
360.00 | MM B12-A11A010101A1 | MM 5/8" X 3/4" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL 181.51 85,343.60
REG PL LID BTM (RESIDENTIAL
METERS-814 AND COMMON AREA
| METERS-8)
| MM B16-A11A010101A1 | MM 1" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID 260.19
| BTM (COMMON AREA METER)
| MM M23-A00A010101A1 | MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL 646.85
| LID (COMMON AREA METERS)
| 2"FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X 8.76
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)
MM 0303-D1A01 MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER 2,085.50
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)
i 3" X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP 445.00 -
3" METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2 24.77
1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
GASKETS AND 3-1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.
DFW 1200.12.1R DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL 17.81
Returned items will be Subtotal Continued
subject to a 25% Sales Tax Continued
restocking fee. Total Invoice Amount Continued
Check/Credit Memo No: Pavment!Credli Applled
TOTAL - i e b B T T

Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




Hunici

e

40 KEY ES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-285-2400

et - & ST L

L WATER WORKS

al INVOICE

23 |

Page:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:

110925

Jul 18, 2017

2

Fax:  407-295-2455
[ Bill To: R A
| CENTURY COMPANIES FOUR LAKES G.C. C/0 CENTURY
| POBOX 5252 | COMPANIES
LAKELAND, FL 33807 | BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
| | 990 LA QUINTA BLVD
_l

L

T — —_—

’ WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

Admin. fee is 5% If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..

Customer ID ] " Customer PO T R s e M@t ar:pa"‘éq, VT
“ s232 | "BRIAN ALTMAN _ |
SalesReplD | “%Md‘ G !
MAM0020 | Best Way
Quantity tem” % T T Description”, ¥ 0 RpnuRg:
READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)
MW 5/8 MTR INSTALL | MW 5/8" X 3/4" METER CHANGE OUT 28.50
1" METER CHANGE OUT 35.00
2" METER CHANGE OUT 140.00
|3 METER CHANGE OUT 450.00
METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON 25.00
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)
GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE 25.00
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP.(CENTURY TO PROVIDE
CURB STOP),
L
Returned items will be Subtotal 65,343.60
subject to a 25% | Sales Tax 4,574.05
restocking fee. Total Invoice Amount 69,917.65
Check/Credit Memo No: Psymentfc redit Appﬂed ,
CTOTAL L oy g s e e o U S e T T




40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax:  407-295-2455

iy Aunicipal
&,‘w 8 WATER WORKS

15}"1-0- 2 "

CENTURY com PAN IES
\ PO BOX 5252
| LAKELAND, FL 33807

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 110945
Invoice Date: Jul 24, 2017

Page: 1

AR s "
W R R A To¥s

\ COMPANIES

; FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENT! URY

BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378

980 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

L . Customer ID-,
| sm

T SwksReal. IR
| MAMD020

BT A11A010101A1

MM B16-A11A010101A1

MM M23-A00A010101A1

MM C303-D1A01

DFW 1200.12.1R

MM sza"x 4 BLMJ MTR NL 3G

T T

< ReTRFIRGIon

REG PL LID BTM (RESIDENTIAL
METERS-814 AND COMMON AREA
METERS-8)

MM 1" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID
BTM (COMMON AREA METER)

MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)

2" FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)

MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)

3"X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP

3" METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2
1/2" S BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
GASKETS AND 3-1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.

DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL
READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)

NN

260.19

646.65

8.76

2,085.50

24.77

17.81

445,00

Returned items will be
subject to a 25%
restocking fee.

Subtotal Continued
Sales Tax Continued
Total Invoice Amount Continued

Check/Credit Memo No:

Paymentﬁc mcht Appl:ed

Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..
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40 KEY ES COURT

SANFORD, FL 32773
Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax:  407-295-2455

F'&i‘!.lqi_; RPN B
' CENTURY COMPANIES

PO BOX 5252
LAKELAND, FL 33807

I

Invoice Date:

2

FOUR LAKES e c cn CENTURY

COMPANIES
BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
990 LA QUINTA BLVD
i—WtNTER HAVEN, FL 33881

[, CustomerID

5232

MAMO0020

icipal INVOICE

Invoice Number:

WATER WORKS =

110945
Jul 24, 2017

7 Quantily |
1.00
§5.00 | MW 5/8 MTR INSTALL

l MEFERINSTALLATION & CHANGE'OUT T

MW 6/8" X 3/4" METER CHANGE OUT

1" METER CHANGE OUT

2" METER CHANGE OUT

3" METER CHANGE OUT

METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)

GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP.(CENTURY TO PROVIDE

CURB STOP).
| S—
Returned items will be Subtotal ) 1,567.50
su bject toa 25% Sales Tax
reS‘tOCking fee. Total invoice Amount 1,567.50
Check/Credit Memo No:

Pa!'ment!Credit Apphed
: A E L A Pir \-_ RS

Admin, fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee




40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax: 407-295-2455

-Bill To:

INVOICE

Invoice Number;
Invoice Date:

110986
Aug 89,2017
1

CENTURY COMPANIES
PO BOX 330
| LAKELAND, FL 33802

P‘:‘_ Customer ID.
— 5232

“SalesRepI) = BT
MAM0020

FOUR LAKES G.C. C!O CENTURY
- COMPANIES
BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
980 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

[
TN BT2-ATTAOTOT0TAT

MM B16-A11A010101A1

MM M23-A00A010101A1

MM O303-D1A01

DFW 1200.12.1R

MM 5;3" x 3/4" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL
REG PL LID BTM (RESIDENTIAL
METERS-814 AND COMMON AREA
{METERS-8)

MM 1" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID
BTM (COMMON AREA METER)

MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)

2"FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)

MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)

3"X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP
3"METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2
1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
GASKETS AND 3-1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.

DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL
READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)

AT P N

260.19

648.65

8.76

2,085.50

445.00
24.77

17.81

Returned items will be

subject to a 25%
restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

Subtotal Continued
Sales Tax Continued

[ Total invoice Amount Continued
Payment/Credit Applied

S R, S

¥ H <
1.1 5;.'/“.'- ..

Admin fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..
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INVOICE

/ Invoice Number: 110986
w ATER WQRKQ Invoice Date:  Aug 8, 2017
“ - Page: 2

40 KEYES COURT

SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400

Fax:  407-295-2455

Bill To: - Y e SR e s,ms.n;«w“* *{" *"r. : _3”3,5 m‘%ﬁ i«h"‘*}
CENTURY COMPANIES FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY

PO BOX 330 COMPANIES

LAKELAND, FL 33802 BRIAN ALTMAN 883-370-2378

===

| 980 LA QUINTABLVD l
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

Customer ID
5232
_ SalesRep ID
MAMOD20
110.00 | MW 5/8 MTR INSTALL 3!4" METER CHﬁNGE OUT 28.50 3 135 00
1" METER CHANGE OUT 35.00
2"METER CHANGE OUT 140.00
3"METER CHANGE OUT 450.00
METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON 25.00
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)
GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE 25.00
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP.(CENTURY TO PROVIDE
CURRB STOP).
Returned items will be Subtotal 3,135.00
subject to a 25% | Sales Tax
restocking fee. Total Invoice Amount 3,135.00
Check/Credit Memo No: Pavmentfc redit Appiied

Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..



1 unlc

f N - g &

LY LWATER WORKS

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax: 407-285-2455

' l' 143 5] l? _"'5
A

| CENTURY COMPANIES
PO BOX 330
LAKELAND, FL 33802

T T "“ﬁl,
%

MM 0303-D1A01

DFW 1200.12.1R

|
|

Returned items will be

subjectto a 25%

restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

MM B12-A11A010101A%

MM B16-A11A010101A1

| MM M23-A00A010101A1

al INVOICE

———— Invoice Number: 111049
Invoice Date: Aug 30, 2017
Page: 1
Shlp to: s T0)
i ' FOUR LAKES G. c.Ccro CENT URY
COMPANIES
BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
930 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881
T TR AR o ke
eI o mz E“:&% I R R F
l . J 17
MM 5/8" X 3/4" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL 181.51
REG PL LID BTM (RESIDENTIAL
IMETERS-814 AND COMMON AREA
'METERS-8)
MM 1" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID ; 260.18
BTM (COMMON AREA METER)
MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL 646.65
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)
2" FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X 8.76
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)
MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER 2,085.50
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)
3"X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CI/PP 445.00
3"METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2 24.77
1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
|GASKETS AND 3-1/18" DROP IN
GASKETS. _
DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL 17.81
READER (CNLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)
Subtotal Continued
Sales Tax Continued
Total Invoice Amount Continued

PaymanC red!t Applied

Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




uNicCi

% /

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-285-2400
Fax:  407-2085-2455

oy Sl ;’\,

CENT URY COM PANlES
PO BOX 330
LAKELAND, FL 33802

223.00 | MW 5/8 MTR INSTALL

. 5}_\%{ -Li ;fwdb d"n éia*‘f" :

al INVOICE

S Invoice Number: 111049
Aug 30, 2017

MA“fe“ﬁvoaks i

Invoice Date

BT PR Y

FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY

COMPANIES

BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
990 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

I:_I'ER INSTALLATION & HANGEOUT T

FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP (CENTURY TO PROVIDE

MW 5/8" X 3/4" METER CHANGE OUT 28.50
1"METER CHANGE OUT 35.00
2" METER CHANGE OUT 140.00
3"METER CHANGE CUT 450.00
METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON 25.00
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)

GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE 25.00

CURB STOP).
—
Returned items will be Subtotal ] 6,355.50
subject to a 25% Sales Tax |
restocking fee. Total invoice Amount 6,355.50
Check/Credit Memo No:

P aymenUC redit Appiled

Admin. fee is 5% If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




T Aunici

TR

AV \\TATER WORKS

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax: 407-295-2455

.
CENTURY COMPANIES
POBOX 330

LAKELAND, FL 33802

AN Y

al INVOICE

Invoice Number: 111057
Invoice Date: Aug 31, 2017
Page: 1

Ship to:

FOUR LAKES G.C. CJ'O CENTURY
COMPANIES

BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378

990 LA QUINTABLVD

WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

S —— ————— ]

5232
Lo Seles Rap 1D IR
MAM DO 20

g
LS

“Qu anmy e % T _;_3}4.:

[T Clistomerin) -y W"‘uﬂ,,ﬁ'

MM 0303-D1A01

DFW 1200.12.1R

240.00 | NIV BT A1 AOTOTOTAT THIN 56" X 3/4" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL 184.51

MM B16-A11A010101A1

MM M23-A00A010101A1

BR AN ALTMAN P"epald

: 'i]gf‘ 3.

o S|

REG PL LID BTM (RESIDENTIAL

MM 1" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID 260.1¢
BTM (COMMON AREA METER) !
MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL 646.65 |
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)

2" FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X 8.76

2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)

MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER 2,085.50
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)
3" X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP 445.00
3"METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8"X 2 24.77
1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
GASKETS AND 3-1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.

DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL 17.81
READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)

|
Returned items will be
subject to a 25%
restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

Subtotal ' Continued
| Sales Tax

Continued
Continued

Total Invoice Amount
F'aymeniz‘C redll Applied

Admm fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee

|
I
I

METERS-814 AND COMMON AREA

METERS-8)

waived..



T munic ipal INVOICE

L —— L Invoice Number: 111057

' 1. ‘* . WATER WQRKQ ::;;w Date: lz\ug 31,2017

| 40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax: 407-295-2455

R P L T BT TR
A NG TG Bt T & e AN Ship to:
CENTURY COMPANIES | FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY '
PO BOX 330 | COMPANIES
LAKELAND, FL 33802 BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
980 LA QUINTA BLVD

WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

- F' o 5232
FZ,7. . sales RepID
MAMO0020

[iowQuantity = T+ 5S¢ H

Mw 578 MTR INSTALL ' MW 518" X 314"METER CHANGE ouT |
1" METER CHANGE OUT 35.00
2" METER CHANGE OUT 140.00
3" METER CHANGE OUT 450.00
METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON 25.00
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)
GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE 25.00
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP.(CENTURY TO PROVIDE

1.CURB STOP).

Returned items will be Subtotal _ 43,562.40
subject to a 25% Sales Tax 3,049.37
restocking fee. Total Invoice Amount | __ 46,611.77

Check/Credit Memo No: Payment/Credit Applied

Lo e rd
L

Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..



Uf"llC

[a=t 3 F £ 4

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax: 407-295-2455

PRI g e g
CENTURY COMPANIES
PO BOX 330

LAKELAND, FL 33802

)r"'

g S L]

L WATER wqaks

INVOICE

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:
Page:

Dupiicate

111068

Sep 7, 2017

1

| Ship to:

e 0 s
cree Gustomer D, oo paka A0
5232 ]

BP!AN ALTMAN

. MAMO0020
lwi Quantn}:M
| 1.00

1.00

102.00 MM B12-A11A010101A1
|

|
|MM B16-A11A010101A1

MM M23-A00A010101A1

MM O303-D1A01

¥, s .1:
SROIECT LOCATION: FOUR LAKE GOLF

FOUR LAKES G.C. CJ'O CENTURY
COMPANIES

BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
990 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

CLUB, 990 LA QUINTA BLVD, WINTER
HAVEN, FL

SCOPE OF SERVICE: INSTALL NEW
WATER METERS

'MM 5/8" X 3/4" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL
REG PL LID BTM (RESIDENTIAL
METERS-814 AND COMMON AREA
METERS-8)

MM 1" BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID
BTM (COMMON AREA METER)

MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)

2"FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)

MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)

3" X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP

3" METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2
1/2" 8S BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP iN

181.51

260.19

6468.65

8.76

2,085.50

445.00
24.77

18,514.02

Returned items will be

subject to a 25%

restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

Suhtoual

Continued

Continued

Total Invoice Amount

Conhnued

Payment!C redit Applied

Admin. fee is 5% If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




*funucrp |

! gcf it

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-285-2400

Fax:  407-285-2455

Bﬂl T‘of, 4 :e'_'.. T _’“V Y wﬁ
| CENTURY COMPANIES

PO BOX 330

LAKELAND, FL 33802

¥.WATER WORKS

ﬁl‘__. . ‘.‘

ot Shipto:

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 111068
Invoice Date: Sep 7, 2017
Page: 2

Duplicate

FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY
| COMPANIES
BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378 ‘

WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

980 LA QUINTA BLVD ‘

. :_"'Eué't"&iﬁ'ér'-'ib i
5232

M, - o Sales-Rep D

i ~ MAMO020

S0 Quantity

DFW 1200.12.1R

MW 5/8 MTR INSTALL

éRIN\RLTMAI;I - .
ST T

Best Way

GASKETS AD3 1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.
DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL
READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)
MW 5/8" X 3/4" METER CHANGE OUT
1" METER CHANGE OUT
2" METER CHANGE OUT
3" METER CHANGE OUT

METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)
GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP.(CENTURY TO PROVIDE
CURB STOP).

@@ﬁm"i&'ﬁ_

Pre;;e_ud

28.50
35.00
140.00
450.00

25.00

25.00

Returned items will be

subject to a 25%

restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

Payment!C redn Appuad

Subtota! _ 18,514.02
Sales Tax 1,295.98
Total Invoice Amount 19,810.00

Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




5 m: uNicCi

RN

L o

’E L\ WATER WO.RKS

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-285-2400
Fax: 407-295-2455

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 111071
Invoice Date: Sep 14, 2017
Page: 1

Bill To: o v Bl | o
CENTURY COMPANIES I FOUR LAKES G.C. /O CENTURY
PO BOX 330 COMPANIES
| LAKELAND, FL 33802 BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
990 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881
CustomerID T :_ T % CUStamers0
- 5232 BRIAN ALTMAN
Sales Rep ID 4B
MAMO0020
Quantity L G T R s At i, R rCe,
MM B16—A11AD10101A1 MM 17 BLMJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL LID 260.19
BTM (COMMON AREA METER)
MM M23-AD0A010101A1 |MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL 646.65
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)
2" FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X 8.76
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)
MM 0303-D1A01 MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER 2,085.50
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)
3" X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP 445.00
3" METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2 24.77
1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
GASKETS AND 3-1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.
DFW 1200.12.1R DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL 17.81
B READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)
75.00 MW 5/8 MTR INSTALL | MW 5/8" X 3/4" METER CHANGE OUT 28.50 | 2.137.50
1" METER CHANGE OUT 35.00
2" METER CHANGE OUT 140.00
3" METER CHANGE OUT 450.00
Returned items will be Subtotal Continued
subject to a 25% Sales Tax Continued
restocking fee. Total Invoice Amount Continued
Check/Credit Memo No: Paymenthredrt ‘APP"ed

Admin. fee is 5%. [f paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..

!




t‘}; uNicCi

e B JER. WS e

i

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400

o' S WATER wqmt.s

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 111071
Invoice Date: Sep 14, 2017
Page: 2

Fax:  407-295-2455

BillTo: . LS e At e
CENTURY COMPANIES

PO BOX 330

LAKELAND, FL 33802

%

COMPANIES

“?rh!p’;o. Q"«.ﬁ“’w it "" Vi) 'I""""*éx_» )uae&
FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY

BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378

. 990 LA QUINTABLVD
! WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

3-*‘ ..':]

- Customer ID

Il 5232

Sales Rep ID

MAMO020

‘Quantity |

._ 1

e s A EMENT (ONLY O

AN AS NEEDED BASIS)

GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP.(CENTURY TO PROVIDE
CURB STOP).

Returned items will be

subject to a 25%

restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

Subtotal B 2,137.50
Sales Tax
| Total Invoice Amaunt 2,137.50

PaymenﬂCredil Applied

e s e SR

Admm. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




f\* JWATE

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-295-2400
Fax:  407-295-2455
TER T e Yk
' CENTURY COMPANIES
PO BOX 330
LAKELAND, FL 33802

5232

..d"

R WORKS

7 o Customer D50 {ed o SRBEGE"
R, = . Al Y et g ls A A ST

W Tk ST H P P VSEREE y  TGRRARER . o e
P e o SalegRep DL e ‘il'if“sz‘d)é

INVOICE

Invoice Number; 111086
invoice Date: Sep 21,2017
Page: 1

o R R OTERAN N o L L A N, A 7 §
b s s Mo o gt B e e W S -ﬁ-.- I -R.r“-:..
luf%i-. P, B LA Ot R N TR 2Y

' FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY
COMPANIES
BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378 |
990 LA QUINTA BLVD .
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881 |

e o
BRIAN ALTMAN Prepaid

" ShipRinaMotIoaR 55

MAMO0020

Best Way

;. Quantity.

MM M23-A00A010101A1

MM O303-D1A01

DFW 1200.12.1R

1.00
156.00 MW 5/8 MTR INSTALL

M
BTM (COMMON AREA METER)
MM 2" FLG MJ MTR NL 3G GAL REG PL
LID (COMMON AREA METERS)
2" FLG METER ACCESSORY KIT (4-5/8" X
2 1/2" SS BOLTS & NUTS, AND 2-1/8"
DROP IN GASKETS)
MM 3" OCTAVE MTR SS MOD ENCODER
XTR (COMMON AREA METER)
3" X TBD SPOOL FLG X FLG CL/PP
3" METER ACCESSORY KIT (12-5/8" X 2
1/2" 88 BOLTS & NUTS, 3-1/8" DROP IN
GASKETS AND 3-1/16" DROP IN
GASKETS.
DFW 1200 (12X17X12) MTR BOX & LID PL |
READER (ONLY ON AN AS NEEDED
BASIS)
METER INSTALLATION & CHANGE OUT
MW 5/8" X 3/4" METER CHANGE OUT
1" METER CHANGE OUT
2" METER CHANGE OUT

2,085.50

445.00 |
24.77

17.81

28.50
35.00
140.00

4,446.00

Returned items will be

subject to a 25%

restocking fee.
Check/Credit Memo No:

Continued
Continued
Continued

Subtotal
Sales Tax
Total Invoice Amount
Payment/Credit Applied
Admin. fee is 5%. If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




qunic:

40 KEYES COURT
SANFORD, FL 32773

Phone: 407-285-2400
Fax:  407-295-2455

PRI i g e Ship to:
CENTURY COMPANIES - FOUR LAKES G.C. C/O CENTURY
PO BOX 330 COMPANIES
LAKELAND, FL 33802 ' BRIAN ALTMAN 863-370-2378
990 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

unicipal
W | WATER WORKS ke

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 111086
Invoice Date Sep 21, 2017

Customer ID "7 -

o 5232
[z, SalesRep D
MAM0020
B Quantity | @ . Tteny FF A
3" METER CHANGE OUT 450.00
METER BOX REPLACEMENT (ONLY ON 25.00
AN AS NEEDED BASIS)
GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT- REMOVE 25.00
FAILED GATE VALVE AND INSTALL NEW
CURB STOP (CENTURY TO PROVIDE
CURB STOP).
Returned items will be Subtotal S | 4,446.00
subject to a 25% | Sales Tax |
restocking fee. Totai Invoice Amount o | 4,446.00
Check/Credit Memo No: Pavmentfcredn Apphed ]

Admin. fee is 5% If paying by
check, cash or wire Admin. fee
waived..




BLAKE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
10865 EAsT HWY 40
SILVER SPRINGS, FL. 34488
(352) 8250269
FAX: (8352)62501

Aug 24, 2017
Quote: 4 Lake Golf Communities, Winer Haven FL
Attn: Lewis Gaskin
RE: RECO USA Hydro-pneumatic Water Tank
(1) Hydro-Pneumatic Tank 15,000 galion
Model #HPH100-15,000E-12028
Tank Size: 120" OD x 341" Overall length (10-0" x 28'-6" approx.) 28000 Ibs. approx.
Material: Carbon Steel
Fittings: Carbon Steel standard
Manway: 12"x16"
Lining: Epoxy NSF Listed
Paint: Red Oxide Primer ADDER for Enamel Paint, Factory applied; 90 day warranty: $2589
ADDER for 3-Coat Epoxy Paint System: $6276.00 1 yr. warranty
Supports: Standard saddles included
Options: none
A.8.M.E. Constructed & Stamped for 125 psig Section VIl
All Trim, Appurtenances, pier design, foundation, installation, unloading, training and accessories NOT by
RECO USA

Quoted Price Incl. (1) Tank, Saddles, freight estimate, tax & Installation: $72 864.00
Price firn for 30 days

SUBMITTED BY: Peogy-Sue lake
Blake Utility Construction, LLC

ACCEPTED THIS _RT¥ DAY OF _Se oterchoe s 2017
TITLE: \M,.P.~ Genems Pociner

SIGNATURE: ’M
\"N—-_'A-

| S———
Acceptance of proposal performed by person with proper authority to enter into this agreement pg. 1 of 2

Acceptance of page 1, 2 or 3 constitutes acceptance of all pages




/& BLAKE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
AR 10865 EAsT HWY 40

2SI VER SPRINGS, FL. 34488
(352) 6250262
FAX: (8352)625-01

Quote: Supply & Installation of Materials to replace tank as “like for like replacement”
Installation Quote for Scope Below..............................included in quote pg 1

Includes:

« Remove existing tank, set to side, haul off

* Crane for offloading and instaliation

o install New Tank & New Saddles

« New Tank fittings (sight glass assembly, hose bib, Air/pressure release valve. Sample taps, etc)

« Labor with (3) man crew, truck and equipment needed to remove existing tank, set Hydro-
Pneumatic tank, install fittings and piping to reconnect to existing distribution system.

= Fill Tank, using your Chlorine,

* Any supporting Tank Documentation needed for DEP or Health Dept.

« One year warranty on installation workmanship and Water Tank; parts and materials not installed
or replaced by Blake Utility are not included in warranty.

Not included

« Sampling, boil water notice, standard operators job not included

o Distribution System piping not included

e Equipment not listed nat included, chlorinator, meter, elc.

SUBMITTED BY: Peagy Blake

Blake Utility Construction, LLC
ACCEPTED THIS _ 0" DAY OF Seprermber 2017
ACCEPTED BY: D¢t \ x
TITLE: ALR, - Gaiqesal Qochvas

SIGNATURE: ; ) 52L D

7
Acceptance of prMnned R person with proper authority to enter into this agreement
Same contract terms apply

Acceptance of page 1, 2 or 3 constitutes acceptance of all pages Page2 of 3




Terms of Contract

1. Standard payments terms are due upon receipt of Invoice
2. Standard Contract terms are invoiced as follows:
Invoices due upon receipt
100% due at completion of installation.
A Stored Materials Invoice at Order/release of materials

3. Payments shall not be dependent or contingent upon other payment’s
receipt or draws,

4. We reserve the right to charge one and one-half percent (1% %) of the past due
balance per month. If it becomes necessary for us to employ an attorney or to bring
suit to recover any amount, the Purchaser agrees to pay all related costs including,
but not limited to: court cost, legal expenses, and any reasonable attorney fees in
connection therewith. These remedies are not in lieu of any other remedies so
provided by applicable law.

5. All materials are the property of Blake Utility Construction, LLC until pald In full.

Submitted by: Peggu-sue Blake

Blake Utility Construction, LLC

Accepted this day: ‘Se."\‘ctm\ne( 20 | 2017

By: Boricn Alman m

Title: \W\.0.. Een. Perdvar pg. 3of 3

Acceptance of proposal parformed by person with proper authority to enter into this agreement
Acceptance of page 1, 2 or 3 constitutes acceptance of all pages



Run Date  01/13/2017
Run Time 15:11:07

Meter ID
160-1001 _?, n

160-1002 | **
160-1003 5[8"
160-1004 7'
160-1005 5'@"
160-1006 c:\g"

-

160-1007 53"‘8 .

160-1008 7'
— 0y
160-1009 bl 2
160-1010
160-1011 ¢/
160-1012 =~ /"

160-1013 ﬁg .

13 Meters

160-1001

i

160-1002

160-1003

160-1004

160-1005

160-1006

160-1007

160-1008

160-1009

160-1010

160-1011

160-1012

160-1013

Century Companies - Century Companies

Customer #

._:D\ S

Meter Report by Meter ID
Regular and Subtract Meters

Past/Current

Name/Service Address Readings
FOUR LAKES CLUBHOUSE 2562470
FL CLUBHOUSE SCQUTH 0
FOUR LAKES CLUBHOUSE 118080
FL CLUBHOUSE NORTH 0
FL SALES/MANAGEMENT OFFICE 232410
FL SALES/MANAGEMENT 0
. FL MAINTENANCE BUILDING 1832100
FL MAINENTANCE BUILDING 0
FOUR LAKES CORNOR LOT 341 2438070
FL CORNOR LOT 341 0
FOUR LAKES GAZEBO AREA OFF 4613640
FL GAZEBO AREA 0
FOUR LAKES BOAT DOCK 104960
FL BOAT DOCK 0
FL WILD DUNES FENCE LINE 1589440
FL WILD DUNES FENCE LINE 0
FL SEWER PLANT 283000
FL SEWER PLANT 0
FL PUMP HOUSE-HYDRAUNT 3466400
FL PUMP HOUSE 0
FOUR LAKES LOT 394 #5 544270
FL LOT 394 #5 0
10FL GOLF COURSE RESTROOM 577460
10 FL GOLF COURSE 0
13 FL GOLF COURSE 1201800
13 FL GOLF COURSE 0

Past/Current
Read Date

11/03/2016

I

11/03/2016
i

11/03/2016
td

11/04/2016
I

11/03/2016
11

11/03/2016
I

11/03/2016
I

11/04/2016
/1

11/03/2016
i

11/03/2016
i

11/03/2016
[

11/03/2016
I

11/03/2016
/1

Page

Subftract

1




Martha Gglden

= _ = = =
From: Brian Altman <baltman@centurycompanies.net>
Sent: Friday, October 13, 2017 4:01 PM
To: Martha Golden
Cc: Martin S. Friedman
Subject: RE: Docket No. 160176-WS - Four Lakes - Request for Additional Information
Attachments: SKM_C654e17101315580.pdf; SKM_C654e17101315581 pdf;

SKM_C654e17101315582.pdf

Martha

Attached, please find the general ledger information for all of the expense categories on the G&A sheet. Thanks.

Brian Altman

Century Companies

500 S. Florida Ave., Suite 700
Lakeland, FL 33801

Tel: (863) 647-1581
Fax: (863)647-3992
Cell: (863)370-2378



G&A

Auto/Truck

Bank Fees

Dues & Subscriptions
Equipment Rent
Equipment

Filing Fees

Insurance

Legal

Licenses & Permits
Corporate Payroll
Office Supplies
Postage

Rent

Telephone

Travel

Seminars & Conferences

2015 2016
41,359.70 43,889.80
29,137.64 33,350.91
4,232.93 5,859.89
15,440.66 9,191.90
23,165.04 28,410.67
158.75 158.75
17,026.85 10,689.22
2,004.00 231.20
512.96 737.96
971,530.06 956,583.52
61,407.79 84,800.61
40,360.19 32,290.39
248,520.10 251,685.08
27,494.92 34,263.01
1,470.83 1,309.00
195.00 1,508.43
1,484,017.52  1,495,360.34

Projected 2017

46,650.57
23,159.64
9,522.27
4,919.97
35,258.60
160.00
17,713.49
537.12
983,358.57
79,319.66
34,142.85
255,165.00
30,481.68
3,066.67
3,044 31

1,526,500.41

87,625.86

5,750.64
21,263.75

114,640.25

CHC VII

SV Utilities
Four Lakes
ACW
Hidden Cove

8.91%

16.84%
8.33%

9.01%

869
705
814
340
122
2850

4,198.55
2,084.37
857.00
442.80
3,173.27
14.40
1,594.21

48.34
88,502.27
7,138.77
3,072.86
22,964.85
2,743.35
276.00

273.99

137,385.04
S 48.21

$ 41,890.38
$ 33,984.72
$ 39,239.09
$ 16,389.79
$ 5,881.04

per lot per year

2.74%
2.23%
2.57%
1.07%
0.39%



Name
Botti Theresa
Cribbs Sharon
Falk Ben
Janssen Donis
Kelley Kim
King Kimberly
Parow Kristin
Pleima Rhonda
Riggleman Rhonda
Tompkins Linda
Trevillian Suzanne
Langley, Jay

5% Accounting Manager (oversees AP and Cash Receipts)
10% Receptionist
5% CFO
10% Cash Management / AP / Cash Receipts / Checkbooks
25% Tax Specialist / PSC Reports
0% Personal Assistant to Chairman
5% Staff Accountant (General Ledger and Financial Statements)
5% Payroll Administrator
0% Tax Specialist
5% Accounting Clerk - Bank Reconciliations
'50% Accounts Payable
10% IT
S 87,625.86




Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/ Ref 2/
JRN Vendor Invoice

980-38-7814.000 AUTO & TRUCK
519 47499507-00
519 492739853-00
1849 070914-880C
5412 063014-980M
3763 072814-580M
518 47499507-00
518 49279853-00
5412 080514-980
10852 080514-980
1849 RPR080814-9
519 47489507-00
519 49279853-00
3763 090314-980

20
20

1849 RPR090514-9
5412 090314-980
3763 092914-980
519 47499507-00
519 49279853-00
1849 RPR100214-9
5412 100614-980
1849 RPR101614-9
3763 102714-880
519 47499507-00
519 49279853-00
10652 11114-980
1849 RPR111314-9
518 47499507-00
518 49279853-00
3763 120214
1849 RPR121114-8
3763 122914-980
519 47498507-00
518 49279853-00
4844 AUTO-01501
1849 RPR010815-9
3630 2040904
519 47499507-00
519 49279853-00
4844 AUTO-01502
1849 RPR020515-9
10652 MILES022015
519 47499507-00
519 49279853-00
4844 AUTO-01503
3763 030315-980
1849 RPR030515-9
519 47498507-00
519 49275853-00
4844 AUTQ-01504
1849 RPR040215-9
6488-Auto  12/14-3/15
4608 MILES040315
1849 RPR043015-9
518 47499507-00
519 49279853-00
4844 AUTO-01505
5412 050515-980
10652 MILES051815
4608 05/15MILES
519 47499507-00
519 49279853-00
4844 AUTO-01508
5412 060215
1849 RPR061115-9

07-01-2014 to

Job

Entries by Account

06-30-2015

Description

FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

REALCO P/R

RHONDA PLEIMA

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

RHONDA PLEIMA

LINDA TOMPKINS

REALCO P/R

FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
CM Edit Register summary

CM Edit Register summary

REALCO P/R

RHONDA PLEIMA

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

REALCO P/R

RHONDA PLEIMA

REALCO P/R

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

LINDA TOMPKINS

REALCO P/R

FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
REALCO P/R

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

BRAXTON BONE (AUTQ)

REALCO P/R

JOE G. TEDDER TAX COLLECTOR
FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

BRAXTON BONE (AUTO)

REALCO P/R

LINDA TOMPKINS

FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

BRAXTON BONE (AUTO)

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
REALCO P/R

FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

BRAXTON BONE (AUTO)

REALCO P/R

Kim Calcutt

KIMBERLY KING

REALCO PR

FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

BRAXTON BONE (AUTQ)
RHONDA PLEIMA

LINDA TOMPKINS

KIMBERLY KING

FORD CREDIT

FORD CREDIT

BRAXTON BONE (AUTO)
RHONDA PLEIMA

REALCO P/R

Acctg
Date

07-01-2014
07-01-2014
07-09-2014
07-10-2014
07-28-2014
08-01-2014
08-01-2014
08-05-2014
08-06-2014
08-06-2014
09-01-2014
09-01-2014
09-03-2014
09-03-2014
08-03-2014
08-04-2014
09-04-2014
08-29-2014
10-01-2014
10-01-2014
10-01-2014
10-06-2014
10-15-2014
10-27-2014
11-01-2014
11-01-2014
11-11-2014
11-13-2014
12-01-2014
12-01-2014
12-02-2014
12-10-2014
12-29-2014
01-01-2015
01-01-2015
01-01-2015
01-07-2015
01-26-2015
02-01-2015
02-01-2015
02-01-2015
02-04-2015
02-23-2015
03-01-2015
03-01-2015
03-01-2015
03-03-2015
03-04-2015
04-01-2015
04-01-2015
04-01-2015
04-01-2015
04-01-2015
04-06-2015
04-29-2015
05-01-2015
05-01-2015
05-01-2015
05-06-2015
05-18-2015
05-29-2015
06-01-2015
06-01-2015
06-01-2015
06-02-2015
06-10-2015

10-13-2017

Debit

720.58
554.80
1,755.52
14.56
270.48
720.58
554.80
42.56
122.89
1,760.77
720.58
554.80
269.92

1,786.41
59.38
287.28
720.58
554.80
1,715.10
33.60
7.50
256.48
720.58
554.80
117.24
1,679.73
720.58
554.80
257.04
1,629.01
262.08
756.61
582.54
400.00
1,728.72
148.60
720.58
554.80
400.00
1,651.756
217.07
720.58
554.80
400.00
251.85
1,651.74
720.58
554.80
400.00
1,679.78
13.69
68.20
1,819.06
720.58
554.80
400.00
78.77
119.03
186.82
720.58
554.80
400.00
17.82
1,540.23

Page 1

243,384.
243,384,




10-13-2017 Page 2
Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015
Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor, Invoice Job, Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7814.000 AUTO & TRUCK
17615 CS 4/4-5/5/ PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 06-11-2015 21.70
17615 CS 4/4-5/5/ PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 08-11-2015 575
5412 062515 REIM RHONDA PLEIMA 0oe-25-2015 _ 6325
Account Totals 41,359.70"
980-38-7815.000 BANK CHARGES
21 BANK CHARGES 07-15-2014 2,198.43
21 BANK CHARGE 08-15-2014 2,104.28
21 BANK CHARGE 09-09-2014 32.00
21 BANK CHARGES 09-15-2014 2,162.65
21 BANK CHARGES 10-15-2014 2,304.26
21 BANK CHARGES 11-17-2014 2,271.64
3763 120214 RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS 12-02-2014 257.04
3763 120214 (Rev)RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEME 12-02-2014 257.04-
21 BANK CHARGES 12-15-2014 2,484.77
21 BANK CHARGES 01-15-2015 2,571.25
20 CM Edit Register summary 01-27-2015 200.
21 BANK CHARGES 02-17-2015 2,860.39
20 CM Edit Register summary 02-20-2015 200.
21 BANK CHARGES 03-16-2015 2,714.48
20 CM Edit Register summary 03-25-2015 200.
21 BANK CHARGES 04-15-2015 2,797.98
21 BANK CHARGES 05-15-2015 2,740.00
21 BANK CHARGES 06-15-2015 2.495.52
Account Totals 29,737.64" 600.
980-38-7818.000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
5127 456257019 0 THE LEDGER (SUBSCRIPTION) 08-22-2014 102.93
AS5127 6980148/201 SAM'S CLUB (MEMBERSHIP FEE) 10-30-2014 405.00
ONETIME 1071 CEQ EDGE, INC. 01-22-2015 1,500.00
ONETIME 1071 (Rev)CEQ EDGE, INC. 01-22-2015 1,500.00-
4474 1071 CEO EDGE, INC. 01-22-2015 1,500.00
4474 1074 CEOQ Edge, Inc. 05-12-2015 1,500.00
10065 M93258 EVENT 1 SOFTWARE 05-26-2015 725.00
Account Totals 4,232.93"
980-38-7825.000 EQUIPMENT RENT
1063 0000270 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTO7-10-2014 616.52
1063 0000272 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT07-10-2014 29.50
2915 257557066 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 07-24-2014 283.55
2915 257693093 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 07-24-2014 848.99
5585 n4803887 MAILFINANCE 07-24-2014 2,706.06
2915 257693093 (Rev)U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINAN  07-24-2014 848.99-
2915 257693093 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 07-24-2014 848.89
5581 69302 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 08-07-2014 150.00
1083 0000307 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT08-15-2014 650.52
1063 0000343 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT08-31-2014 640.48
3616 259779726 US BANK . 09-08-2014 801.64
5581 0000379 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 08-30-2014 675.88
1063 0000415 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT10-31-2014 667.28
3616 265918185 US BANK 11-08-2014 279.23
3616 266100890 US BANK 11-14-2014 1,170.79
4550 AR1948252 DEX IMAGING, INC 12-02-2014 296.07
1063 0000451 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTI 2-10-2014 945.56
1063 0000491 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT! 2-31-2014 657.41
20 CM Edit Register summary 12-31-2014 200.
2241 843-904-011 US POSTAL SERVICE 01-22-2015 46.00
1083 0000527 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTD1-31-2015 1,047.18
1083 0000564 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT03-19-2015 968.62
1063 0000604 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTD4-14-2015 700.90
1063 0000643 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTOS-12-2015 660.60
1063 0000683 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTD6-09-2015 79798
Account Totals 15,640.66" 200.

980-38-7835.000 EQUIPMENT
A10058 AR1823514 DEX IMAGING INC. 07-08-2014 8.00




Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015
Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Description Date
980-38-7835.000 EQUIPMENT

2915 259651370 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 08-21-2014
3616 261723985 US BANK 09-11-2014
3616 261828339 US BANK 09-14-2014
5585 N4957118 MAILFINANCE 10-16-2014
3616 263987018 US BANK 10-18-2014
2915 268187838 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 12-23-2014
3616 268019684 US BANK 12-23-2014
3616 268019684 (Rev)US BANK 12-23-2014
2915 268019684 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 12-23-2014
4550 AR1969984 DEX IMAGING, INC 01-05-2015
5585 P5100907 MAILFINANCE 01-07-2015
3616 270058027 US BANK 01-12-2015

20 CM Edit Register summary 01-22-2015
3616 272228859 US BANK 02-09-2015
3616 272380957 US BANK 02-11-2015
4498 030515-980 MARCADIS SINGER, PA TRUST ACCT 03-05-2015
3616 274442144 US BANK 03-15-2015
4550 AR2043997 DEX IMAGING, INC 04-02-2015
3616 276533957 4 US BANK 04-21-2015
3616 276533957 4 (Rev)US BANK 04-21-2015
2915 276533957 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 04-21-2015
2915 276440880 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 04-24-2015
5585 N5285045 MAILFINANCE 04-24-2015
3616 277870083 US BANK 05-12-2015
3616 277869939 US BANK 05-12-2015
2915 278486287 0 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 05-21-2015
2915 278635131 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 05-27-2015
2915 275024285 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 05-27-2015

20 CM Edit Register summary 06-09-2015
2915 279826671 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 06-11-2015
173 PH EQUIP &/ BENJAMIN FALK 06-16-2015
173 PH EQUIP &/ {Rev)BENJAMIN FALK 06-16-2015
6387 PH EQUIP &/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 06-16-2015

20 CM Edit Register summary 06-26-2015

980-38-7837.000 FILING FEES

6422 980-2015
980-38-7840.000 INSURANCE
20

6982 UFG-10/01/1
10816 ABM-#1-2015
10816 CRIME-2015
10816 AUTO-2015
6982 UFG-980-201

980-38-7845.000 LEGAL
6488-Auto  120914-980
ONETIME  2013-SC-395

980-38-7846.000 LICENSE & PERMITS

4517 1274638
980-38-7850.000 CONTRACT SERVICES

5581 68463

1849 070914-980C

1808 071014-980

8310 37686

1808 072414-980

1848 072414-980

1808 PRO080714-98

1849 RPR080814-8

1808 PRB82214-980

Account Totals

FLORIDA DEPT OF STATE 04-17-2015
CM Edit Register summary 08-18-2014
UNITED FIRE GROUP 10-02-2014

MULLING INSURANCE AGENCY, INC 01-07-2015
MULLING INSURANCE AGENCY, INC 01-07-2015
MULLING INSURANCE AGENCY, INC 01-07-2015
UNITED FIRE GROUP 02-06-2015
Account Totals

Kim Calcutt 12-09-2014
MARCADIS SINGER, PA TRUST ACCO 02-13-2015
Account Totals

CITY OF LAKELAND (TAX) 09-01-2014
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 07-08-2014
REALCO P/R 07-09-2014
PROCO PIR 07-14-2014
ALLIANCE SOLUTIONS GROUP 07-16-2014
PROCO PR 07-22-2014
REALCO PR 07-23-2014
PROCO PR 08-05-2014
REALCO PR 08-06-2014
PROCO PR 08-25-2014

10-13-2017

Debit

283.55
283.55
1,603.28
2,706.06
47.25
1,972.43
283.55
283.55-
283.55
304.91
105.26
283.55

283.55
479.74
2,000.00
801.64
393.75
1,603.28
1,603.28-
801.64
567.10
2,841.36
801.64
283.55
567.10
801.64
80.25

816.41
5,515.00
5,515.00-
5,615.00

24915.76°

158.75

209.00
15,817.00
534.00
1,353.00
__616.15-
17,286.85"

4.00

_2,000.00
2.004.00*

512,96

150.00
32,082.65
828.11
3,043.10
944.06
32,453.74
747.40
32,673.01
370.10

Page 3
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10-13-2017 Page 4
Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7860.000 CONTRACT SERVICES

1849 PR 8221489 REALCO P/R 08-25-2014 33,490.14
1063 0000345 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT08-31-2014 9.50
5581 70170 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 08-31-2014 150.00
3763 090314-980 RAND! EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS 09-03-2014 9.98
1849 RPR080514-9 REALCO PR 089-04-2014 33,452.59
1848 RPR091914-9 REALCO P/R 09-17-2014 33,209.87
5581 70957 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 09-30-2014 120.00
1849 RPR100214-9 REALCO PR 10-01-2014 37,405.69
1849 RPR101614-8 REALCO PR 10-15-2014 32,846.45
ONETIME 100914 WALL MANNY'S WALLPAPER INSTALLATION 10-25-2014 176.00
ONETIME 100914 WALL (Rev)MANNY'S WALLPAPER INSTALL 10-25-2014 176.00-
4088 10/09/14 WA Manny's Wallpaper Installation 10-25-2014 176.00
1849 RPR103014-9 REALCO PR 10-29-2014 32,623.07
5581 71920 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 10-31-2014 60.00
6387 749151585 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 11-03-2014 108.94
8310 39579 ALLIANCE SOLUTIONS GROUP 11-12-2014 393.75
1849 RPR111314-9 REALCO P/R 11-13-2014 42,788.55
1849 RPR112614-9 REALCO P/R 11-25-2014 35,800.95
1838 120214-380 CASH 12-02-2014 7,750.00
1849 RPR121114-8 REALCO P/R 12-10-2014 39,107.94
1849 RPR122414-9 REALCO PR 12-22-2014 33,104.97
1849 RPR010815-9 REALCO P/R 01-07-2015 41,322.02
1838 MHLS10815-9 MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 01-07-2015 1,460.74
18489 RPR012215-9 REALCO PR 01-21-2015 33,084.56
1839 MLPRO12215- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 01-21-2015 1,193.19
1839 MHPR020515- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 02-04-2015 1,640.57
1849 RPR020515-9 REALCO P/R 02-04-2015 41,219.92
1839 MLPR021915- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 02-18-2015 1,039.37
1849 RPR021915-9 REALCO P/R 02-18-2015 36,045.16
2535 2014-1099-9 BRIDGET EBDRUP 1099 02-20-2015 575.C0
5581 75537 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 02-28-2015 70.00
1839 MLPR030515- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 03-04-2015 1,622.77
1848 RPR030515-9 REALCO P/IR 03-04-2015 41,350.28
1839 MLPR031915- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 03-18-2015 1,114.84
1849 RPR031915-9 REALCO P/R 03-18-2015 33,712.34
7620 213682 Rita Staffing 03-28-2015 878.00
1838 MHPRO040215- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 04-01-2015 1,541.01
1849 RPR040215-9 REALCO P/R 04-01-2015 42 962.19
7620 213796 Rita Staffing 04-04-2015 878.C0
5581 76487 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 04-14-2015 70.00
1839 MLPRO41615- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 04-14-2015 1,397.34
1849 RPR041615-9 REALCO P/R 04-14-2015 30,541.45
7620 214022 RITA STAFFING 04-18-2015 878.00
7620 213907 RITA STAFFING 04-20-2015 878.00
1839 MHPR043015- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 04-29-2015 1,494 48
1849 RPR043015-9 REALCO P/R 04-29-2015 39,291.72
7620 214244 RITA STAFFING 05-06-2015 878.00
1839 MHPR051415- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 05-12-2015 1,067.81
1849 RPR051415-9 REALCO P/R 05-12-2015 31,101.71
5581 77500 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 05-12-2015 70.00
A1708 214354 RITA STAFFING 05-12-2015 878.00
A1708 214354 (RevIRITA STAFFING 05-12-2015 878.00-
7620 214354 RITA STAFFING 05-12-2015 878.00
7620 214475 RITA STAFFING 05-22-2015 878.00
1839 MLPR052815- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 05-27-2015 1,123.25
1849 RPR052815-9 REALCO P/R 05-27-2015 35,746.32
7620 214694 RITA STAFFING 06-03-2015 878.00
7620 214802 RITA STAFFING 06-05-2015 878.00
5581 78462 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 06-09-2015 70.00
1849 RPR061115-9 REALCO PR 06-10-2015 39,381.11
1839 MLPR061115- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 06-11-2015 2,406.12
7620 214911 RITA STAFFING 06-12-2015 834.10
7620 214582 RITA STAFFING 06-22-2015 878.00
7620 215021 RITA STAFFING 06-22-2015 878.00
1849 RPR062515-9 REALCO P/IR 08-24-2015 28,693.36
1839 MLPR062515- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 06-24-2015 1,256.96



Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/
JRN Vendor

Ref 2/
Invoice

07-01-2014 to

Job

980-38-7850.000 CONTRACT SERVICES

7620

215133

980-38-7856.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

9193
8193
9193
9183
3485
10652
61
9193
9193
9603
3833
A10058
17615
17615
17615
17615
17615
7801
6387
338
4879
9193
4550
9193
9193
4550
9183
10652
9193
9183
6488-Auto
4550
61
4550
4550
4879
10652
A1162
A1262
9597
9597
9193
94193
3485
10652
13980
A1162
1380
9603
9603
9193
8193
9183
4550
9327
9193
3933
9193
9193
9193
3485
6387

71307309600
71307318500
71672832000
71672843500
1AS-1024934
070314-980
59271
1691661406
71785210700
3233998947
moar33958
AR1828577
CS 04/14

CS 04/14

CS 04/14

CS 04114

CS 06/14
029954839,
12536

98945
0000594 07/
70738224800
AR1837183
71998032500
72043870100
AR1838037
1703267213
080514-880
72343897700
72343900500
081214-980
AR1853113
59961
AR1854685
AR1831171
0594 08/14
082114-980
60105

99485
72681903600
72681903600
72681903600
72710411200
082914-980
082914-980
6854

60208

6860
3242022926
3242022927
72816348000
72816560100
72816560200
AR1878118
090814-980
72909695600
MOAR43923
72931022800
72935377900
72909687500
091514-980
100026691

Entries by Account

06-30-2015

Acctg

Description Date
RITA STAFFING 06-25-2015

Account Totals
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-01-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (280) 07-01-2014
OFFICE DEPQT (980) 07-01-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-01-2014
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS 07-01-2014
LINDA TOMPKINS 07-03-2014
ALPHAGRAPHICS 07-08-2014
QFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-08-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-08-2014
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 07-08-2014
NEOPOST FLORIDA 07-09-2014
DEX IMAGING INC. 07-09-2014
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-10-2014
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-10-2014
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-10-2014
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-10-2014
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-21-2014
SAFEGUARD BUS. SYSTEM (IL) 07-22-20%4
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-23-2014
COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP  07-24-2014
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (380) 07-24-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-24-2014
DEX imaging inc. 07-24-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-24-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-24-2014
DEX imaging inc. 07-30-2014
OFFICE DEPQT (980) 08-05-2014
LINDA TOMPKINS 08-06-2014
OFFICE DEPQT (980) 08-07-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 08-07-2014
Kim Calcutt 08-12-2014
DEX imaging inc. 08-15-2014
ALPHAGRAPHICS 08-21-2014
DEX imaging inc. 08-21-2014
DEX imaging inc. 08-21-2014
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 08-21-2014
LINDA TOMPKINS 08-25-2014
AlphaGraphics 08-25-2014
CMC 08-26-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (048) 08-27-2014
(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT (048) 08-27-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 08-27-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (880) 08-28-2014
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  08-29-2014
LINDA TOMPKINS 08-29-2014
TRACY JOHNSTON & ASSOCIATES  09-03-2014
AlphaGraphics 09-03-2014
TRACY JOHNSTON & ASSOCIATES  08-N4-2014
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 09-04-2014
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 09-04-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 09-05-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 09-05-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 09-05-2014
DEX imaging inc. 09-05-2014
BRIDGET EBDRUP / REIMBURSE 09-09-2014
OFFICE DEPQT (980) 09-11-2014
NEOPOST FLORIDA 09-12-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (580) 09-12-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (880) 09-12-2014
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 09-13-2014
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS 09-15-2014
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS}) 09-16-2014

10-13-2017

Debit

570.70

971,530.06~

270.96
89.37
86.36
10.15

1,230.45
75.97

192.26
42,74
83.57

191.52

235.00

385.18
18.35

112.00
63.99
79.08
18.35

230.90

863.00

315.65

1,384.00

448.29
64.31

133.03
36.24

8.00
5.59
87.76
14.53

375.26

193.68

280.00
60.15

8.00
55.15
1,384.00
80.06

192.26

315.65

156.98

156.98-

156.98

173.16
38.41

232.25

117.70

483.90

1.958 42
60.63
25,62
83.57
12,29
15.41

376.73

324.00
48.15

205.05
81.15
58.08
21.39

224.69

156.00

Q
a

|



Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/ Ref 2/

Entries by Account

07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

JBRN Vendor ~ Invoice  Job ~  Description

980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

4550 AR1886898
4879 0000594 09/
3439 00075 09/14
6387 100018620
10652 091814-980
9603 8031415468
3940 CORP PARTY
10652 092314-980
9193 73229754800
9193 73229754800
980 73225754800
3485 092914-980
6677 DEP-CORP-20
3763 092914-980
17615 08-14 CC
17615 08-14 CC
17615 08-14 CC
17615 08-14 CC
17615 08-14 CC
A1262 100073
3485 BATUSA-0923
3485 EBAY-091014
4550 AR1902826
9603 8031579135
3616 263852428
980 1723480889
4550 AR1906536
8603 8031680112
3485 101314-980
3485 101414-980
6387 101414-880
980 73496468300
10652 101514-980
10652 101514-980X
61 6C518
980 73513818800
980 73280859901
1390 7000
280 73543133000
7801 030191811
980 73564342500
980 73564350200
3485 101714-880
3485 102014-980
6602 102114-280
3485 102114-880
10652 102314-880
10652 102314-880C
3763 102814-980
6387 103014-980
9193 73813218300
A10058 AR1925381
A1262 100685
9193 73889961700
6602 EXP-110614
9281 EXP-110614
10652 11114-980
4550 ar1936124
980 74044087000
980 74044087000
9193 74044087000
6387 4728

20
9193 74127318400
A1162 61286

4024 29176

DEX imaging irc.

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
CENTER STATE BANK

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
LINDA TOMPKINS

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
LORI RAATH-PETTY CASH

LINDA TOMPKINS

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
LONE PALM GOLF CLUB

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)

cmMC

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
DEX imaging inc.

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
US BANK

OFFICE DEPOT

DEX imaging inc.

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
OFFICE DEPOT

LINDA TOMPKINS

LINDA TOMPKINS
ALPHAGRAPHICS

QFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

TRACY JOHNSTON & ASSOCIATES
OFFICE DEPOT

SAFEGUARD BUS. SYSTEM (IL)
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE)

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
LINDA TOMPKINS

LINDA TOMPKINS

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

DEX IMAGING INC.

CMC

OFFICE DEPOT {980)

LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE)
RACHEL GOSS

LINDA TOMPKINS

DEX IMAGING, INC

OFFICE DEPOT

(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
CM Edit Register summary

OFFICE DEPOT (880)
ALPHAGRAPHIC

CARDMEMBER SERVICE

Acctg
Date

09-16-2014
09-16-2014
09-17-2014
09-17-2014
09-18-2014
09-20-2014
09-22-2014
09-23-2014
09-27-2014
09-27-2014
09-27-2014
09-28-2014
09-28-2014
09-29-2014
09-30-2014
09-30-2014
09-30-2014
09-30-2014
09-30-2014
10-01-2014
10-02-2014
10-02-2014
10-03-2014
10-04-2014
10-05-2014
10-08-2014
10-08-2014
10-11-2014
10-13-2014
10-14-2014
10-14-2014
10-14-2014
10-15-2014
10-15-2014
10-15-2014
10-15-2014
10-16-2014
10-16-2014
10-16-2014
10-16-2014
10-17-2014
10-17-2014
10-20-2014
10-20-2014
10-21-2014
10-21-2014
10-23-2014
10-23-2014
10-28-2014
10-30-2014
10-31-2014
11-03-2014
11-03-2014
11-06-2014
11-07-2014
11-07-2014
11-11-2014
11-13-2014
11-13-2014
11-13-2014
11-13-2014
11-14-2014
11-17-2014
11-19-2014
11-20-2014
11-21-2014

10-13-2017

42.30
1,384.00
70.00
780.00
50.00
46488
6.500.00
184.49
66.98
66.98-
66.98
147.09
519.00
28.19
21.49
24.85
1,096.48
18.35
111.15
315.65
46.97
59.99
469.24
144.44
567.10
23.43
79.98
89.41
85.39
525.00
7,999.00
131.12
86.78
420.40
1,232.08
78.65
26217
509.32
142.30
418.93
40.65
18.26
895.00
41.30
138.35
342.70
32.26
89.69
54.74
266.68
64.24
485.74
315.65
88.98
38.30
97.83
257.01
45.88
127.05
127.05-
127.05
834.00

57.89
102.43
643.10

Page 6
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Specified Accounting Date Range: From

980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

Ref 1/
JRN Vendor

1408
10652
3763
98805
4311
10652
4311
6488-Auto
9193
5581
9193
3485
9193
A1262
4879
4550
3763
3485
5193
9193
9193
6677
980
980
980
9183
980
9183
5581
980
980
9193
980
980
9183
4550
9183
9603
A1262
4550
4550
9183
10652
980
4879
280
9193
980
980
9193
980
280
9193
A1162
A1162
A1162
61
AS5221
10652
4386
17615
17615
17615
17615
17615
17615

Ref 2/

Entries by Account

07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

Involce.  Job ~ Description

0234-5336
1120114-980
120214
2208-14
39701
120814-980
39801
120914-980
74476043900
72688
74476033200
121214-980
74586946800
101427
0050486599-
AR1957678
122914-980
123114-980
74763389300
74763393100
74773614900
8113
74873950300
74873960500
74873950300
74873850300
74873960500
74873960500
736886
74830300000
748380300000
74890300000
74763393000
74763393000
74763393000
AR1976689
74858585800
8030373295
101916
AR1979289
AR1980954
75031574000
011915-980
75054864900
04865920101
75054864900
75054864900
75080158400
75090158400
75090158400
75127934800
75127934800
75127934800
62022

61895

61895

61895
204992
012615-980
907561

09/14 CC RE
09/14 CC RE
098/14 CC RE
09/14 CC RE
09/14 CC RE
09/14 CC RE

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK

LINDA TOMPKINS

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
Lakeland Blueprint & Supply

OLD LPGC, LLC
LINDA TOMPKINS
OLD LPGC, LLC

Kim Calcutt

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

CROWN SHREDDING, LLC

OFFICE DEPQT (980)

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
CcMC

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)

DEX IMAGING, INC

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

LONE PALM GOLF CLUB

OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
{Rev)OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

CROWN SHREDDING, LLC

OFFICE DEPOT
(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT
(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
DEX IMAGING, INC
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

cMC

DEX IMAGING, INC
DEX IMAGING, INC
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
LINDA TOMPKINS
OFFICE DEPOT

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)

(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT
(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT
(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
ALPHAGRAPHIC
ALPHAGRAPHIC
(Rev)ALPHAGRAPHIC
ALPHAGRAPHICS
PETALS

LINDA TOMPKINS
WATER BOY INC

PHOENIX CPM
PHOENIX CFM
PHOENIX CPM
PHOENIX CPM
PHOENIX CPM
PHOENIX CPM

(REIMB CC)
(REIMB CC)
(REIMB CC)
(REIMB CC)
(REIMB CC)
(REIMB CC)

Acctg
Date

11-26-2014
12-01-2014
12-02-2014
12-02-2014
12-03-2014
12-08-2014
12-08-2014
12-09-2014
12-08-2014
12-10-2014
12-11-2014
12-15-2014
12-17-2014
12-18-2014
12-23-2014
12-23-2014
12-28-2014
12-31-2014
12-31-2014
12-31-2014
12-31-2014
01-06-2015
01-06-2015
01-06-2015
01-06-2015
01-06-2015
01-06-2015
01-06-2015
01-07-2015
01-07-2015
01-07-2015
01-07-2015
01-08-2015
01-08-2015
01-08-2015
01-12-2015
01-13-2015
01-14-2015
01-14-2015
01-14-2015
01-16-2015
01-16-2015
01-19-2015
01-19-2015
01-19-2015
01-18-2015
01-18-2015
01-20-2015
01-20-2015
01-20-2015
01-22-2015
01-22-2015
01-22-2015
01-23-2015
01-23-2015
01-23-2015
01-23-2015
01-25-2015
01-26-2015
01-31-2015
01-31-2015
01-31-2015
01-31-2015
01-31-2015
01-31-2015
01-31-2015

10-13-2017
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10-13-2017 Page 8
Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor, Invoice,  Job, Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
17615 10/14 CC ST PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 01-31-2015 11.85
17615 10/14 CC ST PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 01-31-2015 198.03
17615 10114 CC ST PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC}) 01-31-2015 100.00
6387 781208560 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 02-02-2015 20.98
7801 030460975 SAFEGUARD BUS. SYSTEM (IL) 02-02-2015 826.56
4550 AR1996976 DEX IMAGING, INC 02-04-2015 649.24
880 75500288100 OFFICE DEPOT 02-11-2015 73.79
3933 MOARSE6467 NEOPOST FLORIDA 02-13-2015 94.04
A1262 102532 CMC 02-13-2015 315.65
4550 AR2004727 DEX IMAGING, INC 02-13-2015 88.64
5581 74651 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 02-18-2015 83.70
A1162 62356 ALPHAGRAPHIC 02-19-2015 96.05
10652 022015-580 LINDA TOMPKINS 02-23-2015 165.67
3485 022415 JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  02-27-2015 32.54
4386 909596 WATER BOY INC 02-28-2015 24.85
880 75834404500 OFFICE DEPQT 03-02-2015 87.72
3763 030315-980 RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS 03-03-2015 48.05
6387 3/3/15 SOFT BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03-03-2015 158.89
A1262 102832 CMC 03-03-2015 315.65
4550 AR2020610 DEX IMAGING, INC 03-04-2015 705.15
3933 MOARS58064 NEOPOST FLORIDA 03-05-2015 323.83
9193 76004250400 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 03-12-2016 47.76
980 76004250100 OFFICE DEPOT 03-12-2015 222,86
880 76004250200 OFFICE DEPOT 03-12-2015 14.53
9193 76004250400 (Rev)OFFICE DEPOT (980) 03-12-2015 47.76-
980 76004250400 OFFICE DEPOT 03-12-2015 47.76
4550 AR2028380 DEX IMAGING, INC 03-13-2015 76.61
980 76004240000 OFFICE DEPOT 03-14-2015 24.60
10652 031615-980 LINDA TOMPKINS 03-16-2015 134.09
6387 031615 PHON BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03-16-2015 100.00
253 520 CDN PARTNERS INC 03-16-2015 1,620.00
253 520 (Rev)CDN PARTNERS INC 03-16-2015 1,620.00-
A1162 62726 ALPHAGRAPHIC 03-17-2015 569.56
A1162 62726 (Rev)ALPHAGRAPHIC 03-17-2015 569.56-
61 62726 ALPHAGRAPHICS 03-17-2015 569.56
A1162 62743 ALPHAGRAPHIC 03-18-2015 81.32
A1162 62743 (Rev)ALPHAGRAPHIC 03-18-2015 81.32-
61 62743 ALPHAGRAPHICS 03-18-2015 81,32
4550 AR2013504 DEX IMAGING, INC 03-19-2015 8.00
4550 AR2023099 DEX IMAGING, INC 03-19-2015 8.00
20 CM Edit Register summary 03-19-2015 425,

A1262 103273 cMmC 03-20-2015 315.65
6387 PHONES 03/2 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03-23-2015 100.00
253 4453 CDN PARTNERS INC 03-24-2015 1,733.40
9183 76224505400 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 03-25-2015 79.29
3485 032715-980 JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  03-30-2015 203.c0
A1162 62907 ALPHAGRAPHIC 03-30-2015 81.32
A1162 62907 (Rev)ALPHAGRAFPHIC 03-30-2015 81.32-
61 62907 ALPHAGRAPHICS 03-30-2015 81.32
4386 912130 WATER BOY INC 03-31-2015 75.28
91983 76322617700 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 03-31-2015 56.14
9183 76322669900 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 03-31-2015 26.62
6387 033015 PHON BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03.31-2015 100.00
17615 030315 CCR PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 03-31-2015 75.00
17615 030316 CCR PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 03-31-2015 111.28
17615 030315CCR PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 03-31-2015 436.66
10652 040615-980 LINDA TOMPKINS 04-06-2015 89.09
9193 76492624200 OFFICE DEPOT (880) 04-10-2015 67.75
A1413 2001267357 Sage Software, Inc. 04-14-2015 7,313.02
3485 AT1CDO1BC47 JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS 04-20-2015 786.46
6387 041715-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 04-20-2015 303.92
10652 042015-980 LINDA TOMPKINS 04-20-2015 61.98
A1262 103881 cMmC 04-20-2015 315.65
4386 250530 WATER BOY INC 04-23-2015 32.00
4550 AR2053350 4 DEX IMAGING, INC 04-24-2015 133.25
9193 76605848900 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 04-24-2015 256.66




Ref 1/ Ref 2/
JRN Vendor Invoice

980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6157 207159
10652 042915-980
9193 76677600800
9193 76719747800
9183 76719899000
4608 050715-980
4550 AR2061986
4550 AR2068994
9193 76803346200
9183 76825493800
91983 76830192600
A1162 62648
A1162 62648
81 62648
5412 051815-980
10652 051815-980
17615 DEC 2014
5412 052215-980
980 76948466500
980 76948492100
61 63503
4550 AR2076524
4550 AR2080218
980 77135491100
3833 MOARG4617
9183 77283282900
9193 77283282900
980 77283282900
5118 8220
10752 051515-BOA
3485 060515-980
4550 AR2094665
17615 cs 10/7-11/
9193 77369011600
338 104856
10652 061615-980
4550 AR2097813
4550 AR2098913
9193 77519528500
9193 77519536700
4550 AR2101096
4550 AR2101086
4550 AR2101096
61 63767
9193 77592952400
9183 77627795900
5412 062515 REIM
4608 milge 06/15

Specified Accounting Date Range: From

980-38-7865.000 POSTAGE

2175
2175
2175
2175
4699
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
10848
2175
2175
6183

2-688-21336
2-695-64164
2-702-96530
2-708-96710
3973 07/14

2-717-08957
2-724-55716
2-731-8B2382
2-738-52076
2-753-34435
2-745-96778
3943 08/14

2-760-74842
2-768-04632
3873 09/14

Entries by Account

07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

Acctg
Job Description Date
PETALS 04-25-2015
LINDA TOMPKINS 04-29-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 05-06-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 05-06-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (880) 05-06-2015
KIMBERLY KING 05-10-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 05-12-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 05-12-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 05-12-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 05-12-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 05-12-2015
ALPHAGRAPHICS 05-12-2015
(Rev)ALPHAGRAPHICS 05-12-2015
ALPHAGRAPHICS 05-12-2015
RHONDA PLEIMA 05-19-2015
LINDA TOMPKINS 05-18-2015
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 05-21-2015
RHONDA PLEIMA 05-22-2015
OFFICE DEPOT 05-22-2015
OFFICE DEPOT 05-22-2015
ALPHAGRAPHICS 05-22-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 05-27-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 05-27-2015
OFFICE DEPOT 06-04-2015
NEOPOST FLORIDA 06-05-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 06-05-2015
(Rev)OFFICE DEPOT (980) 06-05-2015
OFFICE DEPOT 06-05-2015
CORE ASSOCIATES, LLC 08-08-2015
BRIAN ALTMAN 06-09-2015
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS 06-10-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 06-10-2015
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 06-11-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 06-12-2015
COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP  086-16-2015
LINDA TOMPKINS 06-16-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 06-22-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 06-22-2015
OFFICE DEPCT (980) 06-22-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 06-22-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 06-23-2015
(Rev)DEX IMAGING, INC 06-23-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 06-23-2015
ALPHAGRAPHICS 06-24-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 06-24-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 06-24-2015
RHONDA PLEIMA 06-25-2015
KIMBERLY KING 06-29-2015
Account Totals

FED EX (980) 07-08-2014
FED EX (980) 07-08-2014
FED EX (980) 07-09-2014
FED EX (980) 07-21-2014
TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER 07-22-2014
FED EX (980) 07-24-2014
FED EX (980) 07-30-2014
FED EX (980) 08-06-2014
FED EX (980) 08-15-2014
FED EX (980) 08-19-2014
FED EX (980) 08-21-2014
TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER 08-21-2014
FED EX (980) 08-26-2014
FED EX (980) 08-01-2014
HASLER (TAMPA) 09-07-2014

10-13-2017

Debit

85.60
118.33
19.19
50.73
15.45
33.86
8.00
396.96
136.42
320.72
56.61
189.07
188.07-
188.07
357.58
91.33
18.35
70.00
38.93
21.10
202.96
1568.92
30.85
172.38
161.38
215.01
215.01-
215.01
1,282.93
498.34
150.98
213.33
31.35
103.33
315.65
242.25
216.65
67.36
21.12
439.86
122.52
122.52-
131.10
137.39
90.80
81.63
282.56
4.99

81,936.85”

g3.88
48.23
79.89
49.76
2,157.27
60.18
87.62
69.87
96.24
94.44
127.08
2,001.57
74.08
130.08
2,000.00

Page 9

Cred

2,027




Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

Ref 1/ Ref 2/
JRN Vendor ~ Invoice  Job Description

980-38-7865.000 POSTAGE

A5112 2-T74-85243 Fed Ex (904)
A5112 2-774-85243 {Rev)Fed Ex (904)
2175 2-774-85243 FED EX (980)
2175 2-782-31293 FED EX (980)
2175 2-78-81376 FED EX (880)
2175 2-797-06429 FED EX (580)
2175 2-804-36150 FED EX (980)
2175 2-811-86412 FED EX (980)
4599 3973 10114 TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
2175 2-819-38672 FED EX (980)
2175 2-826-75824 FED EX (880)
20 CM Edit Register summary
2175 2-833-80092 FED EX (980)
4699 7900 0110 1 TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
2175 2-841-06142 FED EX (980)
2175 2-848-51296 ' FED EX (S80)
2175 2-855-92510 FED EX (980)
2175 2-863-06263 FED EX (980)
10849 7900 01101 TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
2175 2-869-84400 FED EX (980)
8817 6866469 11/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (880)
2175 2-877-34423 FED EX (980)
2175 1-384-36884 FED EX (980)
2175 2-885-08288 FED EX (980)
2175 1-397-21723 FED EX (880)
6374 0624590381 VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
6374 0624590381 (Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
8817 6866469 12/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
2175 2-892-31403 FED EX (980)
2175 2-898-27662 FED EX (880)
4699 790001100 TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
2175 2-804-89283 FED EX (880)
5585 N5118980 MAILFINANCE
2175 2-912-30339 FED EX (980)
2175 2-519-52473 FED EX (880)
2175 2-926-60115 FED EX (980)
10849 790001100 TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
8817 6866469 01/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC {280)
2175 2-933-74201 FED EX (880)
2175 2-941-25906 FED EX (980)
2175 2-948-48167 FED EX (880)
8817 6866469 02/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
2175 2-955-84986 FED EX (980)
4699 790001100 TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
2175 2-963-00223 FED EX (980)
2175 6-454-27262 FED EX (980)
2175 2-970-51475 FED EX (980)
2175 2-978-08261 FED EX (880)
2175 2-985-38048 FED EX (980)
10849 7900 0110 4 TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
2175 2-992-57797 FED EX (980)
| 1067 215000 2015 POSTMASTER - N LAKELAND
! 2175 5-000-00612 FED EX (980)
' 2175 5-007-48748 FED EX (980)
! 20 CM Edit Register summary
' 2241 5252/2015 US POSTAL SERVICE
2175 5-021-95818 FED EX (980)
462 5-015-01394 FED EX (048)
10848 02403973 0 TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
10849 0240 3973 0 (Rev)TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
10849 02403973 05 TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
2175 5-036-89285 FED EX (980)
2175 5-044-28463 FED EX (980)
10849 7800 0110 TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
2175 505109751 FED EX (980)

2175 505820265 FED EX (980)

Acctg
Bate

09-09-2014
08-09-2014
09-09-2014
09-16-2014
09-23-2014
09-30-2014
10-07-2014
10-14-2014
10-16-2014
10-21-2014
10-28-2014
10-28-2014
11-04-2014
11-06-2014
11-11-2014
11-18-2014
11-25-2014
12-02-2014
12-07-2014
12-09-2014
12-10-2014
12-16-2014
12-17-2014
12-23-2014
12-24-2014
12-25-2014
12-25-2014
12-25-2014
12-30-2014
01-06-2015
01-07-2015
01-13-2015
01-16-2015
01-20-2015
01-27-2015
02-03-2015
02-04-2015
02-05-2015
02-10-2015
02-17-2015
02-24-2015
02-25-2015
03-03-2015
03-08-2015
03-10-2015
03-11-2015
03-17-2015
03-24-2015
03-31-2015
04-06-2015
04-07-2015
04-14-2015
04-14-2015
04-21-2015
04-28-2015
05-12-2015
056-12-2015
05-13-2015
05-21-2015
05-21-2015
05-21-2015
05-27-2015
06-04-2015
06-15-2015
06-16-2015
06-16-2015

10-13-2017

Debit

24.88
24.88-
24.88
154.34
308.45
62.07
283.67
248.19
4,113.23
163.25
247.68

60.10
2,000.00
134.12
18.81
48.82
61.38
2,000.00
222.67
259.86
177.25
44.16
31.69
50.21
259.89
259.89-
259.89
92.79
57.02
2,000.00
152.10
2,706.06
189.63
81.93
174.07
2,000.00
261.45
169.38
124.17
25.73
261.45
24.93
4,117.22
77.711
138.38
112.23
102.90
88.62
2,020.00
81.76
22000
49.18
4212

78.00
126.74
198.75
281.00
281.00-
4,000.20
26.85
37.44
2,114.14
50.54
134.92

Page 10
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10-13-2017 Page 11
Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015
Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7865.000 POSTAGE
2175 506565603 FED EX (980) 06-22-2015 152.90
2175 6-491-50859 FED EX (980) 06-24-2015 161.31
Account Totals 40,418.54* 8.
980-38-7875.000 RENT EXPENSE
3682 530-01407 BROADWAY RES, LLC 07-01-2014 3,196.83
3682 700-01407 BROADWAY RES, LLC 07-01-2014 17,33C.44
3682 530-01408 BROADWAY RES, LLC 08-01-2014 3,146.97
3682 700-01408 BROADWAY RES, LLC 08-01-2014 17,330.44
3682 530-01408 {Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 08-01-2014 3,146.97-
3682 530-01408 BROADWAY RES, LLC 08-01-2014 3,188.30
1063 0000309 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTD8-21-2014 29.50
3682 530-01409 BROADWAY RES, LLC 09-01-2014 3,285.21
3682 700-01409 BROADWAY RES, LLC 09-01-2014 17,330.44
2241 091614-980 US POSTAL SERVICE 09-16-2014 1,240.00
3682 530-01410 BROADWAY RES, LLC 10-01-2014 3,146.97
3682 700-01410 BROADWAY RES, LLC 10-01-2014 17,330.44
3682 530-01410 {Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 10-01-2014 3,146.97-
3682 530-01410 BROADWAY RES, LLC 10-01-2014 3,270.03
3682 530-01411 BROADWAY RES, LLC 11-01-2014 3,264.06
3682 700-01411 BROADWAY RES, LLC 11-01-2014 17,330.44
3682 530-01412 BROADWAY RES, LLC 12-01-2014 3,146.97
3682 700-01412 BROADWAY RES, LLC 12-01-2014 17,330.44
3682 530-01412 (Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 12-01-2014 3,146.97-
3682 530-01412 BROADWAY RES, LLC 12-01-2014 3,324.27
3682 530-01501 BROADWAY RES, LLC 01-01-2015 3,246.87
3682 700-01501 BROADWAY RES, LLC 01-01-2015 17,330.44
3682 530-01502 BROADWAY RES, LLC 02-01-2015 3,146.97
3682 700-01502 BROADWAY RES, LLC 02-01-2015 17,330.44
3682 530-01502 (Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 02-01-2015 3,146.97-
3682 530-01502 BROADWAY RES, LLC 02-01-2015 3,254 51
3682 530-01503 BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-01-2015 3,249.73
3682 700-01503 BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-01-2015 17,330.44
3682 APRIL RENT BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-25-2015 229.12
3682 530-01504 BROADWAY RES, LLC 04-01-2015 3,013.33
3682 700-01504 BROADWAY RES, LLC 04-01-2015 17,330.44
3682 530-01505E BROADWAY RES, LLC 04-29-2015 252.21
3682 530-01505 BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-01-2015 3,013.33
3682 700-01505 BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-01-2015 17,330.44
3882 530-1505E BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-28-2015 238.36
3682 530-1505E {Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-28-2015 238.36-
3682 530-01506E BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-28-2015 238.36
3682 530-01508 BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2015 3,013.33
3682 700-01506 BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2015 17,330.44
3682 530-01506 {Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2015 3,013.33-
3682 530-01506 BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2015 2,513.33
3682 530-01506 {Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2015 2,513.33-
3682 530-01506 BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2015 3,013.33
3682 530-01507E BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-25-2015 244.83
Account Totals 248,520.10*
980-38-7880.000 TELEPHONE
253 2401 CDN PARTNERS INC 07-01-2014 31.25
3152 1407010141 EAS ENTERPRISES 07-01-2014 20.00
20 CM Edit Register summary 07-02-2014 83.
8817 6823151 06/ VERIZON (980) 07-08-2014 62.38
8817 6866469 06/ VERIZON (980) 07-09-2014 251.92
5412 070114-980 RHONDA PLEIMA 07-10-2014 85.66
6387 063014-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-10-2014 100.00
6387 070914-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-10-2014 100.00
3485 JL 071614| JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  07-24-2014 36.94
7306 7064127216 VERIZON WIRELESS 07-24-2014 128.69
7306 7068492489 VERIZON WIRELESS 07-24-2014 97.42
8817 6473992 07/ VERIZON (980) 07-24-2014 67.80
8817 6823151 07/ VERIZON (980) 07-24-2014 62.00

8817 8636866564 VERIZON (980) 07-24-2014 138.38




Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Entries by Account

07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

Ref 1/ Ref 2/
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Description
980-38-7880.000 TELEPHONE
8983 6841235200 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
6920 6471581 07/ MCI
8817 6834693 07/ VERIZON (980)
6387 072814-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
4879 2267 07/14 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
6387 073014-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
5412 080514-980 RHONDA PLEIMA
3152 1408010141 EAS ENTERPRISES
6387 080814-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
8817 7081179151 VERIZON (980)
2029 6823151 08/ VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
2029 6866469 08/ VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
7306 7076826320 VERIZON WIRELESS
2028 6473992 08/ VERIZON FLORIDA INC.
6920 6471581 08/ MCI
8983 6841235200 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
8817 6834693 08/ VERIZON (980)
8817 6866564 08/ VERIZON (980)
8817 6834693 08/ (Rev)VERIZON (980)
8817 6834693 08/ VERIZON (980)
253 2866 CDN PARTNERS INC
6387 082614-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
3152 1408010163 EAS ENTERPRISES
6387 090314-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
5412 090314-980 RHONDA PLEIMA
A2084 7089541048 VERIZON WIRELESS
8817 0616765 08/ VERIZON (980)
8817 6866469 09/ VERIZON (980)
6920 6471581 09/ MCI
8817 8473992 09/ VERIZON (980)
8817 6823151 08/ VERIZON (980}
8817 6834693 09/ VERIZON (980)
8983 6841235200 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
8817 153111 10/ VERIZON (980)
8817 15 3111 10/ (Rev)VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980
8817 6866468 10/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
20 CM Edit Register summary
3152 1410010139 EAS ENTERPRISES
6387 092214-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
6387 093014-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
6387 100114-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
5412 100614-980 RHONDA PLEIMA
8983 684123520 1 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
A2084 7102354461 VERIZON WIRELESS
8817 8636866564 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
8817 6823151 09/ VERIZON (980)
8817 6473992 10/ VERIZON (980)
8817 6834693 10/ VERIZON (880}
7306 7106763223 VERIZON WIRELESS
6387 102014-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
4879 04865990110 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
6387 102314-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
6374 0624590381 VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
g387 102914-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
3152 1411010163 EAS ENTERPRISES
6374 0639691162 VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
6374 0640496939 VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
8983 6841235 11/ SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
73086 7115270343 VERIZON WIRELESS
6374 0616765372 VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
5412 11114-980 RHONDA PLEIMA
6387 111714-880 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
7306 7119704267 VERIZON WIRELESS
6387 112414-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
3152 1412010139 EAS ENTERPRISES
6374 0662632311 VERIZON (DALLAS TX)

Acctg
Date

07-24-2014
07-24-2014
07-24-2014
07-28-2014
07-30-2014
07-30-2014
08-05-2014
08-05-2014
08-07-2014
08-19-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-21-2014
08-26-2014
09-01-2014
09-03-2014
09-04-2014
09-09-2014
09-10-2014
09-11-2014
09-18-2014
09-18-2014
09-18-2014
08-18-2014
09-18-2014
09-25-2014
09-25-2014
09-25-2014
09-29-2014
09-30-2014
10-02-2014
10-02-2014
10-02-2014
10-06-2014
10-09-2014
10-09-2014
10-10-2014
10-16-2014
10-18-2014
10-16-2014
10-19-2014
10-20-2014
10-20-2014
10-23-2014
10-25-2014
10-29-2014
10-31-2014
11-04-2014
11-07-2014
11-08-2014
11-09-2014
11-10-2014
11-11-2014
11-17-2014
11-19-2014
11-24-2014
12-01-2014
12-01-2014

10-13-2017

g

14.42
41.30
327.34
100.00
32.30
100.00
85.89
20.00
100.00
96.87
58.96
252.11
161.11
67.67
41.30
14.20
326.22
137.31
326.22-
259.09
747.93
100.00
20.00
100.00
85.89
133.66
140.81
258.75
41.30
67.69
62.17
326.12
15.12
305.11
305.11-
305.11

20.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

85.89

14.38
133.85
186.96

59.59

67.93
326.89
197.65
100.00

1,384.00
100.00
255.13
100.00

20.00

67.95
326.89

29.31
131.72
184.42

85.94
100.00

96.88
100.00

20.00
126.74

Page 12

187.



Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/
. JRN Vendor

Ref 2/

Invoice Job

980-38-7880.000 TELEPHONE

6374
8817
6387
5412
6387
6374
6374
8817
7306
253

6387
7306
4879
6387
8817
as17
6387
3152
6374
6374
8817
6374
6374
8817
8817
5412
8983
2068
8817
3152
253

7306
253

253

6387
6387
5412
6374
6374
8817
6374
6374
8817
8983
6387
7306
7306
7306
8817
8817
8817
253

6387
4879
7306
8817
3152
6387
6387
5412
8983
7306
6374
6374
8817
4879

0662632311
0662632311
120214-980
120414-980
120414
08396911 12
06396911 12
06396811 12
7128295616
3657
121614-980
7132784903
04865990112
122314-980
6834693 12/
6866594 12/
123114-980
1501010162
0662632311
0662632311
6823151 01/
0639691162
0639691162
6473992 01/
6834693 01/
010815-980
684123520 1
7141434527
6866564 1/1
1502101138
3917
7145920760
3978

4003

012315 PHON
01/15 PHONE
020215-880
0639691162
0639681162
6473992 02/
0640496939
0640496939
6834693 02/
684123520 2
02/15 PHONE
7154584458
7154584458
7154584458
6866564 03/
6866564 03/
6866564 02/
4169

2/18/16 PHO
04865990102
7159083068
6823151 03/
1503010161
3/3/156 PHON
3/4/15 PHON
030515-980
684123520 3
7167775350
6866564 03/
6866564 03/
6866564 03/
048659980103

Entries by Account

07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015

Description

(Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
RHONDA PLEIMA

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
(Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON WIRELESS

CDN PARTNERS INC

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON WIRELESS

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
EAS ENTERPRISES

VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
(Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (880)
VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
(Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980}
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
RHONDA PLEIMA

SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
EAS ENTERPRISES

CDN PARTNERS INC

VERIZON WIRELESS

CDN PARTNERS INC

CDN PARTNERS INC

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
RHONDA PLEIMA

VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
(Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
(Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON WIRELESS
(Rev)VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
(Rev)VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
CDN PARTNERS INC

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (280)
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
EAS ENTERPRISES

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
RHONDA PLEIMA

SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
(Rev)VERIZON (DALLAS TX)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (880)
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)

Acctg
Date

12-01-2014
12-01-2014
12-02-2014
12-04-2014
12-04-2014
12-05-2014
12-05-2014
12-05-2014
12-09-2014
12-10-2014
12-16-2014
12-19-2014
12-19-2014
12-23-2014
12-23-2014
12-23-2014
12-29-2014
01-01-2015
01-01-2015
01-01-2015
01-01-2015
01-04-2015
01-04-2015
01-04-2015
01-07-2015
01-08-2015
01-08-2015
01-09-2015
01-10-2015
01-17-2015
01-18-2015
01-20-2015
01-22-2015
01-23-2015
01-23-2015
01-27-2015
02-03-2015
02-04-2015
02-04-2015
02-04-2015
02-07-2015
02-07-2015
02-07-2015
02-08-2015
02-09-2015
02-08-2015
02-08-2015
02-09-2015
02-10-2015
02-10-2015
02-10-2015
02-16-2015
02-18-2015
02-18-201¢
02-19-2015
03-01-2015
03-02-2015
03-03-2015
03-04-2015
03-05-2015
03-09-2015
03-09-2015
03-10-2015
03-10-2015
03-10-2015
03-15-2015

10-13-2017

Debit

126.74-
126.74
100.00

100.00

1,389.50

Page 13



Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/ Ref 2/
JRN Vendor Invoice Job

980-38-7880.000 TELEPHONE
8817 6473992 03/
8817 6834693 3/1
7306 7172310343
253 4453
253 4453
8817 6866468 03/
3152 1504010138
8817 6823151 04/
8817 6473992 04/
8817 6834693 04/
5412 040815-980
6387 040915 PHON
8983 684123520 4
6387 17772881787
7306 7185571723
4879 04865890104
8817 6866564 04/
5412 050515-880
3152 1505010160
6387 PHONES 4/15
7306 7181036454
8817 6866469 04/
8817 8636823151
8817 8636823151
8g17 6823151 05/
6387 17772881787
7306 7194310079
8817 0639691162
8983 6841235200
8817 0639691162
8817 6473992 05/
6387 052115-980
8817 8636866564
4879 04865990105
6387 052715 REIM
253 4975
5412 060215
7306 7198868089
6387 phons 05/15
8817 6866469 05/
3152 1506010136
6387 PHONES 6/12
6387 PHONES 0612
7306 7212238151
8817 6473992 06
8817 6866564 06
8983 6841235200
5412 062515 REIM
8817 6866469 06/
7306 7207658363

Entries by Account

07-01-2014 to  08-30-2015

Description

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON WIRELESS

CDN PARTNERS INC

(Rev)CDN PARTNERS INC
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
EAS ENTERPRISES

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
RHONDA PLEIMA

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON WIRELESS

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (880)
RHONDA PLEIMA

EAS ENTERPRISES

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
(Rev)VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)
(ReV)VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (380)
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
CDN PARTNERS INC

RHONDA PLEIMA

VERIZON WIRELESS

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
EAS ENTERPRISES

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY)

RHONDA PLEIMA

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980)
VERIZON WIRELESS

Acctg
Date

03-18-2015
03-19-2015
03-19-2015
03-24-2015
03-24-2015
03-25-2015
04-01-2015
04-01-2015
04-04-2015
04-07-2015
04-08-2015
04-08-2015
04-08-2015
04-23-2015
04-23-2015
04-24-2015
04-24-2015
05-06-2015
05-06-2015
05-06-2015
05-06-2015
05-06-2015
05-12-2015
05-12-2015
05-12-2015
05-21-2015
05-21-2015
05-21-2015
05-21-2015
05-21-2015
05-21-2016
05-22-2015
05-26-2015
05-27-2015
05-27-2015
05-28-2015
06-02-2015
06-02-2015
06-03-2015
06-10-2015
06-10-2015
06-12-2015
06-22-2015
06-23-2015
06-24-2015
06-24-2015
06-24-2015
06-25-2015
06-25-2015
06-30-2015

Account Totals

980-38-7885.000 TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT

17615
17615
A5221
6488-Auto
3763
A5221
4608
17615
17615
17615
17615
4608

CS 04/14
CS 04/14
201683
RGOSS
102714-980
206338
050115-980
CS 4/4-5/5/
CS 4/4-5/5/
CS 4/4-5/5/
CS 4/4-5/5/
milge 06/15

PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PETALS

Kim Calcutt

RANDI EVANS REIMBURSEMENTS
PETALS

KIMBERLY KING

PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC)
KIMBERLY KING

07-10-2014
07-10-2014
08-25-2014
08-26-2014
10-27-2014
03-10-2015
05-01-2015
06-11-2015
06-11-2015
06-11-2015
06112015
06-29-2015

Account Totals

10-13-2017

68.21
14.75
68.21-
68.21
100.00
189.17
1,384.00
100.00
125.00
86.62
97.01
100.00
268.39
20.00
100.00
1C0.00
97.01
75.27
190.28
14.47
86.62
27219

20817

27,756.80*

162.82
136.41
96.30
100.00
44.97
80.25
200.10
348.39
25.48
5.58
113.48
167.15

1,470.93*

Page 14
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Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2014 to  06-30-2015
Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor ~ [nvoice Job Description Date
980-38-7895.000 SEMINARS & CONFERENCES
5412 030515-SEMI RHONDA PLEIMA 03-05-2015

Report Totals

10-13-2017 Page 15

Debit Cred
195.00
© 1,507,687.53* 5,168.



10-13-2017 Page !
Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRNVendor ~ Invoice  Job  Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7814.000 AUTO & TRUCK

519 47499507-00 FORD CREDIT 07-01-2015 720.58
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 07-01-2015 554.80
4844 AUTO-01507 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 07-01-2015 400.00
1849 RPR070915-9 REALCO P/R 07-14-2015 1,540.23
17615 01/15 CC KC PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-22-2015 200.00
17615 02/15 CC KC PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-22-2015 131.39
17615 06/15 CC KC PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-22-2015 150.00
4608 MILEAGE 07/ KIMBERLY KING 07-27-2015 176.99
519 47499507-00 FORD CREDIT 08-01-2015 720.58
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 08-01-2015 554.80
4844 AUTO-01508 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 08-01-2015 400.00
1849 RPROB0615-9 REALCO P/R 08-05-2015 1,548.35
5412 081815-980 RHONDA PLEIMA 08-18-2015 11.07
4608 MILEAGE 08/ KIMBERLY KING 08-28-2015 224,54
5412 08/21/15 RE RHONDA PLEIMA 08-28-2015 8.91
519 47499507-00 FORD CREDIT 09-01-2015 720.58
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 09-01-2015 554.80
4844 AUTO-01509 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 09-01-2015 400.00
519 47499507-00 (Rev)FORD CREDIT 09-01-2015 720.58-
1849 RPR090315-9 REALCO P/R 09-02-2015 1,540.23
4608 MILEAGE 09/ KIMBERLY KING 09-25-2015 167.61
1849 RPR100115-9 REALCO PR 09-30-2015 1,568.82
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 10-01-2015 554.80
4844 AUTO-01510 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 10-01-2015 400.00
4769 41945-00001 ALLY 10-01-2015 1,045.97
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 11-01-2015 554.80
4769 41945-00002 ALLY 11-01-2015 1,045.97
4844 AUTO-01511 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 11-01-2015 400.00
1849 RPR111215-9 REALCO PR 11-10-2015 1,540.23
1849 RPR111215-9 REALCO P/R 11-10-2015 37,527.37
1849 RPR111215-9 (Rev)REALCO PIR 11-10-2015 37,527.37-
5412 11110/15 EX RHONDA PLEIMA 11-11-2015 20.27
4608 MILEAGE 10/ KIMBERLY KING 11-12-2015 175.38
10652 MILES112015 LINDA TOMPKINS 11-20-2015 134.84
4608 MILES 41/16 KIMBERLY KING 11-25-2015 156.98
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 12-01-2015 554,80
4769 41945-00003 ALLY 12-01-2015 1,045.97
4844 AUTO-01512 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 12-01-2015 400.00
1849 RPR121015-9 REALCO PIR 12-10-2015 1,540.23
4608 MILEAGE 12/ KIMBERLY KING 12-31-2015 195.21
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 01-01-2016 554.80
4769 41945-00004 ALLY 01-01-2016 1,045.97
4844 AUTO-01601 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 01-01-2016 400.00
1849 RPR010716-9 REALCO P/R 01-06-2016 1,626.30
5412 011416-980 RHONDA PLEIMA 01-14-2016 11.07
4608 MILEAGE 01/ KIMBERLY KING 01-28-2016 149,58
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 02-01-2016 554.80
4769 41945-00005 ALLY 02-01-2016 1,045.97
4844 AUTO-01602 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 02-01-2016 400.00
5412 MISC 01/16 RHONDA PLEIMA 02-02-2016 5.00
1849 RPR020416-9 REALCO PR 02-03-2016 1,540.24
5412 EXP/MILE 2/ RHONDA PLEIMA 02-16-2016 410
4608 MILEAGE 02/ KIMBERLY KING 02-29-2016 157.14
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 03-01-2016 554,80
4769 41945-00006 ALLY 03-01-2016 1,045.97
4844 AUTO-01603 BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 03-01-2016 400.00
5412 OFC/PHMIL RHONDA PLEIMA 03-01-2016 27.00
1849 RPR030316-9 REALCO P/R 03-02-2016 1,540.23
10652 MI-121815-3 LINDA TOMPKINS 03-11-2016 108.54
5412 3/14/16 MIS RHONDA PLEIMA 03-15-2016 35.37
1849 RPR033116-9 REALCO PR 03-31-2016 1,540.24
4608 MILEAGE 03/ KIMBERLY KING 03-31-2016 190.62
519 49279853-00 FORD CREDIT 04-01-2016 554,80
4769 41945-00007 ALLY 04-01-2016 1,045.97
4844 AUTO-01604 BRAXTON BONE  (AUTO) 04-01-2016 400.00
5412 04/16-PC & RHONDA PLEIMA 04-12-2016 2.84




Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/ Ref 2/
JRN Vendor Invoice Job.
980-38-7814.000 AUTO & TRUCK

5412 4/16 MISC E
4608 MILEAGE 04/
519 49279853-00
4769 41945-00008
4844 AUTO-01605
5412 MISC EXP 5/
1849 RPR051216-9
10652 MILES-05/16
5412 MISC/MILE 5
4608 MILEAGE 05/
519 49279853-00
4769 41945-00009
4844 AUTO-01806
1849 RPRO60916-9
5412 OFC/MILE 6/
5412 OFC/MILES/2

980-38-7815.000 BANK CHARGES

980-38-7818.000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

6387
5412
6382
5127
6049
3485
4474
4474
A5127
4474
10752
10752

2261779 7/9
07/15 EXP R
0904 15-980
9/15 456257
EBDRUP-2015
5952987
1085

1101
MEM-12/23/1
1115

RAY TIX
RAY TIX

980-38-7825.000 EQUIPMENT RENT

1063
1063
1063
1063
1063
3682
3682
1063
1063
1063
1063

0000721
0000760
0000799
0000838
0oooss4
530-01512E
530-01512E
0000926
0000970
0001012
0001180

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Acctg
Description Date
RHONDA PLEIMA 04-25-2016
KIMBERLY KING 04-29-2016
FORD CREDIT 05-01-2016
ALLY 05-01-2016
BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 05-01-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 05-10-2016
REALCO PR 05-11-20186
LINDA TOMPKINS 05-19-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 05-23-2016
KIMBERLY KING 05-27-2016
FORD CREDIT 06-01-2016
ALLY 06-01-2016
BRAXTON BONE (AUTO) 06-01-2016
REALCO PR 06-05-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 06-09-2018
RHONDA PLEIMA 06-22-2016
Account Totals
BANK CHARGES 07-15-2015
BANK CHARGES 08-17-2015
BANK CHARGES 09-15-2015
BANK CHARGES 10-15-2015
BANK CHARGES 11-16-2015
CM Edit Register summary 12-15-2015
BANK CHARGES 12-15-2015
BANK CLEAR ERROR 12-31-2015
BANK CHARGES 01-15-2016
BANK CHARGES 02-16-2016
(REV) BANK CHARGES 02-16-2016
BANK FEES 02-16-2016
BANK CHARGES 03-15-2016
BANK CHARGES 04-15-2016
(REV) BANK CHARGES 04-15-2016
BANK FEES 04-15-2016
BANK CHARGES 05-16-2016
BANK CHARGES 06-15-2016 _

Account Totals

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-14-2015
RHONDA PLEIMA 08-06-2015
NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS, IN 09-04-2015
THE LEDGER (SUBSCRIPTION) 10-01-2015
NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOC. 10-07-2015
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS 10-27-2015
CEOQ EDGE, INC. c/fo WALL TITUS 11-05-2015
CEO EDGE INC c/o WALL TITUS LL 11-05-2015
SAM'S CLUB (MEMBERSHIP FEE) 11-13-2015
CEO EDGE, INC. 03-18-2016
BRIAN ALTMAN 03-22-2016
{Rev)BRIAN ALTMAN 03-22-2016
Account Totals

CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTO7-08-2015
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTO8-05-2015
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT08-02-2015
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT10-12-2015
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTI 1-11-2015
BROADWAY RES, LLC 12-01-2015
{Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 12-01-2015
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT12-02-2015
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT01-06-2016
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT02-03-2016
CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT03-07-2016

10-13-2017

Debit

28.08
139.32
554.80

1,045.97
400.00
50.22
1,540.24

80.18

271
157.95
554.80

1,045.97
400.00
1,540.23

2889
43,889.80"

2,577.29
2,383.30
2,540.99
2,481.67
2,653.18

2,672.22

2,732.66
3,121.36
3,121.36-
3,121.36
2,991.82
3,208.76
3,208.76-
3,208.76
3,079.90
3

T 33,526.05*

100.00
287.93
105.43
133.54
279.00
93.99
1,500.00
1,500.00
360.00
1,500.00
3,764.50
3.764.50-
5,850.89*

660.60
700.20
744,73
699.69
660.89
202.25
202.25-
760.89
1,233.03
765.38
684.38

Page 2
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10-13-2017 Page 3
Entries by Account
Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016
Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Involca Job Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7825.000 EQUIPMENT RENT
1063 0001226 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT04-05-2016 735.86
1063 0001272 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTD05-10-2016 689.02
1063 0001320 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT06-07-2016 _ 857.23
Account Totals 9,191.90*
980-38-7835.000 EQUIPMENT
2815 281657320 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 07-08-2015 655.91
4550 AR2119461 DEX IMAGING, INC 07-22-2015 87.38
4550 AR2117404 DEX IMAGING, INC 07-22-2015 172.58
5585 N5433971 MAILFINANCE 07-27-2015 2,706.06
2915 283754109 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 08-06-2015 736.16
4550 AR2141315 DEX IMAGING, INC 08-10-2015 246.36
4550 AR2144579 DEX IMAGING, INC 08-17-2015 160.19
10652 091415-980 LINDA TOMPKINS 09-14-2015 125.64
2915 286558317 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 09-15-2015 736.16
2915 287351944 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 09-15-2015 283.55
4550 AR2167226 DEX IMAGING, INC 09-15-2015 166.16
4550 AR2170103 DEX IMAGING, INC 09-15-2015 18.58
4550 AR2170104 DEX IMAGING, INC 09-15-2015 356.78
4550 AR2197337 DEX IMAGING, INC 10-15-2015 326.11
4550 AR2197338 DEX IMAGING, INC 10-15-2015 545.19
5585 N5583620 MAILFINANCE 10-22-2015 2,706.06
2915 289467383 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 10-27-2015 283.55
2915 290464288 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 11-03-2015 1,472.32
2915 291638971 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 11-16-2015 812.75
4550 AR2224245 DEX IMAGING, INC 11-16-2015 266.39
4550 AR2224246 DEX IMAGING, INC 11-16-2015 181.66
2915 292614468 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 12-15-2015 784.32
4550 AR2250252 DEX IMAGING, INC 12-22-2015 301.64
4550 AR2250253 DEX IMAGING, INC 12-22-2015 167.86
2915 294913162 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 01-05-2016 736.16
4550 AR2270112 DEX IMAGING, INC 01-19-2016 342,95
4550 AR2271376 DEX IMAGING, INC 01-18-2016 185.66
2915 295913792 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 01-20-2016 283.55
5585 P5726911 MAILFINANCE 01-20-2016 460.40
10849 02403973 1/ TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER 01-20-2016 2,000.01
10849 02403973 1/ (Rev)TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER 01-20-2016 2,000.01-
5585 N5732948 MAILFINANCE 01-26-2016 2,706.06
2915 297025488 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 02-02-2016 736.16
2915 298028606 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 02-16-2016 283.55
4550 AR2298095 DEX IMAGING, INC 02-17-2016 218.19
4550 AR2298096 DEX IMAGING, INC 02-17-2016 198.37
2915 299156968 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 03-03-2016 736.16
571 048644-00 GLT TOTAL OFFICE 03-08-2016 202.23
4550 AR2324463 DEX IMAGING, INC 03-14-2016 246.59
4550 AR2324464 DEX IMAGING, INC 03-14-2016 176.62
2915 300183159 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 03-22-2016 283.55
2915 301291092 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 04-05-2016 736.18
2915 302286406 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 04-18-2016 283.55
4550 AR2350710 DEX IMAGING, INC 04-18-2016 150.97
20 CM Edit Register summary 04-18-2016 32.
5585 N5892170 MAILFINANCE 04-27-2016 2,706.06
2915 303441356 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 05-04-2016 736.16
2016 304472814 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 05-16-2016 28355
4550 AR2379149 DEX IMAGING, INC 05-20-2016 195.47
4550 AR2379150 DEX IMAGING, INC 05-20-2016 236.02
2915 305587461 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 06-07-2016 736.16
2915 306665191 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 06-20-2016 283.55
Account Totals 28,443.21* 32
980-38-7837.000 FILING FEES
6422 980-2016 FLORIDA DEPT OF STATE 04-22-2016 158.75
980-38-7840.000 INSURANCE
5304 LIBMUT-08/1 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE 08-15-2015 68.32
6982 UFG-08/18/1 UNITED FIRE GROUP 08-31-2015 256.37




Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Rescription Date
980-38-7840.000 INSURANCE
10 UNITED FIRE GROUP 11-03-2015
6982 194261-2016 UNITED FIRE GROUP 01-21-2016
6082 980-01601 UNITED FIRE GROUP 01-21-2016
6982 UFGMH-01602 UNITED FIRE GROUP 02-01-2016
6982 UFG-01/18/1 UNITED FIRE GROUP 02-05-2016
6982 UFG-02/18/1 UNITED FIRE GROUP 02-18-2016
6982 UFGMH-01603 UNITED FIRE GROUP 03-01-2016
6982 UFGMH-01604 UNITED FIRE GROUP 04-01-2016
6982 UFG-04/18/1 UNITED FIRE GROUP 04-26-2016
6982 UFGMH-01605 UNITED FIRE GROUP 05-01-2016
6982 UFG-05/18/1 UNITED FIRE GROUP 05-31-2016
6982 UFGMH-01606 UNITED FIRE GROUP 06-01-2016
6982 3000235420- UNITED FIRE GROUP 06-24-2016
Account Totals
980-38-7845.000 LEGAL
314 91391 CLARK, CAMPBELL, LANCASTER 12-22-2015
980-38-7846.000 LICENSE & PERMITS
4517 1274638 201 CITY OF LAKELAND (TAX) 07-22-2015
2241 215000/2016 US POSTAL SERVICE 03-08-2016
Account Totals
980-38-7850.000 CONTRACT SERVICES
5581 79472 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 07-08-2015
5581 79472 (Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 07-08-2015
7620 215244 RITA STAFFING 07-08-2015
1838 MLPR070915- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 07-14-2015
1849 RPRO70915-9 REALCO P/R 07-14-2015
6387 2261779719 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-14-2015
6387 2261779 7/9 (Rev)BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-14-2015
1849 RPR072315-9 REALCO P/R 07-22-2015
1839 MLPR072315- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 07-22-2015
1849 RPR0OB0615-9 REALCO P/R 08-05-2015
1839 MLPR080615- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 08-05-2015
1063 80503 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT08-06-2015
1063 80503 (Rev)CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMNB-06-2015
1839 MHPR082015- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 08-19-2015
1849 RPR082015-9 REALCO P/R 08-19-2015
1839 MLPR090315- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 09-02-2015
1848 RPR090315-9 REALCO P/R 09-02-2015
5581 81438 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 08-11-2015
5581 81438 (Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 09-11-2015
1839 MLPR091715- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 09-15-2015
1848 RPR091715-9 REALCO P/R 09-15-2015
1839 MLPR100115- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 03-30-2015
1849 RPR100115-9 REALCO P/R 08-30-2015
1063 0000839 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT10-12-2015
5581 82391 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 10-12-2015
1063 0000839 (Rev)CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMO-12-2015
5581 82391 (Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 10-12-2015
1839 MLPR101515- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 10-13-2015
1849 RPR101515-9 REALCO P/R 10-13-2015
1839 MLPR102915- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 10-27-2015
1849 RPR102915-9 REALCO P/IR 10-27-2015
1838 MLPR111215- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 11-10-2015
1849 RPR111215-9 REALCO PR 11-10-2015
1063 0000884 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT11-11-2015
5581 83398 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 11-11-2015
1063 0000884 (Rev)CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEM1-11-2015
5581 83398 (Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 11-11-2015
1839 MLPR112515- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 11-23-2015
1849 RPR112515-9 REALCO P/IR 11-23-2015
4879 04865990111 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980} 12-01-2015
4879 04865990111 (Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98 12-01-2015
1839 MLPR121015- MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 12-09-2015

10-13-2017

bit

2,900.58
1,187.84
1,187.84
71.07
71.07
1,187.84
1,187.84
71.05
1,187.84
71.05
1,187.84
63.67

10,700.22*

231.20

512.96

— 225.00

737.96*

70.00
70.00-
351.20
1,736.05
37,265.58
100.00
100.00-
29,147.42
1,629.22
37,944.89
2,126.12
70.00
70.00-
985.38
29,920.14
1,892.19
37,040.30
70.00
70.00-
1,032.17
29,807.08
1,675.06
37,866.27
699.69
140.00
689.69-
140.00-
1,100.25
30,082.94
1,378.29
31,134.18
1,588.07
37,527.37
660.89
70.00
660.89-
70.00-
972.62
30,128.34
1,384.00
1,384.00-
1,477.40
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Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref1/ Ref 2/
JRN r Invoice Job

980-38-7850.000 CONTRACT SERVICES

1849 RPR121015-9

5581 84347

5581 84347

8817 662632311 1

8817 662632311 1

1838 MLPR122315-

1849 RPR122315-9

1839 MLPRO10716-

1849 RPR010716-8

5581 85378

5581 85378

1839 MLPRO12116-

1849 RPR012116-8

253 6777

253 6777

1839 MLPR020416-

1849 RPR020416-9

5581 86358

5581 86358

1839 MLPR021816-

1849 RPR021816-8

1839 MLPR030316-

1849 RPR030316-9

5581 87336

5581 87336

1839 MLPR031716-

1849 RPR031716-9

1839 MLPR033116-~

1849 RPR033116-@

5581 88439

183¢ MLPR041416-

1849 RPR041416-9

5581 88439

1839 MLPR042816-

1849 RPR042816-9

5581 89460

5581 89460

1839 MLPRO051216-

1849 RPR051216-8

1839 MLPR052616-

1849 RPR052616-8

1839 MLPR060816-

1849 RPR060916-9

5581 90431

5581 90431

1839 MLPR062316-

1849 RPR062316-9

980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

4386 706151

9183 77721818700
9193 77721833400
3485 232649

9193 77807364600
6157 208783 06/
6157 208783 06/
10652 071315-980
10852 071315-980

20

338 105647

17615 01/156 CCKC
17615 02/15 CC KC
17615 07/15 CC KC
4550 AR2081587

9193 78060555600

07-01-2015 to

Entries by Account

06-30-2016

Acctg

Description Date
REALCO P/R 12-10-2015
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 12-10-2015
(Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 12-10-2015
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 12-14-2015
(Rev)VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980 12-14-2015
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 12-21-2015
REALCO P/R 12-21-2015
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 01-06-2016
REALCO P/R 01-06-2016
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 01-08-2016
(Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 01-08-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES F/R 01-20-2016
REALCO P/R 01-20-2016
CDN PARTNERS INC 01-26-2016
(Rev)CDN PARTNERS INC 01-26-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 02-02-2016
REALCO P/R 02-03-2016
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 02-03-2016
(Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 02-03-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 02-18-2016
REALCO PR 02-18-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 03-02-2016
REALCO P/R 03-02-2016
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 03-07-2016
(Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 03-07-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/IR 03-15-2016
REALCO P/R 03-16-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 03-31-2016
REALCO PR 03-31-2016
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 04-12-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES PR 04-12-2016
REALCO PIR 04-12-2016
(Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 04-12-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 04-26-2016
REALCO P/R 04-26-2016
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 05-10-2016
(Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 05-10-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 05-11-2016
REALCO P/R 05-11-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 05-25-2016
REALCO P/R 05-25-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 06-09-2016
REALCO PR 06-09-2016
CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 06-17-2016
{Rev)CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 06-17-2016
MOBILE HOME LIFESTYLES P/R 08-22-2016
REALCO PR 06-22-2016

Account Totals
WATER BOY INC 07-07-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (980) 07-07-2015
OFFICE DEPQT (980) 07-07-2015
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  07-07-2015
OFFICE DEPOT (280) 07-09-2015
PETALS 07-09-2015
(Rev)PETALS 07-09-2015
LINDA TOMPKINS 07-13-2015
(Rev)LINDA TOMPKINS 07-13-2015
CM Edit Register summary 07-15-2015
COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP  07-21-2015
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-22-2015
PHOENIX CPM  (REIMB CC) 07-22-2015
PHOENIX CPM (REIMB CC) 07-22-2015
DEX IMAGING, INC 07-22-2015
OFFICE DEPQT (980) 07-23-2015

10-13-2017

ebit

36,582.76
70.00
70.00-
62.73
62,73

972.62

29,732.51

1,637.48

41,197.17
70.00
70.00-

1,089.40
31,867.57
533.93
533.93-
1,669.53
40,345.71
140.00
140,00-
1,190.15
31,193.50
1,655.79

44,233,865
70.00
70.00-

1,228.97

32,534.18

1,870.99

41,289.36

70.00
1,270.77

32,829.92

70.00-
1,648.51

33,380.76
70.00
70.00-

1,648.06
41,915.07
1,019.49
35,915.40
1,516.61

42,463,682
70.00
70.00-

1,098.36

_35.775.88
956,583.52*

5.35
5782
3.96
200.72
89.27
53.50
53.50-
358.92
358.92-

315.65
707.44
188.58
203.83

8.00
203.82

Page 5
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Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/

JRN Vendor

980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

9193
9193
9183
9183
9193
4386
4550
9193
10652
5412
5412
9193
9193
338
8183
4386
4550
5412
10652
4550
9193
9183
9183
4879
4879
9193
9183
9193
9193
9193
9193
6382
6382
10652
338
3933
9193
9193
9193
4550
&1
4386
4879
4879
9183
9193
9193
61
4550
9193
9183
5412
6387
8327
3485
10852
4550
6602
4386
6602
9183
9183
9193
9193
6602
4608

Ref 2/
Invoice

78060571300
78092733800
78093009400
78119277600
78148027600
5002466
AR2127270
78148038900
073115-980
0715 EXPR
Q0715 EXPR
78338702800
78383968700
106125
78466605800
5002883
AR2146788
081815-980
081815-980
AR2142175
78655677800
78655704500
78715659500
04865990108
04865990108
78715673200
78797156600
78841132800
788427625900
78998418700
78998436100
090415-980
090415-980
091415-980
106703
MOAR71781
79257779100
79257786200
79257786300
AR2172501
64830
5003295
04865990109
04865990109
79410738000
79410754000
79410754100
64752
AR2182483
79542580000
79590788900
09/15 ex rm
10/15 MISC
1099-2015
100915-980
101215-980
AR2192773
0101315-980
5003696
0101315-980
79823865700
79824683500
79852344100
79852358300
1015INV
MISCEXP10/1

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Description

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (380)
OFFICE DEPOT (380)
OFFICE DEPOT (380)
WATER BOY INC
DEX IMAGING, INC
OFFICE DEPOT (380)
LINDA TOMPKINS
RHONDA PLEIMA
RHONDA PLEIMA
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
WATER BOY INC
DEX IMAGING, INC
RHONDA PLEIMA
LINDA TOMPKINS
DEX IMAGING, INC
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)

(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

Acctg
Date

07-23-2015
07-23-2015
07-23-2015
C7-23-2015
07-23-2015
07-23-2015
07-29-2015
07-30-2015
07-31-2015
08-06-2015
08-08-2015
08-07-2015
08-07-2015
08-14-2015
08-14-2015
08-18-2015
08-18-2015
08-18-2015
08-18-2015
08-20-2015
08-20-2015
08-20-2015
08-20-2015
08-25-2015
08-25-2015
08-27-2015
08-27-2015
08-27-2015
08-27-2015
09-02-2015
09-02-2015

NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS, IN 05-04-2015
(Rev)NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITER 08-04-2015

LINDA TOMPKINS

COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP
NEOPOST FLORIDA

OFFICE DEPOT {380)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

DEX IMAGING, INC
ALPHAGRAPHICS

WATER BOY INC

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)

(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOQT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
ALPHAGRAPHICS

DEX IMAGING, INC

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

RHONDA PLEIMA

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
BRIDGET EBDRUP / REIMBURSE
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
LINDA TOMPKINS

DEX IMAGING, INC

LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE)
WATER BOY INC

(Rev)LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE)
KIMBERLY KING

08-14-2015
09-15-2015
09-15-2015
08-17-2015
08-17-2015
08-17-2015
08-17-2015
08-22-2015
08-22-2015
09-23-2015
09-23-2015
08-24-2015
09-24-2015
08-24-2015
09-30-2015
10-01-2015
10-01-2015
10-01-2015
10-01-2015
10-05-2016
10-07-2015
10-09-2015
10-12-2015
10-12-2015
10-14-2015
10-14-2015
10-14-2015
10-15-2015
10-15-2015
10-15-2015
10-15-2015
10-16-2015
10-21-2015

10-13-2017 Page 6

Debit Cred

9.10
60.96
55.53

405.67
10.97
26.00
64.55
96.69

113.22

1,765.26

1,500.00-
71.13
73.77

315.65
80.59
24.85
79.38

275.23

192.19

8.00

5.07
52.54
24.86

1,384.00
1,384.00-
32.97

349.11
97.84

197.19
13.61
75.29

105.43

105.43-

119.04

315.65

336.50
71.32
19.25
23.27
46.07

121.97
24.85

1,384.00
1,384.00-
31.01
20,32
3.55
1,231.86

8.00

247.78

104,27

222.38
82.29

324.00
14.50

379.87

8.00

12,000.00
18.43

12,000.00-
24.60
78.61
24.59
36.58
98.60
11.83




10-13-2017 Page 7
Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Description Date Debit Cred
880-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES
8193 80018416900 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 10-22-2015 56.88
4879 04865990110 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 10-22-2015 1,384.00
4879 04865990110 (Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98 10-22-2015 1,384.00-
4550 AR2202088 DEX IMAGING, INC 10-23-2015 14.12
10652 102615-980 LINDA TOMPKINS 10-26-2015 176.91
338 107616 COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP  10-28-2015 15.65
5412 10/15 REIMB RHONDA PLEIMA 10-28-2015 214.26
5412 10/15 REIMB RHONDA PLEIMA 10-29-2015 5.61
6157 CRFMAN 10/1 PETALS 10-29-2015 310.30
9193 80174462900 QOFFICE DEPOT (980) 10-29-2015 137.86
9193 80174480000 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 10-29-2015 7.91
9183 80174480100 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 10-29-2015 30.46
6157 CRFMAN 10/1 (Rev)PETALS 10-28-2015 310.30-
9193 80186745400 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 11-05-2015 192.59
9193 80186754100 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 11-05-2015 30.23
A1440 00075/2015 CenterState Bank of Florida 11-06-2015 70.00
6387 CERT/SFTWR BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 11-10-2015 2,806.94
4550 AR2215021 DEX IMAGING, INC 11-10-2015 8.00
4386 5004110 WATER BOY INC 11-11-2015 24.85
5412 11/10/15 EX RHONDA PLEIMA 11-11-2015 219.00
6386 2015-25 ALPHA OMEGA HOUSE HEALINGS, IN 11-12-2015 100.00
5412 111215 RHONDA PLEIMA 11-12-2015 575.00
6386 2015-25 (Rev)ALPHA OMEGA HOUSE HEALING 11-12-2015 100.00-
9193 80386015300 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 11-13-2015 72.11
9193 80395101100 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 11-13-2015 29.06
9193 80395113600 OFFICE DEPQT (980) 11-13-2015 29.06
6602 111315-880 LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE) 11-13-2015 59.21
A5127 MEM-12/23/1 SAM'S CLUB (MEMBERSHIP FEE) 11-13-2015 360.00
A5127 MEM-12/23/1 (Rev)SAM'S CLUB (MEMBERSHIP FE 11-13-2015 360.00-
4550 AR2226526 DEX IMAGING, INC 11-16-2015 4.77
6602 TKG BRK LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE) 11-18-2015 138.95
ONETIME  XMAS PARTY- FOTO BOX 11-18-2015 559.00
ONETIME  XMAS PARTY- (Rev)FOTO BOX 11-18-2015 559.00-
91983 80552382200 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 11-18-2015 118.31
9193 80552397300 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 11-19-2015 8.93
6387 CPE2015 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 11-19-2015 258.72
10652 112015-880 LINDA TOMPKINS 11-20-2015 344.21
9193 80713850200 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-01-2015 294.22
9193 80713865100 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-01-2015 10.91
9193 80717683100 QOFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-01-2015 16.24
9193 80717703500 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-01-2015 37.74
9193 80740155100 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-01-2015 141.81
5412 120115-980 RHONDA PLEIMA 12-01-2015 26.43
5412 12/1/15 REI RHONDA PLEIMA 12-02-2015 23.24
724 1099-2015 JIM D LEE CPA 12-03-2015 373.95
6602 120415-980 LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE) 12-04-2015 181.03
ONETIME  120715-980 JT THOMPSON 12-07-2015 217.50
1838 120815-880C CASH 12-08-2015 8,000.00
1838 120815-980C (Rev)CASH 12-08-2015 8,000.00-
6677 74801 LONE PALM GOLF CLUB 12-09-2015 2,131.44
10652 430 LINDA TOMPKINS 12-08-2015 250.00
10652 120915-980 LINDA TOMPKINS 12-08-2015 293.30
6677 74301 (Rev)LONE PALM GOLF CLUB 12-09-2015 2,131.44-
5412 OFC EXP 12/ RHONDA PLEIMA 12-10-2015 119.06
4386 5004512 WATER BOY INC 12-14-2015 6.50
9193 80945055700 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-14-2015 320.72
9193 80845065700 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-14-2015 69.11
20 CM Edit Register summary 12-14-2015 900.
4550 AR2247126 DEX IMAGING, INC 12-15-2015 28.18
5412 DOOR CONTES RHONDA PLEIMA 12-18-2015 190.00
6602 121815-880 LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE) 12-18-2015 268.80
A1660 22411 Bee Sure Services 12-18-2015 582.98
A1660 22411 (Rev)Bee Sure Services 12-18-2015 582.98-
338 108670 COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP 12-22-2015 315.65
9193 81058508900 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 12-22-2015 174.56
4879 04865990112 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (280) 12-22-2015 1,384.00




Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Ref 1/ Ref 2/

JEN Vendor Invoice Job

980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

4879 04865990112
9193 81204972400
9183 81263751500
5412 MISC 12/28/
4608 MILEAGE 12/
6387 AVALARA 12/
2193 81374573500
9183 81374579000
9193 81460624300
6677 2015 XMAS
6677 2015 XMAS
4386 5004887
10652 011316-080
9103 81487696400
61983 81646167300
9193 81646179800
9193 81704715400
3485 011416-BATT
3485 011416-SERV
3485 011416-SERV
5412 11416-980
338 109133
61 66056
4550 AR2275190
ONETIME 012216
4879 04865990101
9193 81704717800
4879 04865990101
8193 81843878600
7801 031202614
4550 AR2284060
5412 MISC 01/16
9183 82015635100
9193 82073653200
10652 020816-880
9183 82185413400
81983 82185424300
5412 EXP/MILE 2/
61 66381
4550 AR2298457
338 108778
4879 04865990102
4879 04865990102
10652 022616-980c
9193 82457842500
9193 82457853600
5412 OFC/PH/MIL
5412 OFC/PH/MIL
9193 82501275300
9183 82521452300
9183 82592766900
9183 82592773700
3486 030216-880
7801 031299382
20
4386 5005679
9183 82705333800
9183 82781053400
10652 031416-980
5412 3/14/16 MIS
9193 82705327600
9193 82782554600
9193 82782591700
8183 82869433000
981 61715

4608 WATER 03/16

Description

Acctg
Date

(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98 12-22-2015

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

RHONDA PLEIMA

KIMBERLY KING

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
OFFICE DEPOT (280)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

LONE PALM GOLF CLUB
(Rev)LONE PALM GOLF CLUB
WATER BOY INC

LINDA TOMPKINS

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
RHONDA PLEIMA

COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP
ALPHAGRAPHICS

DEX IMAGING, INC

Julie Graves

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
SAFEGUARD BUS, SYSTEM (IL)
DEX IMAGING, INC

RHONDA PLEIMA

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

LINDA TOMPKINS

OFFICE DEPOT (980)

OFFICE DEPOT {980)

RHONDA PLEIMA
ALPHAGRAPHICS

DEX IMAGING, INC

COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)

(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98

LINDA TOMPKINS

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
QFFICE DEPOT (980)
RHONDA PLEIMA
(Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
QOFFICE DEPOT (980)

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS
SAFEGUARD BUS, SYSTEM (IL)
CM Edit Register summary
WATER BOY INC

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

LINDA TOMPKINS

RHONDA PLEIMA

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (280)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE FURNITURE DEPOT
KIMBERLY KING

12-23-2015
12-23-2015
12-29-2015
12-31-2015
12-31-2015
01-04-2016
01-04-2016
01-08-2016
01-11-2016
01-11-2016
01-12-2016
01-13-2016
01-13-2016
01-13-2016
01-13-2016
01-13-2016
01-14-2016
01-14-2016
01-14-2016
01-14-2016
01-19-2016
01-20-2016
01-20-2016
01-21-2016
01-25-2016
01-25-2016
01-25-2016
02-01-2016
02-01-2016
02-02-2016
02-02-2016
02-05-2016
02-05-2016
02-09-2016
02-16-2016
02-16-2016
02-16-2016
02-17-2016
02-19-2016
02-22-2016
02-23-2016
02-23-2016
02-26-2016
02-29-2016
02-29-2016
03-01-2016
03-01-2016
03-02-2016
03-02-2016
03-02-2016
03-02-2016
03-02-2016
03-04-2016
03-07-2016
03-08-2016
03-10-2016
03-10-2016
03-14-2016
03-15-2016
03-17-2016
03-17-2016
03-17-2016
03-17-2016
03-18-2016
03-18-2016

10-13-2017

Debit

1,384.00-
69.11
68.64

154.11
3.98
654.00
82.10
24.58
174.57
945.75
945.75-
23.70
332.89
70.56
225.90
13.94
83.86
188.73
119.70
687.98
296.14
315.65
102.43
8.84
15.10

1,384.00
26.41

1,384.00-
53.49

844.44
8.00
30.34
62.04-
25512
159.09
21.38
32.97
101.00
202.96
3.70
3156.65
1,384.00
1,384.00-
165.01
§50.12
67.26

1,000.00

1,000.00-
57.76
87.02
58.89
26.74

344.00
77.86

36.94
32.57
68.90
152.30
134.81
128.87
121.97-
121.97
55.62
426.93
4.99

Page 8

33.




Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/
JRN Vendor

Ref 2/

Invoice Job

980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

4879
4879
ONETIME
338
9193
6602
4550
9193
4930
6387
9183
4386
5412
4550
9193
9193
4550
A1413
5412
10652
5412
4911
4911
338
4550
4550
4550
4879
4879
9183
9183
9183
4930
4386
9183
5412
5412
8193
3485
10652
4550
9193
9183
4879
5412
6387
4879
9193
9183
4608
3933
4386
6157
9183
9193
4386
4386

04865990103
04865990103
CKRTN
110251
83020196700
032516-980
AR2327975
81843861300
177
ALOCD4053E6
83006811400
5006C84
04/16-PC &
AR2347044
83332925700
83332925800
AR2346963
2001444506
PC-FRONT-4/
042216-980
4/16 MISC E
042116-980
042116-980
110832
AR2350533
AR2349726
AR2351885
04865990104
04865990104
83434400300
83434400300
83462771200
357

5006488
93678086100
MISC EXP &/
MISC EXP &/
83844549700
051316-980
051816-980
AR2380458
83882562900
83937383500
04865990105
MISC/MILE &
DOMAIN 51
04865990105
83937383500
84044538500
MISC 05/16
MOARB87669
5006898
215180/2153
84214163100
84214184500
806503
808839
806503
060916-980
AR2392702
OFC/MILE 6/
OFC/MILE 6/
84306328600
84306344800
84336426200
061416-880

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Description

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98

AMSCOT

COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP

OFFICE DEPOT (880)

LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE)

DEX IMAGING, INC
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
UNLIMITED DPI

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
WATER BOY INC
RHONDA PLEIMA
DEX IMAGING, INC
OFFICE DEPOT (380)
OFFICE DEPOT (880)
DEX IMAGING, INC
Sage Software, Inc.
RHONDA PLEIMA
LINDA TOMPKINS
RHONDA PLEIMA

Acctg
Date

03-22-2016
03-22-2016
03-23-2016
03-24-2016
03-25-2016
03-25-2016
03-28-2C16
03-28-2016
03-31-2016
04-05-2016
04-C5-2016
04-06-2016
04-12-2016
04-15-2016
04-15-2016
04-15-2016
04-18-2016
04-19-2016
04-19-2016
04-22-2016
04-25-2016

GRASSLANDS GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB4-25-2016
(Rev)GRASSLANDS GOLF & COUNTRY04-26-2016

COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP

DEX IMAGING, INC
DEX IMAGING, INC
DEX IMAGING, INC

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)
(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
UNLIMITED DPI
WATER BOY INC
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
RHONDA PLEIMA
RHONDA PLEIMA
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS

LINDA TOMPKINS
DEX IMAGING, INC
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)

RHONDA PLEIMA

BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS)
(Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98

OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
KIMBERLY KING
NEOPOST FLORIDA
WATER BOY INC
PETALS

OFFICE DEPOT {980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
WATER BOY INC
WATER BOY INC
(Rev)WATER BOY INC
LINDA TOMPKINS
DEX IMAGING, INC
RHONDA PLEIMA
RHONDA PLEIMA
OFFICE DEPOT (380)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
OFFICE DEPOT (980)
KIMBERLY KING

04-27-2016
04-27-2016
04-27-2016
04-27-2016
04-27-2016
04-27-2016
04-28-2016
04-28-2016
04-28-2016
05-02-2016
05-04-2016
05-08-2016
05-10-2016
05-10-2016
05-12-2016
05-13-2016
05-19-2016
05-20-2016
05-20-2016
05-20-2016
05-23-2016
05-23-2016
05-23-2016
05-23-2016
05-26-2016
05-26-2016
05-27-2016
06-06-2016
06-06-2016
06-06-2016
06-07-2016
06-07-2016
06-07-2016
06-07-2016
06-07-2016
06-09-2016
06-09-2016
06-09-2016
06-08-2016
06-10-2016
06-10-2016
06-10-2016
06-14-2016

10-13-2017 Page 9

?
£

142.94
8.00
1,483.13
1,350.00-
9.58
39.63
86.23
11.39



Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRNVendor  Invoice  Job  Description Date
980-38-7855.000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

6387 061416-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 06-14-2016
6602 061516-980 LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE) 08-15-2016
338 111858 COMPUTER MERCHANDISE CORP  06-16-2016
4550 AR2403270 DEX IMAGING, INC 06-16-2016
4550 AR2403271 DEX IMAGING, INC 06-16-2016
4550 AR2405686 DEX IMAGING, INC 06-16-2016
9193 84414716400 OFFICE DEPOT (980) 06-16-2016
4879 04865990106 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 06-22-2016
5412 OFC/MILESB/2 RHONDA PLEIMA 06-22-2016
9193 84563314800 OFFICE DEPOT (280) 06-22-2016
4879 (04865990106 (Rev)BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (98 06-22-2016
3485 062916-980 JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS 06-29-2016
10 13/14 XMAS Parly 06-30-2016
10 rcis to misc 06-30-2016
10 13/14 XMas Party wasnt exp 06-30-2016

Account Totals

980-38-7857.000 OFFICE EXPENSE

5581 79472 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 07-08-2015
6157 208783 06/ PETALS 07-09-2015
10652 071315-980 LINDA TOMPKINS 07-13-2015
1083 80503 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENTOB-06-2015
5581 81438 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 09-11-2015
1063 0000839 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT10-12-2015
5581 82391 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 10-12-2015
1063 0000839 (Rev)CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMO-12-2015
6157 CRFMAN 10/1 PETALS 10-29-2015
1063 0000884 CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT!1-11-2015
5581 83398 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 11-11-2015
1063 0000884 {Rev)CROWN INFORMATION MANAGEM!1-11-2015
6386 2015-25 ALPHA OMEGA HOUSE HEALINGS, IN 11-12-2015
1838 120815-980C CASH 12-08-2015
5581 84347 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 12-10-2015
A1660 22411 Bee Sure Services 12-18-2015
5581 85378 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 01-08-2016
5581 86358 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 02-03-2016
5581 87336 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 03-07-2016
5581 88439 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 04-12-2016
5581 894860 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 06-10-2016
5581 90431 CROWN SHREDDING, LLC 06-17-2016

980-38-7865.000 POSTAGE

2175
2175
2175
4699
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
2241
20
2175
2175
10849
2175
2175
10848
2175
2175
2175
2175
10849

5-080-23282
508723740
509432589
7/15 0240 3
5-101-74266
5-109-01939
511599776
5-123-18176
5-130-57453
5-137-97607
525212016

5-145-20417
5-152-60548
7900 01109
5-174-46854
5-181-63080
790001101

5-196-64877
5-204-03687
§-211-35697
5-218-75985
7900 0110 1

Account Totals

FED EX (980) 07-09-2015
FED EX (880) 07-14-2015
FED EX (980) 07-21-2015
TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER 07-22-2015
FED EX (980) 07-27-2015
FED EX (980) 08-03-2015
FED EX (980) 08-07-2015
FED EX (980) 08-17-2015
FED EX (980) 08-25-2015
FED EX (980) 08-31-2015
US POSTAL SERVICE 09-02-2015
CM Edit Register summary 09-11-2015
FED EX (980) 09-14-2015
FED EX (980) 09-15-2015
TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER 09-15-2015
FED EX (980) 10-02-2015
FED EX (980) 10-14-2015
TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER 10-20-2015
FED EX (980) 10-23-2015
FED EX (980) 11-06-2015
FED EX (980) 11-09-2015
FED EX (880) 11-16-2015
TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER 11-19-2015

10-13-2017 Page 10

(2]

Debit

146.23
62.50
15.65

178.34

240.00
70.90
21.39

1,384.00
443.36
69.20
1,384.00-
188.99
3,920.85
.02
3,929,

48,247.60" 4,911.

70.00
53.50
358.92
70.00
70.00
699.69
140.00
699.69-
310.30
660.89
70.00
660.89-
100.00
8,000.00
70.00
582.98
70.00
140.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00

10,385.70"

114.98
80.95
187.59
2,145.42
97.69
168.58
96.17
83.68
195,62
226.80
1,332.00

466.
18.54
144.24
3,887.31
30.86
1,551,09
4,019.06
45.20
106.84
118.54
44.22
2,096.42




Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/

JRN Vendor

Ref 2/
Invoice

980-38-7865.000 POSTAGE

2175
2175
20
2175
2175
2175
10849
2175
2175
2175
2175
10849
2175
2175
2175
10849
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
2175
4699
2175
2175
2241
2175
4699
4608
2175
2175
2175
2175
4699
20

5-226-30633
5-233-92591

5-241-12092
5-247-97232
5-265-66811
024038973 12
5-271-33659
5-263-68306
5-277-62838
5-284-45077
02403973 1/
5-291-53526
5-306-27912
5-313-69914
02403973 2/
5-321-31817
5-336-25408
6-586-79562
5-343-65848
5-351-06082
5-358-88228
5-366-35044
5-373-48114
5-381-08912
02403973 4/
5-3688-68895
5-403-72970
BOX 5252
5-411-19012
02403973 &/
MISC 05/16
5-426-46764
5-433-85726
5-440-68434
5-448-09748
02403973 6/

980-38-7875.000 RENT EXPENSE

3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682
3682

530-01507
700-01507
530-01508
700-01508
530-011507E
530-01508E
530-01509
700-01508
530-01509
530-01508
§30-011510E
530-01510
700-01510
530-01510
530-01510
530-01511
700-C1511
530-01511
530-01511
530-01512
700-01512
530-01512
530-01512
530-01512E
530-01601

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Description

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980}

CM Edit Register summary
FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

TOTAL FUNDS BY HASLER
FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)
TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

US POSTAL SERVICE

FED EX (980)
TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
KIMBERLY KING

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (980)

FED EX (880)
TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER
CM Edit Register summary

BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
(Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
{Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
(Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
(Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC
BROADWAY RES, LLC

Acctg
Date

12-01-2015
12-01-2015
12-08-2015
12-10-2015
12-14-2015
12.22-2015
12-22-2015
12-29-2015
12-30-2015
01-12-2016
01-20-2016
01-20-2016
01-26-2016
02-08-2016
02-16-2016
02-16-2016
02-22-2016
03-07-2016
03-08-2016
03-14-2016
03-22-2016
03-29-2016
04-05-2016
04-12-2016
04-18-2016
04-19-2016
04-27-2016
05-11-2016
05-11-2016
05-16-2016
05-23-2016
05-27-2016
06-02-20186
06-07-2016
06-13-2016
06-20-2016
06-20-2016
06-23-2016
Account Totals

07-01-2015
07-01-2015
08-01-2015
08-01-2015
08-05-2015
08-31-2015
09-01-2015
08-01-2015
09-01-2015
09-01-2015
08-30-2015
10-01-2015
10-01-2015
10-01-2015
10-01-2015
11-01-2015
11-01-2015
11-01-2015
11-01-2015
12-01-2015
12-01-2015
12-01-2015
12-01-2015
12-01-2015
01-01-2016

10-13-2017

Debit

48.25
124.94

60.67
136.65
164.08

2,000.96

24.49

94.34

87.29

73.27

2,000.01

50.89

49.86

50.42

4113.04

16.23

25.17

72.72

4162

41.49

40.44

94.79
178.99
102.85

2,000.00

15.74

15.74

82.00

23.83

2,000.00

27.95

24 61

24.61

68.49

15.90

2,000.00

32,781.43°

3,013.33
17,330.44
3,013.33
17,330.44
226.04
237.93
3,013.33
17,330.44
3,013.33-
3,103.72
237.02
3,013.33
17,330.44
3,013.33-
3,103.72
3,013.33
17,330.44
3,013.33-
3,103.72
3,013.33
17,330.44
3,013.33-
3,103.73
202.25
3,013.73

Page 11

490.



10-13-2017 Page 12
Entries by Account
Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016
Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7876.000 RENT EXPENSE
3682 700-01601 BROADWAY RES, LLC 01-01-2016 17,330.44
3682 530-01601 (Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 01-01-2016 3,013.73-
3682 530-01601 BROADWAY RES, LLC 01-01-2016 3,303.29
3682 530-01602 BROADWAY RES, LLC 02-01-2016 3,103.73
3682 700-01602 BROADWAY RES, LLC 02-01-2016 17,330.44
3682 530-01602E BROADWAY RES, LLC 02-04-2016 217.91
3682 530-01603 BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-01-2016 3,103.73
3682 700-01603 BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-01-2016 17,330.44
3682 530-01603 (Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-01-2016 3,103.73-
3682 530-01603 BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-01-2016 3,312.10
3682 530-01511E BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-14-201€ 224.70
3682 530-01511E (Rev)BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-14-2016 224.70-
3682 530-01511E BROADWAY RES, LLC 03-14-2016 224.73
3682 530-01604 BROADWAY RES, LLC 04-01-2016 3,103.73
3682 700-01604 BROADWAY RES, LLC 04-01-2016 17,330.44
3682 530-01604E BROADWAY RES, LLC 04-01-2016 207.51
3682 2015-CAM BROADWAY RES, LLC 04-27-2016 3,988.38
3682 530-01605E BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-01-2016 218.92
3682 530-01605 BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-01-2016 3,103.73
3682 700-01605 BROADWAY RES, LLC 05-01-2016 17,330.44
3682 530-01606 BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2016 3,103.73
3682 700-01606 BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2016 17,330.44
3682 530-01606E BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-01-2016 213.80
3682 530-01607E BROADWAY RES, LLC 06-29-2016 27335
Account Totals 251,685.08"
980-38-7880.000 TELEPHONE
3152 1607010156 EAS ENTERPRISES 07-07-2015 20.00
8817 8636473992 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 07-14-2015 67.88
6387 PH 6/12/15 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-14-2015 100.00
6387 PH 7/9/15 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-14-2015 100.00
8817 0662632311 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 07-15-2015 122.40
2029 8636866564 VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 07-22-2015 187.97
7306 7221110484 VERIZON WIRELESS 07-22-2015 167.89
8983 684123520 7 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 07-22-2015 14.15
: 2029 8636866564 {Rev)VERIZON FLORIDA INC. 07-22-2015 187.97-
| 8817 8636866564 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 07-22-2015 187.97
| 7306 7225762557 VERIZON WIRELESS 07-23-2015 96.09
4879 04865990107 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)  07-23-2015 1,384.00
6387 072715-980 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-24-2015 125.00
6387 CALLCNTR 7/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-28-2015 100.00
6387 CALLCNTR 7/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 07-29-2015 100.00
253 5511 CDN PARTNERS INC 07-31-2015 137.17
3152 1508010133 EAS ENTERPRISES 08-03-2015 20.00
6387 CALLCENTRIC BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 08-06-2015 100.00
3485 EQUIP REIM JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  08-06-2015 7413
5412 0715 EXPR RHONDA PLEIMA 08-06-2015 85.67
8817 6823151 8/1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 08-13-2015 57.19
253 5625 CDN PARTNERS INC 08-18-2015 2,351.86
8817 0640496939 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 08-18-2015 335.11
8817 0640496938 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 08-18-2015 .86-
8817 0640496939 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980} 08-18-2015 122.59
8817 0640496939 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 08-18-201% 133.54
8817 6473992 8/1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC {280) 08-18-2015 67.85
8983 684123520 8 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 08-18-2015 15.54
8817 8636866469 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 08-20-2015 267.21
6387 PHONE 8/19/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 08-25-2015 100.00
7306 7239363386 VERIZON WIRELESS 08-25-2015 117.31
7308 7234711418 VERIZON WIRELESS 08-25-2015 222.89
4879 04865990108 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980)  08-25-2015 1,384.00
5412 08/21/15 RE RHONDA PLEIMA 08-28-2015 85.67
3485 083115-980 JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  08-31-2015 36.34
3152 1509010153 EAS ENTERPRISES 08-01-2015 20.00
8817 8636866564 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 09-11-2015 179.29
8817 8636473992 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 09-15-2015 67.80
8817 8636823151 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 09-15-2015 55.79




10-13-2017 Page 13
Entries by Account

Specified Accounting Date Range: From 07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRNVendor ~ lnwoice  Job  Description Date Debit Cred
980-38-7880.000 TELEPHONE
8983 684123520 9 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 09-15-2015 14.27
20 CM Edit Register summary 09-22-2015 45,

4879 04865990109 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 09-23-2015 1,384.00
6387 8/15 CALLCN BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 09-24-2015 3C0.00
7306 7252996398 VERIZON WIRELESS 09-24-2015 96.13
7306 7248335523 VERIZON WIRELESS 09-28-2015 160.12
6387 CALLCENT 9/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 08-29-2015 100.00
3152 1510010129 EAS ENTERPRISES 10-01-2015 20.00
5412 09/15 ex M RHONDA PLEIMA 10-01-2015 85.67
6387 PHONE 10/1/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 10-01-2015 100.00
6387 PHONE 10/7/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 10-12-2015 100.00
8817 8636866468 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 10-12-2015 203.60
8817 6473992 10/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 10-14-2015 67.90
8817 6823151 10/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 10-14-2015 56.73
8683 684123520 1 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 10-19-2015 15.11
8817 640496939 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 10-20-2015 108.59
7306 7261991547 VERIZON WIRELESS 10-21-20156 167.90
6387 10/15 CALLC BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 10-21-2015 100.00
4879 04865890110 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 10-22-2015 1,384.00
7306 7266652182 VERIZON WIRELESS 10-27-2015 96.08
5412 10/15 REIMB RHONDA PLEIMA 10-29-2015 85.60
6387 CALLCTR 10/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 10-29-2015 100.00
3152 1511010148 EAS ENTERPRISES 11-02-2015 20.00
6387 CALLCTR10.3 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS}) 11-04-2015 100.00
8817 6866469 10/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 11-11-2015 201.08
8817 639691162 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 11-16-2016 67.53
8817 662632311 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 11-16-2015 55.73
8983 684123520 1 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 11-16-2015 15.65
8817 640496939 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 11-23-2015 109.59
7306 7275652763 VERIZON WIRELESS 12-01-2015 162.91
7306 7280310432 VERIZON WIRELESS 12-01-2015 96.08
4879 04865990111 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 12-01-2015 1,384.00
5412 12/1/15 REI RHONDA PLEIMA 12-02-2015 85.60
6387 11/20-11/30 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 12-02-2015 200.C0
3152 1512010133 EAS ENTERPRISES 12-03-2015 20.00
6387 CALCTRC 12/ BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 12-04-2015 100.00
8817 662632311 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 12-14-2015 62.73
8817 639691162 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 12-15-2015 67.43
8817 640496939 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 12-15-2015 109.59
8983 684123520 1 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 12-15-2015 14.31
7306 7289319886 VERIZON WIRELESS 12-21-2015 163.23
6387 12/16/15 CA BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 12-22-2015 100.00
4879 04865990112 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (880) 12-22-2015 1,384.00
5412 MISC 12/28/ RHONDA PLEIMA 12-29-2015 102.43
6387 CALCTR 12/2 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 12-29-2015 200.00
3182 1601010150 EAS ENTERPRISES 01-04-2016 20.00
8817 6866469 12/ VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 01-08-2016 20.93
8817 662632311 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 01-11-2016 56.04
8817 639691162 1 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 01-12-2016 68.00
6387 CALCTR 01/1 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 01-15-2016 100.C0
8817 0640496839 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 01-19-2016 110.18
8983 684123520 1 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 01-20-20186 14.95
7306 7303005559 VERIZON WIRELESS 01-20-2016 163.32
4879 04885990101 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 01-25-2016 1,384.00
253 6777 CDN PARTNERS INC 01-26-2016 §33.93
6387 CALCTR 1/22 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 01-27-2016 100.00
3152 1602010130 EAS ENTERPRISES 02-02-2016 20.00
6387 CALCTR 1/27 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 02-02-2016 100.00
5412 MISC 01/16 RHONDA PLEIMA 02-02-2016 85.84
7306 522655066 0 VERIZON WIRELESS 02-02-2016 198.00
8817 0624590381 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 02-05-2016 170.55
8817 0639691162 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 02-16-2016 67.80
8817 0640496939 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 02-16-2016 110.18
8817 0662632311 VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (880) C2-16-2016 56.04
8983 684123520 2 SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 02-16-2016 14.28
6387 CALCTR 2/22 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 02-22-2016 100.00




Ref 1/ Ref 2/
JRN Vendor ~ Invoice  Job_

980-38-7880.000 TELEPHONE
7306 7316646417
4879 04865990102
73086 7321307780
5412 OFC/PH/MIL
3152 1603010151
6387 CALCTR 2/26
6387 CALCTR 2/8,
8817 0662632311
8817 0624590381
8817 0639691162
8817 0640496939
8983 684123520 3
7306 7330302588
4879 04865990103
6387 CALCTR 3/8-
6387 CALCTR 3.28
7306 7334990466
3152 1604010128
6387 CALCTR 3/30
5412 04/16-PC &
8983 684123520 4
7306 7343897278
6387 CALCTRC 4/1
4982 050113-5 4
4982 070710-5 4/
4982 102501-5 4
6387 CALCTRC 4/2
4879 048653990104
6387 CALCTRC 4/2
3152 1605010151
5412 MISC EXP 5/
4982 050113-5 5/
7306 7348650528
4982 091511-5 04
4982 102501-5 5/
4982 070710-5 5/
8983 684123520 5
7306 7357631029
3485 5/16 PHONE
6387 CALCTR 5/5/
5412 MISC/MILE 5
4879 04865990105
6387 CALCTR 5/25
6982 UFG-05/19/1
6982 UFG-05/19/1
3152 1606010126
7306 7362289336
6387 CALCTR 5/27
6387 CALCTR 6/6/
4982 091511-56 5/
4982 102501-5 6/
4982 050113-5 6/
8983 684123520 6
4982 070710-5 6/
7306 7371246953
5412 OFC/MILEG/2
6387 CALCTR 6/20
7306 7375881360
4879 04865990106
6387 CALCTR 6127

Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

980-38-7885.000 TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT

6157
6157
4608

208783 06/
208783 06/
MILEAGE 07/

Acctg

Description Date
VERIZON WIRELESS 02-23-2016
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 02-23-2016
VERIZON WIRELESS 02-29-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 03-01-2015
EAS ENTERPRISES 03-01-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03-02-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03-02-2016
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980} 03-08-2016
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 03-11-2016
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 03-14-2016
VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC (980) 03-15-2C16
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 03-15-2018
VERIZON WIRELESS 03-18-2016
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 03-22-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03-23-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 03-28-2016
VERIZON WIRELESS 03-28-2016
EAS ENTERPRISES 04-05-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 04-05-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 04-12-2016
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 04-18-2016
VERIZON WIRELESS 04-19-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 04-26-2016
FRONTIER (980Q) 04-27-2016
FRONTIER (980) 04-27-2016
FRONTIER (880) 04-27-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 04-27-2016
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 04-27-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 04-28-2016
EAS ENTERPRISES 05-02-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 05-10-2016
FRONTIER (280) 05-11-2016
VERIZON WIRELESS 05-11-2016
FRONTIER (980) 05-11-2016
FRONTIER (980) 05-11-2016
FRONTIER (980) 05-16-2016
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 05-16-2016
VERIZON WIRELESS 05-19-2016
JAY LANGLEY-REIMBURSEMENTS  05-23-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 05-23-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 05-23-2016
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 05-23-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 05-27-2016
UNITED FIRE GROUP 05-31-2016
(Rev)UNITED FIRE GROUP 05-31-2016
EAS ENTERPRISES 06-02-2016
VERIZON WIRELESS 06-02-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 06-03-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 06-07-2016
FRONTIER (980) 06-07-2016
FRONTIER (280) 06-07-2016
FRONTIER (880} 06-13-2016
SPRINT (KANSAS CITY) 06-14-2016
FRONTIER (980) 06-17-2016
VERIZON WIRELESS 06-22-2016
RHONDA PLEIMA 06-22-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 06-22-20186
VERIZON WIRELESS 06-22-2016
BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS (980) 06-22-2016
BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 06-28-2016

Account Totals
PETALS 07-09-2015
(Rev)PETALS 07-09-2015
KIMBERLY KING 07-27-2015

10-13-2017

bit

163.32
1,384.00
96.59
89.74
20.00
100.00
20c.00
56.04
100.76
67.85
110.18
14.93
168.32
1,384.00
200.00
100.00
96.5¢
20.00
100.00
89.74
14.36
168.30
100.00
82.29
112.09
54.25
100.00
1,384.00
100.00
20.00
89.72
79.99
96.57
345.34
54.25
112.09
14.24
163.30
607.95
100.00
89.75
1,384.00
100.00
71.05
71.05-
20.00
104.79
100.00
100.00
169.59
54.25
80.37
14.24
112.08
163.30
89.75
100.00
88.54
1,384.00
100.00

34,308.47%

53.50
§3.50-
176.98

Page 14
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Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Ref 1/ Ref 2/ Acctg
JRN Vendor Invoice Job Description Date
980-38-7885.000 TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT

4608 MILEAGE 07/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 07-27-2015
5412 07M5EXP R RHONDA PLEIMA 08-06-2015
5412 081815-980 RHONDA PLEIMA 08-18-2015
5412 081815-980 (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 08-18-2015
4608 MILEAGE 08/ KIMBERLY KING 08-28-2015
5412 08/21/15 RE RHONDA PLEIMA 08-28-2015
4608 MILEAGE 08/ {Rev)KIMBERLY KING 08-28-2015
5412 08/21/15 RE (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 08-28-2015
5412 RAYS 2015 RHONDA PLEIMA 09-21-2015
4608 MILEAGE 08/ KIMBERLY KING 09-25-2015
4608 MILEAGE 09/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 09-25-2015
5412 2015RAYS RHONDA PLEIMA 10-06-2015
6602 0101315-980 LORI RAATH (REIMBURSE) 10-14-2015
5412 11110/15 EX RHONDA FLEIMA 11-11-2015
5412 1110/15 EX (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 11-11-2015
4608 MILEAGE 10/ KIMBERLY KING 11-12-2015
4608 MILEAGE 10/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 11-12-2015
ONETIME XMAS PARTY- FOTO BOX 11-18-2015
4608 MILES 11/15 KIMBERLY KING 11-25-2015
4608 MILES 11/15 (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 11-25-2015
6677 74501 LONE PALM GOLF CLUB 12-09-2015
4808 MILEAGE 12/ KIMBERLY KING 12-31-2015
4608 MILEAGE 12/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 12-31-2015
6677 2015 XMAS LONE PALM GOLF CLUB 01-11-2016
5412 011416-980 RHONDA PLEIMA 01-14-2016
5412 011416-980 (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 01-14-2016
4608 MILEAGE 01/ KIMBERLY KING 01-28-2016
4608 MILEAGE 01/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 01-28-2016
5412 MISC 01/16 RHONDA PLEIMA 02-02-2016
5412 MISC 01/16 (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 02-02-20186
5412 EXP/MILE 2/ RHONDA PLEIMA 02-16-2016
5412 EXP/MILE 2/ (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 02-16-2016
4608 MILEAGE 02/ KIMBERLY KING 02-29-2016
4608 MILEAGE 02/ {(Rev)KIMBERLY KING 02-29-2016
5412 OFC/PH/MIL RHONDA PLEIMA 03-01-2016
5412 OFC/PH/MIL (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 03-01-2016
5412 OFC/PH/MIL RHONDA PLEIMA 03-01-2016
5412 3/14/16 MIS RHONDA PLEIMA 03-15-2016
5412 3/14/16 MIS (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 03-15-2016
10752 RAY TIX BRIAN ALTMAN 03-22-2016
4608 MILEAGE 03/ KIMBERLY KING 03-31-20186
4608 MILEAGE 03/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 03-31-2016
5412 04/16-PC & RHONDA PLEIMA 04-12-2016
5412 04/16-PC & (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 04-12-2016
5412 4/16 MISC E RHONDA PLEIMA 04-25-2016
5412 4/16 MISCE (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 04-25-2016
4911 042116-980 GRASSLANDS GOLF & COUNTRY CLUBP4-26-2016
4608 MILEAGE 04/ KIMBERLY KING 04-29-2016
4608 MILEAGE 04/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 04-29-2016
5412 MISC EXP 5/ RHONDA PLEIMA 05-10-2016
5412 MISC EXP 5/ (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 05-10-2016
h412 MISCMILE & RHONDA PLEIMA 05-23-2016
5412 MISC/MILE 5 {(Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 05-23-2016
4608 MILEAGE 05/ KIMBERLY KING 05-27-2016
4808 MILEAGE 05/ (Rev)KIMBERLY KING 05-27-2016
5412 OFC/MILE 6/ RHONDA PLEIMA 06-09-2016
5412 OFC/MILE &/ (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 06-09-2016
5412 OFC/MILE &/ RHONDA PLEIMA 06-09-2016
5412 OFC/MILES&/2 RHONDA PLEIMA 06-22-2016
5412 OFC/MILESG/2 (Rev)RHONDA PLEIMA 06-22-2016
10 13/14 XMas Party wasnt exp 06-30-2016

Account Totals

980-38-7895.000 SEMINARS & CONFERENCES

ONETIME  082615-880 TERRACE HOTEL 08-26-2015
6387 020816-880 BEN FALK (REIMBURSEMENTS) 02-10-2016

10-13-2017

32,220.26*

808.43
1,000.00

Page 15
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Specified Accounting Date Range: From

Ref 1/
JRN Vendor

Ref 2/

Invoice

Entries by Account

07-01-2015 to  06-30-2016

Acctg
Job Description Date
Account Totals

Report Totals

10-13-2017 Page 16

Debit Cred
1,908.43*
1,500,859.17* 5,666




Martha Goldﬂ\

=== T
From: Brian Altman <baltman@centurycompanies.net>
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2017 11:39 AM
To: Martha Golden
Subject: RE: Docket No. 160176-WS - Four Lakes - Request for Additional Information
Attachments: Teco bills -Four Lakes.pdf

Martha

Attached, please find the TECO bills you requested. Thanks.

Brian Altman

Century Companies

500 S. Florida Ave., Suite 700
Lakeland, FL 33801

Tel: (863) 647-1581
Fax: (863)647-3992
Cell: (863) 370-2378



Martha Golden

From: Brian Altman <baltman@centurycompanies.net>

Sent: Friday, October 06, 2017 4:02 PM

To: Martha Golden

Cc: Martin S. Friedman

Subject: RE: Docket No. 160176-WS - Four Lakes - Request for Additional Information
Attachments: SKM_C654e17100616040.pdf

Martha

Good afternoon. | have attached a general ledger documenting how we received the numbers in question.

Regarding the electric meter, | just heard back from our guys in the field that the meter in question is the electric meter
for the maintenance building where our utility guys have their office. | will make sure these electric bills are coded
properly going forward to reflect the purchase power expense.

Thanks and let me know if you need anything else.

Brian Altman

Century Companies

500 S. Florida Ave., Suite 700
Lakeland, FL 33801

Tel: (863) 647-1581
Fax: (863)647-3992
Cell: (863) 370-2378
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New Charges
$322.09
Payabie by Oct 18

Total Blll Amount
$671.43

EIECtiic)

Vel Y BRIV G Loy

Bill

1O-10~

September Bllling Information:

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Apceumt Numbar Statement Date

3995 OLD LUCERNE PARK RD S8H Sap 24, 20156

WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-0000
Meter Number Current Reading Pravious Raaxiing DIf. Muitl. 30 day period
DO7788 64623 82018 2804 1
Next Read Dats On Or About Oct22 2016 Total kWh Purchased 2,604
Account Activity Explanation Charge Total
Previous Balance 348.44

Payments Recelved As of September 24, 2015 0.00
Yotal Past Dus Amount _ $34B.44
New Charges Due by Oct 18, 2013 Service from Aug 24 to Scp 23
Basic Service Cherge Genersl Servica 200 Rate 18.00
Energy Charge 2,604 kWn @ $.06783/xWh 150.86
Fuel 2,604.KWh @ 5.03874/Wh 10088
Electrie 8arvics Cost ] - $269.74
Florida Gross Recelpts Tax Bused on $260.74 6.82
Fla Siste Texss-anergy/Fuel Based on §276.68 22,00 —
Polk County Service Tax On 181.04 (Exampt 85.82) 19.10 (
This Month's Char - sa17.78 )

@ 15% On$3M4BA44 6.23
- B e— 5588
_ $6T1A43

Customer Service - Busineas Hillsborough Co: 813.228.1010. All Other: 1.666.TECO.BIZ (666,632.6248)

in mmﬂ Inmul’a Florida law
m e&ﬂm mméQMMuHimm

To snsuro prompt credi, piass rotum stub poriion of this billwith your peymont. Maks check payable 0 Tampe Clectric.

728278
Mal Payment To: _—=§
P.O. Box 31318 —
Tampa, AL 33631-3316 =
=
e
— ]
117202784  17783-1844 e
DallsnllsboslduslsnnlU b unaded adaluaallsslabus Hssalabal —
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB
cio MAINTENANCE BYILDING
280 LA QUINTA BLVD

WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-8508

Ll 11an Aa 21937 APuAIEN  ARNLTEY 49




ot ) ‘ . EIpicy

October Bllling Information: T
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Account Numbar Steternent Date
NG.DLU‘%HER;ILE%MBH Oct 26, 2015
WINTER HA' -0000
_ [le0=10-Y1058
Meter Numhlr Gurrent Reading Previous l!n:lng DIff.  Mult, 28 day period
66877 2254 1
Next Read Dats On Or About Nov20,2018  Total kWh Purchased 2764
Account Activity ~ Explanation Charge Total
Previous Balancs 87143
Peyments Received - Thank You As of Oclober 26, 2015 67143
New Charges Due by Nov 16, 2015 s_lrvMaMSapzsh Oct21
Basic Service Charge General Bervice 200 Rats
Energy Charge 2,264 kwh @ §.05703/KWh 130.53
Fuel Charge 2,264 KWh @ $.03874/xWh 87.32
Electric Service Cost ) $235.88
Floride Gross Receipls Tex Based on 523685 6.06
Fla Staie Taxes-sriergy/Fusl Based an §241.83 18.24
Polk County Service Tax On 167.62 (Exempt 74.11) 16.78
This Moath's Charges L. o $271.85
Amount nof pakd by due dute mey b8 assessed @ kol psyment charge.,
Lata charge ss of 10/18/16 On $322.88 6.00
Total Miscellaneous Charpes _ _$5.00
Total Due i $282.85

1721 0248280
Now Charges
$282.05
Payable by Nov 16
Total BHl Amount

Customer Service - Bullnoul-lﬁhuwgh Co: 813.228.1010. Al Other: 1.866.TECO,BIZ (888.832,6248)

Laok for snergy-efficie updaiss In Novemnber
rwmmwmmﬂlm‘:&bﬁumummwlmm
mwbmwwmmmmm,wm

Muabmnmumrl $9 milllon annualy to customers. mwrx‘b
residential and nm become effective Nav. 3, 2016. Leam more
llﬂl'lﬂ'll Wmmmmmm

TampaE isetric.comMizBave (business customers)

mnmmmmmmmmuummm Maks chack payabis to Tampa Elsctric,

728201
—
Maill Payment To: [——
P.O. Box 31318 ——
Tampa, FL 33631-3318 E
=
3272-02783 17762-1C43 E
T T TP Y T (1 S e P e =
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB =
clo MAINTENANCE BUILDING
990 LA QUINTA BLVD

WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-0396
1 1140 0% 1721 D244290 ODDOO2EE.495




a
o

Repaort a malfunciloning
strestlight;
Tampa Eleotric's
*Lights Out?™ form at
tampasiscivic.com makes it
bmm.lw- Simply
ng
answar a few quéstions, and
provids the ID humber losated
on the light pols, or provide
the nearest address or
landmark. If you preferto
reach us by phone, piease

2890800
In Polk, or all
other

Payable by Jan 19

Total Bili Amount
$281.24

December Billing Information: T2
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Account Number Statement Date
3986 OLD LUCERNE PARK RD 8H Dec 28, 2016
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881.0000
Motor Number CursntResding  Previous Reading DIV. Mulll. 31 deyperiod
D07788 61581 68319 2212 1
Next Read Date On Or About Jan22, 2016 Totsl kWh Purchased 2712
Account Activity Explanation Charge Total
’ Previous Balance 305.63
| Payments Recelved - Thank You As of December 28, 2015 ~305.63 o
New Charges Due by Jan 15, 2016 ___ Service from Nov 21 to Dec 22
, guh Bgvla Charge Gnnorlk‘lf::g? 200 m 18.00
nergy Chamge 2,272 0583 13262
Fuel Chargs 2,272 kWh @ $.03874/Wh 88.02
Electric Sarvice Gost i _523B.64
Fioridia Gross Receipis Tax Based on §238.64 6.12
Fla State Taxass-energy/Fus! Basad on $244.78 1947
Palk County Service Tex On 170,05 (Exempt 74.71) 17.01
This Month's Charpes N . . _ $281.24
s —Amount not pid by due Jate mey be essossed & i payment charge.
Total Due S _ §28124

Customar Sarvice - Business l'lllboru.;h Co: 813.228.1010. All Othar: 1.868.TECO.BIZ (866.832.6249)

8tay In the know while you'rs on the go
OwhoPmrtipdlhlwepmmumdem“nu&mmwhwm
pbrmmmmammpammbmmmmumhmm
Rmm.m&nndﬂnmuhngfnbmrmm.ﬁtaymhqmdmm
find reporting cutages even easier by Iexiing OUT to 35068,

mommmMmmmmdmmmmw Make check payable to Tampa Electric.

728372
Mall Paymem To; E
P.O. Box 31318
Tampa, FL 33631-3318 =
[ ==y
==
P
—_—
TAT2-02734 177331044 E
laslbensllabeel el wumf Mol analal slebusallustebosdaaalalusd —_
FOUR LAKES GOLF cLUB
c/o MAINTENANCE BUILDING
990 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881.9586
1l 3340 0% 1721 D2482%0 0DODDOR28L. 24




g
B
o

Natural Gas and OF",..49%

11 ““

Purchased Rkisii
*Ob makes up I-u”u.'l.mﬂ
Tlm !'bdl‘lﬂpm
Informefion & our cuslomens
on a quarierly basis.

Total Bl Amount
$322.48

'February Bllling Information:  [L0-{0-4105 728162

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Acenunt Numbar Stlement Date
3986 OLD LUCERNE PARK RD S8H Feb 25, 2016
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-0000

Meter Number Current Reading Previous Raading DIfi  Multl. 32dayperiod
1

DaT78es 66565 63866 2680
Next Read Dats On Or About Mar 22, 2016 8  TolalkWh Purchased 2608
Account Activity Expianation Charge " Total
Previous Balenoce ' 560.34
Paymenis Recaivad - Thank You As of Februery 25, 2016 -580.34
New Charges Due by Mar 17, 2018 o Service from Jan 22 to Feb 23 -'
Besic Service Chargs “General Sarvice 200 Rate 18.00 :
Energy Charge 2,688 kWh @ 8.057854Wh 168.21 |
Fusl Charge 2,688 kWh @ $.036764&Wh 8922
Electric Servics Cost —— $273.43
Florida Gross Recelpls Tax Based on $273.43 701
Fla State Texss-energy/Fuel Based on §280 .44 22.30
Polk County Service Tax On 167.18 (Exempt 83.26) 18.712
This Month's Chargea $322.46
' Amount pef paid by due date may be be assecsod @ Ml poymenl charge, N

Totsl Dus 332248

Customer Servics - Busineas Hiisborough Co: 813,226.1010, All Other: 1.866.TECO.BIZ (868.832.8248)

mmmnmmmmmuwwmmmm Maks check payable to Tampa Electric.
726162

Mall Payment To:
P.O.Box 31318
Tampa, FL 33631-3318

177202452 174511042

0 P A T e LT A A T S [
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB

c/o MAINTENANCE BUILDING

980 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN FL. 33881.0508

I 1330 08 1721 DEY8290 0DOD322.4k

O



Y.Oun;

’:wmomhmdq |

a faw
provide tha ID numbsr located
on the fight pols, or provide
the nearest addrees or

cal (813) Sr om0

Hillsborough, 2880800
in Polk, nﬁ-ﬁlﬂﬂ all

other counties.

Payable by Apr 18

Total BIl Amount
$282.61

OUREIEGtTi
Weappreciato th m foscnayoy,
lI

cl

TR GG
=

March Billing Information: 120404

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Account Numbar Stalement Date
3886 OLD LUCERNE PARK RD BH Mar 28, 2016
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-0000 ‘

Meter Number  Current Resding ProviousResding  DIf. Mull. 30 day period
DO7788 68672 685556 2117 1 :

Next Read Date On Or About Apr21, 2016 . TolslkWhPurchased 2117
Account Activity Explanation . - Chargs Total
Previous Baiance 32248
Paymenis Recelved - Thank You As of March 28, 2018 -322.48

. S - ___$000
New Charges Due by Apr 15, 2016 _ . __Service from Feb 23 to Mar 24
Basio Service Charge General Service 200 Rale 18.00

Energy Charge 2,117 kWh @ $.05788%Wh 122562

Fuel Charga 2,117 kWh @ $.03878/%Wh 77.82

Electric Service Cost - $218.34
Florida Gross Receipls Tex Based on §216.34 6.60
Fia Siate Taxes-enargy/Fuel Based on $228,84 17.81

Polk County Service Tax On 158.83 (Exempt 65.31) 16.86
ThisMonth'sCharges . - $257.81
. Amoun!notpad by due dele may ba crzossed & lele payman cherge,
Late charge as of 03/18/16 On$322.48 500
Total Miscellansous Charges - 5500,
Total Due - o _ 26281 )
Gustomer Service - Business Hillsborough Co: 813.228.4010. All Other: 1.800.TECO.BI?.[D(6-W
Forgat the Go onalinel

Wa maks It essy for you o pay your bill, tum servica on or off, report & power outags,
change your mailing address, or update your phons numbar - all from the comnlence

of your F o emart phone, 24 hours & day. Go o tampssiectric.com io
your sompube b8 de got

mmunmmmmmmmummwwmm Maics check paysbls to Tampa Elsctic.

7268284
Mall Payment To: E
P.O. Box 31318
Tampe, FL 33631-3318 ==
——=
—_
e
987202528 17522-1443 E
Loalbeas sloabebasbunand Uslone sl slalanal el luablanslolesl =
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB
c/o MAINTENANCE BUILDING
£80 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN FL 338818508
b 3130 09 1721 D2442590 000D2LE.L1




April Billing Information: | l0-10- Ylos 7280

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Accouni Number Stalement Date
3995 OLD LUCERNE PARK RD 8H Apr 28, 2016
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-0000
MaterNumber CurentRaading  Previous Re DIf. Mul. 29 day period
DoT788 70788 68872 - 2128 1 e
Next Read Dats On Or About May 20, 2016 __Total KWh Purchased . 2128 _
Aceount Activity Explanstien Charge Total
Previous Balance 262.61
Payments Recsived - Thank You As of April 26, 2016 -262.81
| Jow Ehore T Se—————
| New ChorgesDuebyMay 17,2016  Servicefrom Mer24to Apr 22
Basic Sarvice Charge General Service 200 Rata 18.00
Energy Charge 2,126 kwh @ $.05788/kwh 123,06
Fuel Charge 2,126 KWh @ $.03678/kWh 78.16
Electric Servics Cost : ... 521920
Florkia Gross Recalpts Tax Basad on $210.20 6.82
Fla Stale Taxes-anergy/Fuel Besad on $224.82 17.88
Polk County Service Tex On 158.23 (Exempt 65.58) 16.82
This Month's Charges e R _ $258.62 _
P # fo: payment cherge.
Late charge a8 of 04/1 $282.61 6.00 i
Yotal Miscellansous Charges - .  $5.00°~
| TotslDue 8 — /$283.82
mm.rﬂMﬂ-Bm Hilisborough Co: 813.228.1010. All Other: 1.8!53.1'E¢2|I.’!.t:1‘ar (B66.832,6248)
Need to contact us?

‘ Your ime |s valuable and we want 10 do everything possible to make your requests fast and
easy. Chack out the halpful tips on the "Need 0 contact us7* Insert enciosad with this
month's statament. if you're an e-Blll oustomer, visit iampaslaciric.comicontact io
downioad the inssrt.

To ensurs prompt credit, please ratum stub portion of this bil with your paymant, Male check payable to Tampa Electric,
726020

Mall Paymeni To:
P.0.Box 31318
Tempa, FL 33631-3318

697T2-02260 17250-1K40
Leallwnabl sbuadeDuntnanad 0Tl snabalalsbunalbuabubusd Fanalalue)

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB

c/o MAINTENANCE BUILDING
990 LA QUINTA BLVD

WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-8508

2 1330 D3 1721 024a8R90 00002k3.kLE
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TAMPA ELEDTRIO

A AT Cl o TG
May Billing Information: Ll
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Account Number Statement Date
muﬁnmemmsu o May 25, 2016
WINTE WVEN 0000
e . leO-10-4105
Mster Number  Current Reading Previous Rsading DIf.  Muli. 31 day period
DO7T788 73304 70788 2608 1
Next Read Date On Or About Jun 21, 2018 — _TomikWhPuchased 2508
Account Charge Total
P symmtnds et - Tt ¥ 2016 by
syments - Thank You As of May 25,
- e - i m_ — s v.&ﬁﬂ
New Charges Dus by Jun 16,2016/ Service from Apr 22 to Bay 23
Basic Service Charge| ___— General Sarvice 200 Rate 18.00
Charge 2,608 kWh @ $.05788%Wh 145.06
Fuel 2,508 kWh @ $.03876/kWh 82.12
Elsctric Sarvice Cost s25697 0000
Florida Gross Recelpls Tex Based on §255.17 6.54
Fia State Taxss-ensrgy/Fuel Based on $261.71 2081
Polk County Service Tax On 184.40 (Exempt 77.31) 16.44
This Month's Charges o - 530088
(1. D sy be DEbeu & L . ST
Laie charge & of 05/16/16 On §263.62 5160
T 8 Charges - R 5500
Total Dus — - _ ——— $305.88
Customer Servica - Businsss Hlisborough Co: 813.226.1010. All Other: 1.868.TECO.BIZ (886.832.6249)
The raie &'y,:u?ﬁm than @
r
Mmhwh!unmmm

Tnmmmmﬂmmnmdmmmmw Make check payabis to Tampa Elealric.
725817

—
Mall Payment To:
P.0O. Box 31318 E_
Tampa, FL 33831-3318 =
E
Pm——
e
B072-02165 17184-1048 %
baulleaeltafunlalveluneed Uabunalstabilunsl bendibealluns balal —
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB
cfo MAINTENANCE BUILDING
280 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-8508
1 1130 D2 1721 D246290 ODOD30S.%k



on the light pols, or provide
the nearest address or
hndnrkh;fyw prefer to
reach us by phons, pisase
call: (813) 2230800 In
Hillsborough, 2950800
in Polk, or 1-888-223-0800 el
other counties,

Payable by Jul 18

Total Bill Amount
$336.38

June Billing Information: 250

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Account Number Statsment Date
e T

INTER
- R ____|bo-10-4ip5 .

Meter Number Current Read! Previous Reading DHf.  Muitl 30 day period
DoT788 768128 73304 2624 1 .
Next Read Date On Or About Jul 21, 2016 i TolslkWhPurchesed 2824
Account Chargs Total
Previous Belance 30586

Payments Recelved - Thank You As of June 24, 2016 -306.65
New Charges Dus by Jul 15, 2016 _ Service from Mey 73 to .-nga.__!_g".
Baslo Service Charge General Service 200 Rate 18.00
Energy Charge 2824 kWn @ $.05788/Wh 16348
Fuel Charge 2,824 K\Wh @ $.03878/4Wh 10381
Electric 8erviceCost —— . Sws2@ 0000
Floride Gross Recelpts Tax Based on $285_26 731
Fla State Taxes-energy/Fuel Basad on $202.67 23.28
Pelk County Service Tax On 20545 (Exempt 67.12) 2055

This Month's Charpes . _ S . 333638
TotalDue . $336.38

Customer 8ervice - Business Hillsborough Co: 8_1328.1010. All Other: 1.888.TECO.BIZ (868.832.6248)

:
i
E
:
4
]
£
:
i
;
H
i
1

Mal Payment Ta:
P.0. Box 31318
Tampa, FL 33631-3318

0272-02103  17102-1043
ldlaasll llnlllnln||||||||uhhlllul"uhlullmllhl|

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB

c/o MAINTENANCE BUILDING
990 LA QUINTA BLVD

WINTER HAVEN FL 338819596

1 1l3a

TRl e

0&8 1721 D244290 DOOD33L.33




Visit our
Web site at
tampaslectric.com
2%12-01882

Average kWh mrtlllev‘|
Jul 2018
Jun

May
Apr
Mar
Feb
Jan
Dec
Nov
Qot
Sep

Ag
Jul 2016

BEIYIARNI=eE

By Lafirmed abowt yoor electds

for ouur fres
Fower Dpastnny

Wd-ﬂmﬂs‘hlﬂt
% your mohlls device,

NewCharges
ew Chargss
Payable by Aug 17

Total Bill Amount
$366.67

OUEIECtrictBI

July Billing Information:  [(60-10-4105 ;55

FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB Atcount Nrrmhar Statenent Dete
BBBEOLDLUOERNEPARKRDBH Jul 26, 2018
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-0000
N e — —— C——ee
Metor Number  Current Reading Previous Reading DIff,  MultL 31 day period
DO7788 8372 76128 3244 1

Next Read Date On Or About Aug 22 2016 Tolal kWh Purchased - 3244
Account Activity " Expianation Charge Total
Previous Balanca 336.38

Payments Recelved - Thank You A of &l 28, 2016 -336.38
A . —r _ 3000

Charyes Due by Aug 17, 2018 Service from Jun 22 to Jui 25

Bﬂh!!!_ﬁmma " Genersi Servios 200 Rt 18.00 Sl
Eneigy 3,244 KWh @ $.05788/kWh 187.76

Fuel Charge 3,244 kWh @ $.03676/4Wh 11826

Elsctric Sarvice Cost N ) $325.04 .
Florida Gross Recelpts Tax Based on $325,01 833

Polk County Service Tax On 233.26 (Exempt 100.08) 2333
ThisMonth'sCharges =~ < e - $3586.67
m—r e AmOuntnotpaid by due dete mey b8 essessed w el ey chargs) S
Total Dus ) e —
Customer Servics - Businsss Hilsborough Co: £13.226.1010. All Other: 1,866, TECO.81Z (866.832.6248)

i Mmrwmm:hmdmmm
anergy analysts are oW our PII'MML
Eﬂﬁmu“%nfﬂhmuﬁﬁ.ﬁ?‘ﬁ“w:ﬂ
Mph mone | Planner connaction
Smpesiecirta mmmm mm&?mum -

To enaure prompt credi, phannmmah:nporuundfmbﬂlmyourmnt Mz check peyabis to Tampa Electric,

725768

Mail Payment To: E

P.O. Box 31318 :

Tampa, FL 33631-3318 E
—_—
=

237201082 16081-1K42 e
Inllssslalealsbusdumet lansledaleuss Hoebelsxlssslilisl —
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB =
c/o MAINTENANCE BUILDING
980 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881.9508

1 1120 D2 1721 o24&290 DDOD3EE. LY




SI2IJARAULLER

Fuel sources we
use to serve you

For the 12-monih period
ending June 2016, the
percentage of fus! fyps used
by Tempa Eleotric to provide
eloctriclly to s customers was:
meaﬂ'..ﬂﬂ
Pumm_ﬂ
Tarpe Elece providos Te
mpa
information o our custamars
on & guarnisry basis.

Tr(:: Se¥
TAMMAA ELEFTRIE

Account No.
1721 0248280

$308
Payable by Sep 18

Total Bill Amount
$300.48

—
e

= U= RUNSON ENERGYZ

; TV GRS
August Billing iInformation: 725816
3005 OLD LUCERNE PARK RD SH Aug 25, 2016

MTE!I-IAVENFL 33681-0000 _ Ibﬂ“lo L//_p_f?

Mster Numbsr ' Current Redcling . Previous Reading * DIfY. Iulll. . 20 day period
DO7788 82161 78372 2788
Next Read Data OnOrAbout Sep 21,2016 ~ Toial kWh Purchased 2788
Account Activity Explanation Charge Total
Previous Balance . 366.67
Payments Recsived - Thank Yw As nrm 25, 2016 ~356.67
50.00

New Charges ulby Sep 13, 2016 N N Service from Jul 25 to Aug 23
Basic Barvica C General Service 200 Rels 18.00
Energy Charge T __2,789%Wn @ $.05788/KWh 16143
Fuel Charge 2,788 kWh @ $.03876/kWh 10252
Elactric Borvica Cost I ¥ ;P ] .
Florida Gross Recelpls Tax Based on $261.95 723
Polk County Service Tax On 203.13 (Exempt B6.05) 20.31
This Month's Charges 530048

Amount nol pzid by dus date may be 8E3essed & Il poyment chiargs. o P e
Totnl Due /7 $308.40

Fiorida's sxtrems summer haat can result in higher electric bilis
Your bill might be highar this month dus o the exireme heat and high humidity we've bean
womndmmnmmmmirm?ﬁnmmmm
kaep things cool This means you're more eleciriolly foo. Tampa Electric offers seversl
enerpy-saving tips and free programa that can help you manage your sleciricly use and
bills. Visit tarnpeelsctric.comBaveEnery to leam mors.

To ensure prompt cradlt, pleass retumn &tub portion of this bill with your paymant. Make check payable o Tampa Elsciric.
726816

Mall Payment To:
P.O. Box 31318
Tampa, FL 33831-3318

4472-01026 16925-1448

Faallwas Bl sbuadadsslunnd Usbans el slalsusl buabelual lanaloll e
FOUR LAKES GOLF CLUB

cfo MAINTENANCE BUILDING

980 LA QUINTA BLVD
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-0586

1 ll2o Ok 1723 D24a4280 0000309.449

T mImalL



07.12.2016
o T

ALL PRO PUMP SERVICE

805 WALNUT DR., SEFFNER, FL 33584 Ph. 813-408-4393

Brian Altman, Vice Pres.
CRF Communities

500 S. Florida Ave.
Suite 7

Lakeland, FL 33801

Subject: Four Lakes well #2

Mr. Altman,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide our services fo you. | have
had the 60amp motor and pump evaluated by Flanders Electric and
American Marsh Pumps. In each case the cost to rebuild the
individual parts exceeds the cost of a new pump and motor.

The pump repair shop found excessive wear in all the brass parts,
requiring the impellers and the impeller shaft to be replaced. All the
rotating parts would have to be trued and balanced. The discharge
head could be reused, but the packing container and all new
packing would be required.

| know Jason spoke to you about the issues Flanders Electric found
with the old motor. Repairing the old motor far exceeds the cost of
purchasing a new one.

With that said, the cost of a new pump and motor is $21,086.45.
This price includes the labor already used to pull the pump, pick-up
and delivery of the new materials, reinstallation and plumbing of the
new pump and motor and grouting cf the well head.

All Pro Pump Service

Tel 813-408-4393
Fax 813-684-8371

805 Walnut Dr,
Seffner,Fl 33584 pump_repair@yahoo.com

I

i
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07.12.2016 Pg.02

The pump repair shop has told me there Is a three week build time
once payment has been received.

We require a percentage of that to be paid prior to ordering the new
items. The amount of $7000.00 will be sufficient to proceed with this
project. Please make that payable to All Pro Pump Service. Thank
you once again for your business.

Warm regards:

e ——

! b S
Wi

Jeffrey L. Wright




pare: ~ -1 B-1\w

REQUISITIONER: Br_'iga_ﬂ.u:mﬁ‘_ G.L. ACCOUNT NO.: -0 -

DATE REQUIRED: __ (-~ I 1w VENDOR NO:

| CHECK REQUEST e riomve ave gos]

mmmf?‘%‘?)“ INVOICE NO:
™

PLEASE HAVE A CHECK ISSUED IN THE AMOUNT OF § _7.rD on, s

AS FOLLOWS.

ravaBreTo: _ Y\ P PLLm\a Serylee.

ADDRESS:
DISPOSITION OF CHECK: () MAILTO PAYEE ()
: MRETURNTO! 26V Paid:
exeLanation: _h\ew) Motne and Pump Gor CKi#t: .

Woder ell Gublie Siagely) == 2 NN A

The pump repair shop found excessive wear in all the brass parts,
requiring the impellers and the impeller shaft to be replaced. Alf the

- mabmbiom memrbe wsimidal aoan o o el Anal.lmlnmod Thn Ainchaornes
F - * - ; PG L g s M N b IV

i it o

. ?“ﬁ ""“'-""E-— e
FOURLAKES GOLF GLUB, LTD. 17461
LAKELAND, FL - $3807-5252 ;
msswv7mc:c;mzs@@ AT
PAY— . _ . : nou_.ms_

7228 7727 XA/

All Pro Pump Service

Tel 813-408-4303 805 Walnut Dr,
Fax 813-684-8371 Seffner,Fl 33584 pump_repair@yahoo.com




_CHECKEEQUEST %mm&mw
Century Companies
DATE: _3 - B~ entrTyY: _Fowe Lokes
REQUISITIONER: . G.L. ACCOUNT NO-: O - [
DATE REQUIRED: _ % ~ Y- VENBORNO: /Y 4“’/
A.I’I’RQVAL.W INVOICE NO-:_&_M/_#;)?_
PLEASE HAVE A CHECK ISSUED mmm:momovs_[_&f@% ys AS FOLLOWS.

r

PAYABLE TO:
ADDRESS:

DISPOSITION OF CHECK: ( ) MAILTO PAYEE ()

Paid:

wRETuRNTO: A
EXPLANATION: _Ligg teJeld Jummfpg_mﬁ%

C

&

f udl

Date: g@//’g

— |70 7T [IU14T WD itte shalt/couplmps ~ T =25 o
1.00 10WCA-6 STG(s)Open line shaft bowl 235y -
1.00 Cone strainer -
1.00 [Rebwlt  packing container with additional packmg [ | x
R ity o -.::_,LA-...J ol — e e
FOUR LAICS Sorsass o TP FZ 2ol E 17464
LAKELAND, FL  33807-6252
THE SUM
ny 14’38635”45 s —
: CHECK AMOUNT

DIBCOUNT .

Make all checks payable to ALL PRO PUMP SERVICE
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




e

30 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

INVOICE

»

ALL PRO PUMP SERVICE ] —
805 WALNUT DR. INVOICE NO. 'Lw
SEFFNER, FL 33584 DATE  August 2, 2016 E
813-408-4393 customEr > Four Lakes Well #2 |
um ir@yahoo.com |
i
TO CRF Communities (=
500 S. Florida Ave. -.
Lakeland, F1 33801 ‘=
‘A
SALESPERSON . JOB PAYMENT TERMS. DUE D;TE
,]W Due upon receipt
- QUANTITY - DESCRIPTION © UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL
1.00 60 H.P. vertical line shaft pump motor $ 21,086.45
70 ft. 6" 0.250 wall column pipe
7.00 6" spider beaﬁngi -
70 ft. 1 14" turbine line shaft/ couplings
1.00 10WCA-6 STG(s)Open line shaft bowl assy. -
1.00 Cone strainer -~
1.00 [Rebuilt packing container with additional packing ] -
1.00 Discharge head/sand blasted and repainted =
| |
Repaired leaking gasket at discharge head
lto well, |
Labor to pull old turbine and install new pump
1.00 [Down payment (7,000.00)| (7,000.00)
I |
l |
I |
SUBTOTAL| § 14,086.45
SALES TAX
TOTAL| $ 14,086.45

Make all checks payable 1o ALL PRO PUMP SERVICE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




E’Bé}BlueBuoli‘a & — S
g-pgm OV 0L y28 0. 618 '

Gumes, Il 80831-0004
. 6o 1 828724 |  o2m8/1e
TOLL 1-800-4830878 E:Ouf Lt}kes ’
F.EIN: E2-2490092 Yiew oniine st -
C‘r‘\ori(\oh&( Web Enrcliment Token: PPB PKK TVL
BILLTO: 826724 SHIPTO: @

27 16P0ASE ED237X 10334 01845830262 P3128909 0001:0007

8 TR U R T TR [ PET DU U L

WRIGHT -
4700 BREEZE AVE
PLANT CITY FL 33568
USA
—______ Ordered by: 0012 JASON WRIGHT . Atlontions: 0012 JASON WRIGHT
CUSTOMER PO.NO.— | "SMIPDATZ " | 8LP TERMS - ~- TAXCODE' | BALES OROSRWO. | VM| — FREKGHT | SHP VIA
WTP 02/z6/18 www NET 30 FL as2em o1 PREPAID UPs
__USA STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION . ORDERED | SHIPPED | BACKORER | Ul PRICE PER | EXTENSION |
43038 120 GPD; 100 P8I (LPHOBA-VTCS) 1 1 0 EA EA 889,85
PULSAfron Sarles E Plus Pump
** ESTIMATED TAX AMOUNT $67.04
13440 Redington 3-Hole Round 2 2 o EA 2805 EA 57.90)
Hour Metsr F6099.8 Hours
25910 Channellock 12' PVC Pipe 2 2 0 EA 2255 EA 45 sai:

Plore 2-3/4" 1o 4-14" Jaw

SCELEAMEQUS | [SCOIN

8houkd R become nacsssary © refer your unpaid balance to & collsction agancy, & colection fes, not fo excead 25% of the
balancs referred; plus resscnable stiomay's fees; and court costs whan necsseary, wil ba sdded io !he baiance dus.

Pleass Detach snd Retun Botiom Portion to Insure Proper Credit 10 Your Acooant

U/ \BlueBook

Eef the Best Treatment™
“=IMPORTANT"™* INVOICENO; ~°|/CUSTOMER NO! |7 WiDATE!” ']
Please include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check, 1.190.98
REMITTANCE ADDRESS
1GEN'!URY REJ.\‘LTY FUNDS h“n“m“;;:;:luul“lll llunsHhusnalialllse nln'u"ll
WINTER HAVEN F1. 33881-6707 P.O. Bax 8004

Gumea, IL 80031-8004




INVOICE FOR PURCHASE

[Date: | October 9, 2017 |
SRR I L
Purchaser's Name) Phoenkx C clal Property Manag co.inc.]| Gulf Coast Turf &Tractor
404 North Frontage Rd
[(Street address) T 500 S Florida Ave, Suite 700 Plant City, Fl. 33563
- 813-764-0603
[(Town, State & Zip) | Lakeland, FI. 33801
[(Phone Number) [ 863-647-1581
|
[ oty. Make Model # SIN Description Unit Price Amount |
1 Kubota MX5200HST 60096 Tractor K17214 $25,579.50]
1 Kubota LA1065 B4862 Loader K17215 $4,739.00|
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
| $C.00
$0.00
$0.00{
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
| $0.00
_ P o $0.00
n Customer Type 3 PRICE OF MACHINERY $30,318.50
Retail Customer Type Primary End Use LESS TRADE IN ALLOWANCE $0 00
Contractor Grounds Care/Maint. Commercial|[BATTERY FEE $150
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE $298 00
SUB TOTAL $30,619.00
STATE SALES TAX $1,837.14
DISCRETIONARY SURTAX $50.00
“Trade In Description AGRICULTURAL EXEMPT _|No $0.00
Make:! BALANCE OWED ON TRADE IN $0 00
Model: SUB TOTAL $32,506.14
SIN: CASH DOWN
Year: FINANCED OR CASH BAL. DUE $32,506.14

VHAVE READ THE WARRANTY AND CONDITIONS AND AGREE THAT THEY ARE A PART OF THIS ORDER. | ALSC ACKNOWLECSE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS ORDER WHICH 16 UNDERSTOOD TO BE THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT RELATING TO THE SALE
AND WARRANTY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED MACHINERY. THE WARRANTY DIDES NOT APPLY TO USED MACHINERY INCUDED IN THIS ORDER WHETHER OR NOT DESIGNATED AS SUCH, ANII NO WARRANTYOF ANY KIND |8 EXTENDED AS TO SUCH
MACHINERY, EXCEPT AS 70 TITLE. thiS I& TO CERTIFY THAT THE REAL PROPERTY RENTED, OR TANGIBLE PROPERTY PURCHASED OR RENTED IS FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES(S): EXCLUSIVE USE ON FARM OR IN A FOREST IN PLOWING,
PLANTING, CULTIVATING, OR HARVESTING CROPS OR PRODUCTS AS PRODUCED BY THOSE AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRIES INCLUDED IN §570.02(1). F.5. OR FOR THE FIRE PREVENTION AND SUPPRESS/ON WORK WITH RESPECT TO SUCH CROPS OR
PRODUCTS, TAXABLE AT A RATE OF 2.5% UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF 5 212.08(3). F 8. (NOTE: ALL OTHER FARM EQUIPMENT AND REPAIR DR REPLACEMENT PARTE ARE TAXABLE AT A HATE OF 8 PERCENT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY EXEMPT UNDER
RULE 124-1.007, F.AC.

ACCEPTED BY:

(Authorized Signature for Dealer)

October 9, 2017

~ Darren McKethan




|(. J b L) I' . RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT

COMMERCIAL AND AGRICULTURAL Account Numbe!
KUBOTA CREDIT CORPORATION, U.S,A. USE ONLY State Governing Law FLORIDA

MEANING OF SOME WORDS. You have been offared the opportunity to purchase products and services for the selling price and by si nirﬁ below have agreed to pay the
selling price plus a finance charge under this Retail Instaliment Contract. In this Retail Installment Contract (this ‘Contract’), "you" and "your* mean anyone who signs this
Contract as "Buyer.” The words “we," *us” and "our” mean Seller or, if Seller assigns (sells) this Contract fo it, Kubota Credit Corporation, U.S.A. !n this Contract, ?-e word
*Pro means the equipment and gBoods purchased by 0glnu and delivered by Dealer (see Description of the Property Purchased below). Services purchased are also

listed below. If there is more than one Buyer, each will be obligated, separately and together, to pay all sums due and to keep ail promises made to us in this Contract. This
Contract is between Seller and Buyer. Yo represent and warrant that the products purchased hereunder will be used solely for commercial or business purposes. All
disclosures have been made by Saller,
Description of Property Purchased
Qly [ NU— Make Model Description wiattachments Serial Number Seliing Price
NEW _|KUBOTA MXS200HST ~ {4WD HSTTRACTORW/FOLDABIE| 60096 ; 2588000 |
KUBOTA L A1065 E I 4 473900
]
19 Yr Used Trade-in Description Trade-in Make Trade-in Model Trade-in Serfal Number | TradeJn Allowance
; Q40
J 0.00
| 0.00
DlOptional Extended Wamranty: (Not applicable unless checked) With your purchase of Property, you have glected to purchase an Optlonal Extended Warranty for § to
cover __» This Optional Extended Waranty is not requlred i obrtain credit This Optional Extencied Warrantywiflbe in effectfor ;
Seller:  GULE COASTTURE AND TRACTOR L1C 404 N ERONTAGE RD. PLANT CITY £ 33563
Name Address
Buyer: _PHOFNIX COMMERCIAI PROPERTY MANAGEMENT €O _ING. 1 GENTLIRY DRIVE
Name Street or Route
WINTER HAVEN El 43881
City or Town County Stale Zip Code
YOUR PAYMENT SCHEDULE
No. of Amountof | When Payments Are Due ] No.of | Amountof When Payments Are Due
Payments Payments Payments Payments
59 587.65 Monthly beginning on 11/06/2017
! 587.35 10106/2022
CREDIT LIFE INSURANCE IS i [T AND WILL NOT BE OMPLETE A SEPARATE
APF ATION FOR CRED Y REQUIREMER . ADDITIONAL COST, Your
gecision to buy or nof fo buy actor in our a or this edit insurance is

o rough our atliate i1s not a prova e - o

designed to reduce or pay off the insured balance of gour loan if you die. If you chose lo%mtad your loan with credit insurance a copy of the
application/certificate ouﬂiningrglee terms and conditions of the program will be provided to you with your loan documents. Credit insurance is voluntary
and may be cancelled at any fime. NOTE: Credit life insurance will not be offered to commerclal purchasers unless they are sole proprietors.

Promise To Pay And Contract Terms Begin On Next Page

B09S May 2017 Page 1 of 8 20171009:13:18:25:1
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KUBOTA CREDIT CORPORATION, U.S.A,

B09S May 2017 Page 2 of 6

RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT
COMMERCIAL AND AGRICULTURAL Account Number___

USE ONLY State Governing Law FLORIDA
ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED
1. CASH PRICE
a. Cash Sale Price of Property §__ 30.619.00
b. Sales Tax §_ 188714
c. Fuel $_ 000
d.- Delivery Fee $__ L0
e. Selup Fee $ ﬂ‘-’
f. Tire / Battery Tax $ ﬁ
g. Documentary Stamp Tax ~ $ 123.20
h. Total Cash Price
(Amounts on line 1a thru 1g) § 37934
2. DOWNPAYMENT
3. Cash Downpayment $ 0.0 -
b. Your Trade-in allowance(s):
(See Page 1) $ 0.00
¢ Less:
i. Amount Owing: $ 0.00
Paid To:
il. Amount Owing: $ 0.00
Paid To:
iii. Amount Owing: $ 0.00
Paid To:
d. Net Trade-in {Amounts on line b- c{')—c(u)—c(m}] $ 0.00
€. Manufacturer's Rebate $__ 0o
f. Dealer Credit $ 0-00
g. Total Down Payment
(Amounts on line 2a + 2d+ 2e + 24) $ 0.00
3. UNPAID BALANCE OF CASH PRICE
(Amount on line 1g - Amount on line 2g) $ 32,779.34

4. ADDITIONAL AMOUNTS PAID

a. Paid to Public Officials
I ForFiling: $

For Release: § _included in Fillng Fee
iii. ForTitling and Registration: §__ 0.00
iv, $ 0.00

b. To:___ —

For: S 0.00
¢ To_

For: ~ $ 0.00
dTe_ -

For: $ 0.00
e. To

For: § 0.00
f. To: Dealer

For: Documentary Fee $__ 1000
g. To:

For. Oplional Extended Waranty §_ 000
h. To: Kubota Credit Corporation P

For: Property Insurance $ _@D
i Tor

For: Credit Life Insurance §__ O NA
}. Total Additional Amounts Paid

{Amounts on line 4a(i) thru (iv) plus 4b thru di)  § 247835
5. AMOUNT FINANCED (Amounts on line 3 +4j) §_ 352670

A substantial portion of the amounts in 4b thru 4i may be paid to or retained by us,

20171009:13:18:25:2



RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT
Iyhotg, COMMERCIAL AND AGRICULTURAL  Account Numbes
KUBOTA CREDIT CORPORATION, US.A. USE ONLY State Goveming Law FLORIDA

1. PROMISE TO PAY AND PAYMENT TERMS. You promise to payus $ 35,258.70 plus a finance charge on the unpaid amount until paid in full. We will
assess a finance charge at the rate of 0.00_% per annum (the "Contract Rate”) until paid in full unless otherwise changed below. The finance cherge will begin
fo accrue on 10/08/2017 . The Contract Rate will change fo N/A % per annum beginning in the /A month of this Contract, and
confinue at that rate unti! the balance due under this Coniract is paid in full. When we calculate the finance charge, every year shall have 365 days. You promise fo pay a
finance charge at the Contract Rate on the unpaid amount (*Principal Balance”) under this Contract until it is paid in full. You promise to make payments in the number,
amount(s) and at the time(s) shown in Your Payment Schedule. Early payments may decrease the fotal amount you par; late payments may increase the total amount
La.l pay. We will apply each payment on the date of its receipt. Unless we agree differently in writing, or the law requires otherwise, payments will be applied in the
llowing order: (1) Accrued unpaid finance charge, {2& Principal due as of IhBearayment date, (3) Late chﬂas, (4) Other amounts owed to us including dishonored check
charges and Advances to Protect the Property, 5? utstanding Principal Balance. if on the final date shown in Your Payment Schedule you still owe amounts
under this m’%‘ﬁ’ will pay those amounts in full on the final payment due date. You will make all payments to Kubota Credit Corporation, U.S.A., PO Box 0559, Carol
Stream, |L 60132 or any other address 1o which we later tell you (in \mhn?g to send your payments. We do notintend to chame or collect anything more than the law
allows. lfwe charEle or collect anything more than the law allows, we will apply the excess first to the unpaid scheduled monthly payments, and we will refund any excess if
you have paid in full all amounts you owe under this Contract. Any amount applied to unpaid scheduled monthly payments will be treated as a partial prepayment.
2. LATE CHARGE; DISHONORED CHECK CHARGE. You agree to pay a late charge in the amount of 5% of the delinquent installment if a payment is atleast 10 days
late. If a check, draft, o electronic transfer you give us for ent on your account is not paid o is dishonored by your financial institution, you will pay us a dishonored
check charge of $25.0C, to the exient perm gby aw and afler we give you any notice required by law.
3. YOURRIGHT TO PREPAY. You have the right to make payments at any time before they are due without penalty. Unless we agree differently in writing, or the law
requires otherwise, any prepald amounts will be applied in the order provided for regular payments in Section 1 of this Contract.
4. OURSECURITY INTEREST. Tosecure payment of all sums due or which become due under this Contract, and your performance of all other terms of this Contract, you
grant us asecurity interest in (1) the Property, and all current and future accessions, attachments, eccessories, and additions, (2) your rights to refunds of premiums for and
payments under, and of any insurance purchased under this Contract, (3) any substitutions or replacements of the foregoing, and (4) proceeds and products of all
of the foregoing (collectively, the “Collateral”). In addition, and to the extent al under the laws of the state of Your Address, you also grant us a security interest in {a)
any other property as to which we already have an existing security interest based on a prior transaction and (b) any property you obtaln in the future that is au‘zemoa
security interest held by us (the items in clauses (a) and {g?are together referred to as the "Additional Col!atera?‘ Our security interest in the Collateral and the Additional
Collateral shall remain in until you have paid in full all amounts due under this Contract. You will pay any filing of r ng fees necessary and sign any documents
for us toget and keep in force our first priority security interest, and pay anédreieasa, discharge or terminaton fees, after the Contractis paid in full. You authorize us fosign
fi:nd file r;ta{mazttatm covering the Collateral and the Additional Collateral without your signature. You authorize us to sign and file a copy of this Contract as a
nanci
5. LOCATION OF PROPERTY. Until all amounts owed under this Contract are paid in full, you promise that the Property will be located at the address at the top of this
Contract ("Your Address”). You promise not to move the Property from Your Address without our written permission,
6. REQUIRED INSURANCE. You agree to maintain insurance on the Property (‘Required Insurance”) at your expense unfil all amounts owed under this Contract are paid
infull. This insurance is to be in amounts and types required by us and must be issued by afinancially responsible insurance company acceptable to us. You will name our
assignee, Kubota Credit Carporation, U.S.A,, as a non-contributory loss payee on this insurance policy and will provide us with satisfactory proof of insurance upon request.
‘ou have the right to purchase insurance or provide existing coverage through any insurance company or agent of your cholce that is reasonably
e to us.
Inthe event of a loss to the Property, you shall give prompt notice to us and the insurance carrier. If you fail to promptly nofify or make proof of loss to the insurance canier,
we may do so on your behalf. We may, if we want, use any insurance proceeds to reduce any amounts owing under this Contract. You authorize us to adjust your losses,
and sign your name to any check, draft or other papers necessary to obtain such insurance payments. You authorize any insurer to pay us directly. lf insurance proceeds
paid o us do not pay off all amounts you owe us under this Contract in full, you are responsible for the balance.
If at any time you fail fo buy or keep in force the Required Insurance, we may (but are not required fo) get it for you, at your expense. You gree thet any insurance we
purchase may be for the protection of only our interest in the Property, may not fully protect you in the event of a loss, and may be for such reasonable period as we
determine. | we decide, in our sole discretion, 1o obtain insurance, we will notify you of that fact. You understand that the insurance premiums may be higher if we must
rchase the insurance than might be the case if you had purchased the insurance.

you have chosen to finance the purchase of insurance on the Property under this Contract you may cancel this insurance at any time. If you cancel this insurance, you
must have other insurance coverage that complies with the terms of the Contract. Upon cancellation of your original insurance, you will receive a short rate premium refund
which reflects the period during which the insurance was in effect and the administrative expense in placing this insurance or such other amount as required by law. See
your insurance documents for information regarding cancellation.
You agree that we or one of our affiliales may earn a fee or commission in connection with placement of any insurance sold in connection with this Contract to the extent
g:mi_ttb:ia py;a:«. You authorize us to release to third parties any Information necessary to monitor the status of insurance on your Property, and to get the insurance

cribed in thig Contract,

INSURANCE FOR BODILY INJURY, LIABILITY, PROPERTY DAMAGE TO OTHERS, PUBLIC LIABILITY OR FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES LAWS
IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS TRANSACTION.
7. CARE OF THE PROPERTY. You agree that

A. Use of the Property. You will keep the Property in your possession and in good condition and repair. You will use the Property only for its intended and lawful
pUrposes.
B. No Sale. You will not sell or transfer any rights in the Property without getting our permission in writing first.

C. Taxes and Assessments. You will pay when due any taxes, fees, expenses, and assessments on or against the Property.

D. Our Right o Inspect. You will provide us reasonable access to inspect the Property. If your Property is on rented property, you authorize us and your landlord fo
exchange information about our security interest in your Property and past due payments on this Contract or your lease.

E. Limited Power of Attorney. You grant us and any corporate officer desi?nated by us a limited power of attormey, which cannot be cancelled, to sign any
documents reasonably necessary 1o register or perfect our security inferest in the Collateral, or to insure, protect, sell or otherwise deal with the Collateral in the event of
gurdefwltl'lhis poméalaltomeymay not be used for a confession of judgment. You authorize us to sign your name to any document as necessary to collect proceeds

uired Insurance due us.
8. DEFAULT. You will be in default on this Contract if: (1) you fail to make when due any payment under this Contract; (2) you do not do any thing this Coniract requires of
you; (3) you die, are judged incompetent or become the subject of a hank%dvency proceeding or dissolve or ot{iarw!s’ ise terminate your existence; (4) gl: have
supplied us with misieading, false, incompiete or incorrect information; (5) the in which we retain a security interest is fransfemed, stolen or significanty damaged,
or { )gﬁu default or become delinquent in satisfying other obligations you owe us. ]
9, REMEDIES. If you are in default on this Contract, we have all of the remedies provided by law and this Contract. Our remedies include but are not limited to the

E
following:
:g Entire Balance Due Immediately. Subject io any requirements under state law we may demand that you pay us in full all amounts you owe under this Contract.
B. Advances to Protect the Property. We may, but are not required to, (1) pay taxes, insurance premiums, fees, expenses, charges or assessments relating fothe
Property, (2) satisfy liens on, or (3) make repairs to the Pmpenyifg‘ou have not done so as required in this Contract. Any amounts we pay may be added to the balance you
owe us and will be secured by the Collateral or we may demand that ﬁou repay these amounts immediately. We will assess finance charge at the Contract Rate on any
such amounts not repaid immedi you to the extent permitted by law. ) . )
C. Collection Costs; Attorney’s Fees. You will pay our reasonable expenses for collecting amounts you owe us, including, without limitation, court costs, reasonable
attorneys' fees (if referred to an attorney who is not our salaried employee), and all other reasonable expenses we incur, to the extent permitted by applicable law.

B03S May 2017 Page 3of 6 20171009:13:18:25:3
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D. Raggnmion. We ma{)raposss the Property if you are in defeult. You agree that we can peaceably come onto your property to do this. We can ask you fo
give us the Properly at a reasonabiy convenient place. You agree to give us the Property if we ask.
Any money received from the disposition of the Properly will be used to pay costs and expenses you owe and then to pay the amount you owe on the Contract. If
there is money remaining, we wil: pay it to you. If there is not enough money from the sale to pay what you owe, you agree to pagiat amount except where prohibited by
law. You also agree to pay the costs of repossessing, storing, repairing, preparing for sale and selling the Property as may be allowed by law. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, where pemitted by law, any surplus fesultm from the disposition of Property may be offset against any other obligation you owe us.
ndarEé-‘cg:nunc:lrac!me Insurance. We may cancel any insurance we financed for you, oblain a refurd of uneamed premiums, and apply it against amounts owing
u s
F. Cumulative Remedies. By choosing agg one or more of these remedies, we do not lose our right to iater use one or more other remedies, except as limited by
E le law. Exercise of any one or more remedies against one or more of ﬁu will not prevent us from pursuing argdcﬂher remedy or remedies against any one or more
you in the future. If we do not act on any default, we do not give up our right to later treat that type of event as a default.
10. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS. | you are executing this Contract on behalf of an entity you represent that the transaction has been authorized by the entity and
you have the authority to execute this Contract on behal of the entity. Ifyou are executing this Contract as an individual you agree: (A) that ifg‘ou are married, and residing
in acommunity property state, both your community property and separate property will be liable for all payments due under this Contract, and (B) that you waive all marital
rights, homestead exemption and other exemptions relating to any property in which you granted us a security interest. In either case, you agree that to correct clerical
enors, or to facilitate our sale of any interest in this Contract to an investor, or to further the intent of the transaction as contemplated, within fifteen (15) days of our request,
to the extent permitted bElaw, Buu will (f) execute, or initial, and deliver to us any documents we require, and (ii) cooperate and take any actions we reasonably request
11, OBLIGATIONS INDEPENDENT. of you who signs this Confract is responsible independently to pay all amounts which are due or become due under it and to
keep the other promises made in this Contract,
12. WAIVER. Unless the law or this Contraci provides otherwise, we are not required to: (1) demand payment of amounts due; (2) give notice that amounts due have not
been paid, or have not been paid in the appropriate amount, time, or manner; or {3%give notice that we intend to make, or are making, this Contract immediately due.
13. CREDIT INFORMATION AND FURNISHING OF NEGATIVE INFORMATION TO CREDIT BUREAUS. We may investigate your credit history and credit capacity in
connection with opening, updating, modifyirgl. extending, and/or collecting your account, and share informetion about you and your account with credit bureaus or pursuant
to an order, decree, subpoena or other validly issuag'udicial or adminisirative process. We also may verify your employment, income, assets, and debts; and anyone
receiving a copy of this Contract is hereby authorized to release such information to us. We may report | ation about your account to credit bureaus. Late
payments, nts, or other defaults on your account may be reflected in your credit report.
14. LAW THAT APPLIES TO THIS CONTRACT. This Contract is governed by the applicable laws of the state of Your Address. This Contract is not subject to Article 3 of
the Uniform Commercial Code and is not a negotiable instrument.
15, ARBITRATION AGREEMENT,

A. Mandatory Arbitration: Unless otherwise steted in this Contract, any "Dispute” shall, at the election of Buyer, Seller or Seller's Assignee (‘the Parties”), be
resolved by a neutral, binding arbitration, and not by a court of law. This procedure includes any Dispute over the interpretation, scope, or validity of this Contract, this
arbitration agreement or the arbitrability of any issue, with the sole exception of the Parties' waiver of any right to bring a class action or to participate in a class action as
provided for under Paragraph G, which shall be solely determined by the appropriate court, if necessary. This arbitration agreement applies to the Parties, including their
respective employees or agents, as {o all matters which arise oul of or relate to this Contract or are in any way connected with the purchase and sale or financing of the
Propety, or any resulting transaction or relationship.

B. Dispute: The term “Dispute’ means any action, dispute, claim, or controversy of any kind arising out of, in connection with or in any way related to the Contract,
the sale of the Property, financing, origination, servicing, service contract, collection, reporting, or any other aspect whatsoever of the past, present, or future relationship or
conduct of the Parties. The term "Dispute” includes, without limitation: claims under federal or state laws; claims in tort or contract; claims under statutes or common law,
claims at law orin equity; any other past, present or future claims, counterclaims, cross-claims, third party claims, interpleaders or otherwise; and any claim relating to the
Interpretation, applicability, enforceability or formation of this arbitration agreement, including but not limited to, any claim that all or part of this arbitration agreement, except
Paragraph G, is void, voidable or unconscionable. _ o

C. Rules: Except as otherwise provided herein, any arbitration will be adrnmstered% the American Arbitration Association (‘MA?. The AAA rules may be oblained
by mail from 120 Broadway, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10271, by one at B00-778-7879, or on the intemet at www.adr.org. In the event the AAA is unable or
unwilling 1o serve as arbitration administrator and the Parties cannot mutually agree upon a substitute, a substitute administrator and/or arbitrator shall be appointed in
accordance with the Federal Arbitration Act, 9U.S.C. §§1 ef seq., (FAA"). The arbitration will be conducted under the applicable AAA rules or the applicable ruies of any
substitute adminlstrator that are in effect on the date the arbitration is commenced unless those rules are inconsistent with this arbitration agreement, in which case this
arbitration agreement shall govern. In any arbitration, the arbitrator shall apply the law and the provisions of this arbitration agreement in deciding any Dispute. Unless the
applicable rules provide otherwise, the arbitration award shall be issued without a written opinion. )

D. Location of the Arbitration Hearing: The arbitration hearing shall be conducted in the federal judicial district where this Contract was executed.

E. Standards and Law: The Parlies agree that the Contract and purchase of the Property involves intersiate commerce and that this arbitration agreement is
governed by the FAA. The arbitrator shall strictly apply applicable substantive law and applicable statutes of limitation consistent with the FAA and shall honor claims of
privilege moquized at law. Judgment upon any arbitrator's award may be entered by any court having competent jurisdiction.

F. Jury Trial Waiver: The Parties hereby agree to give up thelr respective rights to & trial by a jury.

G. Class Action Waiver: The Parties agree to give up any right they may have to bring a class action lawsuit or class arbitration, or to participate in either as a
claimant. The Parties agree to give up any right to consolidate or join any arbitration proceeding with the arbitration of others. The Parties give up the right to serve as a
private attomey general in any jurisdiction in which such procedure might be permitted. ) .

H. Punfﬂ:o Damage Waiver: The Parties waive any right o seek or recover punitive damages in any Dispute. No arbitrator shall have the power or authority to
award punitive damages.

\. Fees and Costs: Fees and costs shall be paid and allocated in accordance with the procedures and rules of the appiicable arbifration administrator.

J. Self-Help: Notwithstanding this arbitration agreement, the Parties retain the right to exercise self-help remedies and o seek provisional remedies from & court to
obtain possession of the P , pending final determination of the Dispute by the arbitrator. No Party waives the right to elect arbitration of a Dispute by exercising setf-
help remedies, filing suit, or seeking or obtaining provisional remedies aCourl o

K. Severabllity: If it is determined that any paragraph or provision in this arbitration agreement is illegal, invalid, or unenforceable, such fllegality, invalidity or
unenforceability shall not affect the other paragrapns and provisions of this arbitration agreement. The remainder of this arbitration agreement shall continue in full force and
effect as if the severed paragraph or provision had not been included. Notwithstanding this severability provislon, if a court of competent jurisdiction determines Paragraph
G to be illegai, invalid, or unenforceabie, the Parties egree that such waiver shall not be severed and that this arbitration agreement shall be void in its entirety.

L. Survival of Arbitration Agreement: This arbifration agreement will survive and continue in full force and effect notwithstanding cancellation, termination,
amendment, payment in full, discharge in bankruptcy, or other expiration or conclusion of the Contract or any other coniract or fransaction between the Parties, unless
otherwise agreed in writing. In addition, Buyer understands and acknowledges that the rights and responsibilities afforded to Seller under this arbitration agreement survive
any assignment of the Contract by Seller and that Seller can enforce this arbitration agreement in the event a Dispute arises after the assignment of the Contract.

FOR ALL DISPUTES COVERED BY THIS ARBITRATION AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED TO WAIVE THEIR RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY, THEIR
RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN CLASS ACTIONS, AND THEIR RIGHT TO SEEK PUNITIVE DAMAGES. EXCEPT FOR DISPUTES AND CLAIMS NOT SUBJECT TO
THIS ARBITRATION AGREEMENT, ARBITRATION SHALL BE IN PLACE OF ANY CIVIL LITIGATION IN ANY COURT AND IN PLACE OF ANY TRIAL BY JURY.
THE TERMS OF THIS ARBITRATION AGREEMENT AFFECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS, IF YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND ANY TERMS OF THIS PROVISION OR THE
COST, ADVANTAGES OR DISADVANTAGES OF ARBITRATION, SEEK INDEPENDENT ADVICE ANDIOR CONTACT THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION
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ASSOCIATION AT [800&?8—7879 BEFORE SIGNING THIS CONTRACT. BY SIGNING THIS CONTRACT, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ,
UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY EACH OF THE PROVISIONS, COVENANTS, STIPULATIONS AND AGREEMENTS SET FORTH ABOVE.

16. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Contract states the entire agreement between you and us, and may be changed only by a writing signed by you and us.
17. DOCUMENTARY FEE. Any Documentary Fee charged by the Seller is charged solely for purposes specified or otherwise allowed under the faw of the state of Your

Address.

18. VALIDITY. Wherever possible each provision of this Contract shall be interpreted in such amanner as to be effective and valid under applicable taw. If a courl decides
that any part of the Contract is not valid, the rest of the Contract will be binding and effective.

19. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE. Buyer agress that this Agreement may be executed b'! electronic means including, but not limited to, a facsimile signature, an email
signature, an electronic signature, or any other signature made by electronic means. The Parti agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this Agreement are the
same as handwritten signatures for the purpose of validity, enforceability and admissibility. The Parties further agreethat should this Agreement be electronically executed
by either or both the Buyer or Seller, this Agreement shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as an original signed cepy of this Agreement.

WARRANTY
A NEW PRODUCTS - EACH NEW ITEM OF PROPERTY COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT IS SOLD SUBJECT TO THE WARRANTY OF THE MANUFACTURER OR
DISTRIBUTOR APPLICABLE THERETO, AND NO OTHER WARRANTY, AND YOU HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF SUCHWARRANTY. THE
FOREGOING WARRANTY SHALL BE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABLITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, UNLESS WITHIN 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS CONTRACT ;
YOU ENTER INTO A SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE SELLER WHICH APPLIES TO THE PROPERTY.
B.USED PRODUCTS
(1) UNLESS YOU HAVE RECEVED FROM US A SEPARATE WRITTEN WARRANTY EXECUTED BY US OR, UNLESS WITHIN 90 DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS CONTRACT, YOU ENTER INTO A SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE SELLER WHICH APPLIES TO THE PROPERTY
EACH USED ITEM OF PROPERTY COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT IS SOLD ON AN "AS IS BASIS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE:
{2) THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO THE QUALITY AND PERFORMANCE OF THE PROPERTY ISWITH YOU:; AND
(3) SHOULD THE PROPERTY PROVE DEFECTIVE FOLLOWING PURCHASE, YOU, AND NOT THE SELLER, ASSUME THE ENTIRE COST OF ALL
NECESSARY SERVICING ORREPARR.
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NOTICE OF ARBITRATION: THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR ARBITRATION. BY SIGNING BELOW, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU
HAVE READ AND AGREED TO THE ARBITRATION PROVISION IN SECTION 15.

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU READ, SIGNED AND RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT WITH ALL BLANKS COMPLETED.
Buyer: PHOENIX COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMED

By: Date;

Titie: VICE PRESIDENT

Seffer: GULF COAST TURF AND TRACTOR, LLC

By: Date;

Title:

You agree fo jointly and severally guaranty payment of this Contract and all extensions, substi‘utions, and renewals of the Contract.
CENTURY PROPERTIES MHP, LLC

By: _____Date; By Date:
Tithe: Title:
ASSIGNMENT

This Contract is assigned to Kubota Credit Corporation, U.S.A. [ without recourse L1 limited recourse L1 full recourse [ negotiated
recourse as those terms are defined in the Dealer Agreement executed by Dealer and Kubota Credit Corporation, U.S.A.

Dealer GULF COAST TURF AND TRACTOR, LLC 404 N. FRONTAGE RD, PLANT CIT_ 32086 Date B

By Title
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KUBOTA CREDIT CORPORATION, U.S.A.
10/09/2017

PHOENIX COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CO. INC
1 CENTURY DRIVE

WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881
Account Number:

Dear PHOENIX COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CO., INC
Thank you for financing your purchase with Kubota Credit Corporation, U.S.A. (KCC).

KCC has a variety of payment options for you to choose from, and this letter is to advise you of your payment
choices and to confirm your purchase. Please note the details of our payment options are available on our website

at htlgs;[&w_w,kgmtacregitusa.ggm.

Our records indicate you purchased (first four shown):

[ MAKE MODEL SERIAL DESCRIPTION

KUBOTA " MX5200HST 60096 4WD HST TRACTOR W/FPOLDRRLE ROPS
KUBOTA LA1065 B4862 FRONT END LDR/MX4800/MX5200 W/Q.
You will be paying MONTHLY . Your first payment for $ 587-65 is due on 11/06/2017

BILLING AND GENERAL PAYMENT INFORMATION

If you are paying monthly, you will receive a coupon book* in the mail. If you are paying quarterly, semi-annual or
annual, you will receive a billing statement approximately 10 days before your payment date. In the event that
you do not receive your coupon book or statement in enough time, please send the coupon below with your first
payment. If at any time you have questions regarding your account with KCC, please use the telephone number
found on your welcome* package.

AVAILABLE PAYMENT OPTIONS

*  Direct Payment Plan — Payments are debited from your checking account the day they are due or the next business
day if the payment falls on a non-business day. To enroll in this plan you may ask your Kubota Dealer for the Direct
Payment Plan Enrollment Form, or print the form from our website.

¢ Pay Online* - This plan offers registered users the ability to schedule recurring or one-time payments online, 24-
hours a day, 7 days a week. The payments are scheduled on our website at your convenience.

*  Pay By Phone* - Payments are made from your checking account by calling 1-888-GO-KUBOTA. Pay by phone is
available Monday through Friday from 7:30 AM to 7:30 PM CST (holidays excluded).

FIRST PAYMENT COUPON

Please remove the coupon and mail your payment to the Kubota Credit Corporation, U.S.A. address shown on the
coupon below.

Cut Here and Retain Top Portion For Your Records

iKiyhotq

KUBOTA CREDIT CORPORATION, U.S.A.

Name: FPHOENIX COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CO., INC
Address: 1 CENTURY DRIVE
MAIL WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO: | City, State, Zip: WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881
First Payment Date: 11/06/2017 First Pmt Amount $:587.65
Kubota Credit Corporation, U.S.A. Account Number: Amount Enclosed $:

P.0. Box 0559
Carol Stream, IL 60132-0559

*These items are available once KCC receives and processes the documentation for your account, which may take up to three weeks from your contract date.
KCCFPC Rev 9/18/2015




TRACTOR

Allocation

Monthly Pmt
ACW 340  11.95% (70.18)
sV 705  24.77% (145.53)
CHC VII 865  30.39% (178.56)
Four Lakes 814  28.60% (168.20)
Hidden Cove 122 4.29% (25.18)

Total 2846 $  (587.65)




TRACTOR
Allocation

ACW

sV

CHC VI

Four Lakes
Hidden Cove

Total

340
705
865
814
122
2846

32506.14 00-1860.397 00-1865.347

11.95% $ 3,883.38
24.77% $ 8,052.29
30.39% $ 9,879.76
28.60% 5 9,297.26
4.29% $ 1,393.45

$

$
s
s
$

1,941.69
4,026.15
4,939.88
4,648.63

696.72

v

1,941.69
4,026.15
4,539.88
4,648.63

696.72

308.2 10-4270.775 10-4280.675

36.82
76.35
93.67
88.15
13.21

18.41
38.17
46.84
44.07

6.61

18.41
38.17
46.84
44.07

6.61

2434.36 10-4270.755 10-4280.855

290.82
603.03
739.89
696.26
104.35

145.41
301.52
369.94
348.13

52.18

14541
301.52
369.94
348.13

52.18

00-2607.040 Monthly Pmt

$ (4,211.02)
$ (8,731.67)
$ {10,713.33)
$ {10,081.67)
$ {1,511.01)

$ (35,248.70)

(70.18)
(185.53)
(178.56)
(168.20)

{25.18)

(587.65)



FLORIDA VEHICLE RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT

------

DATE._ 10/05/17.

1-800-727-7000

&

FORD CREDIT

1300 8 FLORIDA AVE STE 70
LAKELARD FL 33801 i 5y

POLK COUKTY

www.forderedit.com

%uyar (ar;d Co-Buyer) Name and Address (Including County and
p Code| ’ s
PHOERIX COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MAWAGEH

Month of Bith | |

SELLER/CREDITOR (Selier Name and Address)

JARRETT GORDOK FORD, INC.
2600 ACCESS RD ni
DAVEKPORT, FL

33857

You, the Buyer (and Co-Buyer, if any), may buy the vehicle described below for cash or on credit. The cash price is shown below as "Cash Price.” The credit
price Is shown below as "Total Sale Price." By signing this contract, you choose to buy the vehicle on credit under the agreements-onthe front and back of this

contract.
New/Used Mileage __Year and Make Model Vehicle |dentification Number - Use For Which Purchased
: ' 2017 . Eersmal gielsa mll:wml'eas_ otherwise
KEW 72 - FORD F-250 | 1FOBF2A68HEF66128 - 3" Commercial [ Agricuttural
Trager 2002 FORD 3 .Fw?:ak %%ﬁﬁofo - mﬂgﬁ INBURANGE
ear an 8 ross’ ance ou ng
— ANOUNT .|YOU ARE REQUIRED-TO INSURE THE VEHI-
[ AR L Yl e
437248.87 _ ILE.
. oo o ‘ T A
; ; i 4250.00 s
g sy LI BTN I COMIL ey : L CAUSED TO OTHERS IS NOT INCLUDED.
e et | U U R BB
ot Do ayment o $~—5750:00 . | |REQUIRED TO OBTAIN CREDIT AND WILL
| 3, el Bkaos. o ot PR 1 s " ¢ 3749887 o1 INOT BE PROVIDED_ UNLESS YOU SIGN

To Public Oﬂiginls
(i) for se, title-& registration

(ii) for official raes"Z .

(ilj) for documentary stamps 'I?—Rn—m :

4. Amounts-pald on your behalf (Seller may be retaining a portion of these amou

nts)

5. Amount Financed (3 plus 4)......

U : 131.9%
(iv) for taxes (not in Cash Price) $
To Insurance Companies for: -
‘Credlt Life insurance ............. $_ 2
Credit Disability Insurance ..... $ _u?:&_
i =
o, . W/A_ : s
T o —
Torig " tor 10 .
Toﬁﬁr': ' ia'.;r'm:.‘i $
T “f f - i{{'ﬁ“ _
To /s for /4 B e
To b /L for 444 | Y 7.
Toli/h _for K S w/a
ToHlt for K/ $ WA
ToH/& - for R/h_ $_ /&
ToR/A for M/A $__ - WA
R I, 131,95

AND AGREE TO PAY THE PREMIUM.

1. Buyer understands that he has the option of
assigning any other policy or policies Buyer
owns or may procure for the purpose of
covering this retail instalment sale and the
Eol' need not be purchased from the

réﬁﬁar in-order ta obtain credit.
Buyer Signs

CoBuyer signs

2. Buyer understands' that the credit life
coverage may be deferred if, :gthe_ttme of
iication, r'is unable to engage in

:?np o ent mnéble to pqrfnrrng:gnnal

ities of a person of like g€ge and sex, if

credit life insurance policy

 the_proposed
. contains this restriction.

Buyer Signs.

Co-Buyer Signs

3. Buyer understands that the benefits under
the policy will terminate when Buyer reaches
a certain age and that Buyer's a% is
ap?urataly represented on the appl or
poiicy. -

Buyer Signs

Co—l_:iuyer Signs
Credit
OLife

Insurance Companv




i PN SET s T, SR WESSUAR G AT L AR T z e i . dow— T - . t"f! Fiy
'ANNUAL | FINANCE | Amount | Total of Total Sale Premium Insured(s)
PERCENTAGE | CHARGE | Financed | Payments Price You want Credit Life Insurance.
RATE '
! The u:dgdgnvzﬁrnt T:x;_ntamoupé r.g " The a'{ngum Thaof% cost
The cost of your the ¢ credit provide you will have | r -
coalassyeyrme | osos | epiae) | piweliey| et ||| Buyer Sns
scheduled downpayment
payments
' 5750.00 Co-Buyer Signs
T.46 %|s T685.38 | 5‘17630..82 5316.20 $ 51066.20 [ Credit
: iy : [ Disability
our Payment Schedule w _ w24 Insurance Company
r of P. Amount of Paymenty | When Pay re $ LR
S e e R
3 _ N n nually 2 1
( i
slarting 1171577017 You want Credtt Disabilty
Buyer Signs
Prepayment: If you pay off your debt early, you will not have to pay a penalty. GO-Buyw Signs
Suurlty Interest: You are giving a security interest in the vehicle being pumhaaed : 0:I11ER OPTIONAL INSURANCE
Late Payment: You must pay a late charge on the portion of each paymam received more than 10
days late. The charge is 5 percent of the late arnount. Coverage and ; Premium and
insurance Company
Contract: Please see this contract for additional Information on security interest, nonpayment, Y ,2
default, the right tg requlfe repayment of your debt in full before the scheduled date, and s
prepayment penalty. - E $
, B/
By
KA
$
B Kb
BALLOON CONTRACT PROVISIONS By
_ Kik Ha
[ Your last installment payment under this contract is a balloon payment. . $
: €75 Wik
: By
EXCESS WEAR, USE AND MILEAGE CHARGES Bk HAA
If the box directly above is checked, this section, Paragraph B, and Paragraph C of this $
contract apply You may be charged for excessive: wear based upon.our standards for KA - WA
normal use. If you exercise the option to transfer ownership of the vehicle to Creditor By
under Paraq‘rﬁl B, you must pay the Creditor goMN/A per mile for each mile in H7s
excessof /7 miles shown on the odometer. $__
tia
By
_ P!
Any change in this must be In writlng and signed by you . W/ You want the optional hmu-am. for which
psutY (ommMERE & premiums are ineluded above
5 e e
v 7 { Buyer Signs
Co-Buyer Signs X Co-Buyer Signs

The Annual Peroantage Rate may be negotiated with the Seller. The

Seller may assign this contract and may retain its right to receive

e martinn Af tha Elnancra Pharna

Credit Lite and Credit Disability insurance
are for the term of the contract. The amount
and coverages are shown iIn a notice or
agreement given to you today.




Florida documentary stamp tax required by law in the amount of

§31-95 has been paid or will be paid directly to the Department
of Revenue. 39-8000747771~3

Certificate of Registration

.| Buyer

Debt Cancellation Waiver Addendum &gpﬂona
Purchase of the debt cancellation waiver is option
and is not required to obtain credit. The terms and
conditions of the debt cancellation waiver are set
foth in the attached Addendum which is
incorporated into the contract. By signing below you
agree to purchase the debt canceflation waiver for
the price set forth on this contract in the ltemization
of Amount Financed under section 4

Signs

LilMITED RIGHT TO CANCEL

days, whichever occurs first.

By signing below, the Buyer and Co-buyer agree that the section on the back of this contract entitied “Limited Right to Cancel" |
will apply. The limited right to cancel this contract will end when Seller assigns this contract to a financial institution or within .

rBﬁyer ' Co-Buyer

NOTICE TO THE BUYER

the contract you sign. Keep It to protect your legal rights.

Buyer (and Co-Buyer) acknowledge that (I) before signing this contrag ,?L'
'’ = I

a true and completely filled in copy of this contract and (i) atthg"fime
recaived a true and completely filled in copy of this contrs )y

y i’fﬁl

i:; Do not sign this oonﬁ‘act before you read it or if it contains any blank spaces. b) You are entitled to an exact copy
o -

yer (and Co-Buyer) received and reviewed

gning this contract, Buyer (and Co-Buyer)

7 Co-Buyer X
Sign

JARRETT GORDOM FORD, INC.
Seller 5 =0 Byx Title

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT VALID UNTIL YOU AND SELLER SIGN IT.

ASSIGNMENT

priviléges, and reniedies. By signing below, the

Seller assigns this contract to

JARRETY GORDON FORG, INC.

Seller may transfer this conlraﬁ ‘FMHM?“C% N%MW have all Seller’s rights,
— 18007277000 with—fordoredit IMQHN" ).

Seller By X e
FG 1760951 (MAY 17) (Previous edifions may NOT be Used.) SEE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS
e sty \ ) .

PLY 1- ORIGINAL - PLY 2- BUYER'S COPY  PLY 3 - CO-BUYER/GUARANTOR COPY  PLY 4 - SELLER'S COPY (NON-TRANSFERABLE)




Property

Anglers Cove West
Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes

Four Lakes

Hidden Cove
Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

SV Utilities

TOTAL

Ford F-250 Truck Allocation
Water/Sewer Utilities

VIN # 1FDBF2A68HEE66128

GL Amount
Code Acct $755.27
006  4280.650 $45.32
006  4270.750 $45.32
160  4280.650 $11329
160  4270.750 $113.29
132 4280.650 $15.11
132 4270.750 $15.11
048  4280.650 $113.29
048  4270.750  $113.29
285  4280.650 $90.63
285  4270.750 $90.63

$755.27

IR

6%
6%
15%
15%
2%
2%
15%
15%
12%
12%

100%

Spaces
340
814
122
869

705

2,850



Martha Golden

From: Brian Altman <baltman@centurycompanies.net>
Sent: Friday, October 27, 2017 8:11 AM

To: Martha Golden

Cc: '‘Martin S. Friedman' _

Subject: RE: Four Lakes SARC - Funding for Pro Forma Projects

Martha
We are paying for all of these projects with existing funds. We will not be obtaining any loans. Thanks.

Brian Altman

Century Companies

500 S. Florida Ave., Suite 700
Lakeland, FL 33801

Tel: (863)647-1581
Fax: (863)647-3992
Cell: (863)370-2378

From: Martha Golden [mailto:MGolden@PSC.STATE.FL.US]
Sent: Thursday, October 26, 2017 7:47 PM

To: Brian Altman

Cc: 'Martin S. Friedman'

Subject: Four Lakes SARC - Funding for Pro Forma Projects

Hello Mr. Altman,

| am updating the docket file to include the additional documentation that you provided for the Four Lakes SARC. During
a previous phone conversation, we discussed Four Lakes' plans for funding the three pro forma projects to replace the
hydropneumatic tank, meters, and well pump. At that time, you indicated that the projects would be paid for with
existing funds and that the Utility would not be obtaining any loans to pay for these projects. In order to complete our
records for this case, will you please confirm whether the Utility is still planning to pay for all three projects with existing
funds or if other sources will be used?

Thank you,
Martha






